


BLongAgribusiness

*Thank you for purchasing this fine piece of LongAgrlbusi;r;ess equipment. Yourequipmentis a quality product, carefully
designed and manufactured for easy use and minimal maintenance. This equipment is constructed of premium
components .and is as durable as you'll find.

This piece of LongAgribusiness equipmentis aninvestment which deserves the best in maintenance and service. Proper
care will alow full return on yourinvestment. Replace parts only with LongAgribusiness approved replacement parts. Use
of non-approved parts will automatically void any warranty!.

Record the serial number, chassis number and model number here. Any communication regarding equipment sold by
LongAgribusiness orits dealers mustinciude these reference numbers. Inthe event parts are needed for this equipment
these reference numbers will help speed up your order.

SERIAL

CHASSIS
MODEL

‘WARRANTY DlS_Cl_.Ai MER A CAUTION
'THE LIMITED WARRANTY OF THE
- MANUFACTURER FOR TS PRODUCTS
DOES NOT INCLUDE: _
1. ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY DO NOT OPERATE
DR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE,
2, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND. ‘Untii you have read the owner’s

3. LIABLITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES manual. if you did not receive
SUCH AS THOSE RESULTING FROM LOSS OF a copy, one friay be obtained by
USE OF THE PRODUCT OF LOSS OF PROFITS contacting:

OR DAMAGE TO CROPS, :

4. LIABKITY OF ANY KIND WHERE THE PRODUCT N
HAS BEEN FAULTY ERECTED, ALTERED @Lol@f_\gnbugness
MISUSED, ABLISED, IMPROPERLY ASSEMBLED
AND OR ATTACHED, OR INVOLVED IN AN, .
ACCIDENT PO BOX #4139, Tarboro, N.C. 27885

5. LIABILITY OF USING COMPONENTS INCLUDING ) g
BOLTS AND WASHERS, OTHER THAN THOSE 252.823-4181  FAX: 252-323-4576
IDENTIFIED BY PARTS MANUAL OR THE e-mail: service@iongagricom
SPECIFICATIONS 1N THE OWNER'S MANUAL.

INER'S MANUAL FOR TEXT OF
R'S LIMITED WARR

The information contained hereinis from data available atthe time of printing. LongAgtibusiness,LLC,
reserves the righi to make changes in specmcatlons shown herein orto add improvements without
notice and withouti lncumng oblqgatlon

| CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65 WARNING
Dueset engnne %aust and some of its constituents are known to the State of California o

cause cancer, birth defects and other reproductive harm.
i

T
.

ALY ‘
B -~


mailto:service@longaQrl.com

S ENGINE SECTION- = = e~ m—m = — = e m == = - 1-36
JOModel - e e e e e e, m == = 1-14
Cylinder Block & CylinderHead _ _ _ - - - 14
Crankshaft & Flywheel Assembly _ _ . _ . 56
Camshaft& Rocker Arme- - - o o - - - - 7-10
Piston & ConnectingRod _ _ - —__ . _. 11-12
Ol Pump & OiiPan _ . - o o oo a oo 13-14
80Model - e m e e mm —e - - .- 1536
Cylinder Block s ' 1516
CylinderHead : ' 17-18
Crankshatt, Piston & Connectmg Rod_ - - 1920
Fiywheel _ _ o . o - ___-____. —- 2122
Timing Gear&Camshaft - - - - - - - - - 23-24
RockerShaft - - - - o e m e e e o - - 2526
Balancernit . = e c e c e oo - 2728
Lubricatng Ol Sump . . - - - - -~ __ 29-30
Lubricating Oil Filter & Qil Cooler- — ~ - - 3132
Cylinder Head Cover & Lubricating Oil - _ 33-34
GearDrive Auxiliary _ _ o o C oo e e oo 35-36
AR INTAKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM c -~ - o o oo o = 3742
Air Cleaner-Dry Element Typé - - = - =~ = 37-38
Intake Manifold & Exhaust System_ _ - _ 3942
70Model - - c e c e c e 39-40
N BOMode| - - e e e e e = - 41-42
Fugr SysteM & THROTTLE LINKAGES = = = = ~ = 4374
70Model @ o m e e e e e - 4364
FuelSystern = - v e e e cc i m e 43-46
FuelinjectionPump - o o o o o e o - 47-50 .
FIP GovermnorMechanical _ _ . _ _ __ _ _ 5154 ..
InjeciorAssembly - - - - . . _ - .- . 55-56
Fuel Feed Pump & Pre-Filter .. - _ . - _ _ 5758
Fuel Filter Assembly - - - o - - o - _ _ . 5960
Throttle & Acceleration Controls _ _ .. _ _ 6184
80Model = . - e e e e e - __ 6574
' FuelSystem _ _ . o - oo o m e o 65-66
FuelinjectionEquipment . - - - — - - - . 67-68
Low Pressure Fuel System - - - . - . . . 6972
Throttle & Acceleration Controls . - - - _ . 73-74
COOLING SYSTEM = = = o o e e o oo o 7580
Radiator - _ e w oo oo e s Y £
Water Pump-70Model _ _ _ __ _____ 76
Water Pump, Thermostat & Heat
Exchanger-80Model -« m o e oo 77-78
FanDrive-80Model _ _ _ _ _ . __ . ___ 7980
FRONT END & STEERING = = = = = m e m v m = = m 81-94
Front Wheel Assemblya - - e ca o - = 8182
Axle & Steering Parts - Hydrostatic. - - - 83-86

Steering Motor & Pipes - 70 Model _ _ _ . 87-90
Pump Hydraulic & Steering Motor - . - - 91-94-

TasLe OF CONTENTS

70/80

CLUTCH — e v i c v e mcamcm— . 95-106
ClutchHousing - - & o e e e — e == 95-88
70Model w o o o e e e mm e m - 9596
8OMOdel - o e e e m e m e 97-88
ClutchImnerControls _ _ _ _ _ _ o = - - 99-100
CluichOQuterControls - - = - - = = = = - 101-102
PTO CiutchOuterControls . _ < - - - - 103-104
Clutch Assembly . _ o oo o me oo 1056
ClutchShafts _ . - . _ - - — . - _ __ 106
GEARBOX_ _ o o o e a - 107121
Housing-GearBox . . . - - L n m - e = 107-108
LeversCover - - c oo c e oo o= - 109
Transmission QuterControl . o« - - - - - 110
ReverserQuterControl - - - o oo oo o 111-112
GearBoxinnerControls. - - - = = - = 113
ReducerinnerControls_, . = « = - = = = 114
ReverserinnerControls - - - - — - — _ _ 115-116
PrimaryShaft - - c c - o o c oo w oo 117-118
SecondaryShait . _ _ _ _ _ _ ___.__ 119120
ReverseGear « « - c - o o - e - - e - 21
ReArEND & PTO - e e e e e e e e - 122137
RearDifferential = - w - = = = 2w = = « — 122123
BevelGearSet . - - = - o - w.a o - - 1244125
Rear Differential Lock « = = = - - Ce-a 126
RearDifferentialLinkage . - - = v = - - 127
PTQOInnerGears& Shaft - - -« - - - . 128-129
PTOOuterControls - v« w - v = = = = = = 130-131
PTO(B40RPM)m = - - oo - 132 -
. PTOGUAMd - e i e 133
Lo AdeShalls . o o - n e e m oo 134-135
FinalDriveHousing. - - - - - - - _ _ . 136
RearWheols . @ oo e o e oo e oo 137
BRAKESYSTEM _ _ _ _ o e o e e e o= = - =« 138-143
BrakeSe - - m m e e e . 138
Brake Release Sysiem_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 139
BrakePedals - - _ - - m - L m oo a . 140-141
HandBrake _ _ _ _ _ . . _ . __.___._ 142-143
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM o — v o o oo o o e e e m o 144-165
HydraulicBody_ < - v c o o e e e 144-145
RamCylinder. _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ __ .. 146-147
inside LiftingControi . . o - . _ . _ o . _ 148-149
DraftSensor— - « & ¢ o c e e mm 150-151
OuterLiftingControl _ _ _ ' _ o o - . 152-153
Outer LiffingControl Levers_ _ _ _ _ . _ 154165
MainDistributorValve. - - - - - - - - . 156-159
Hydraulic Lift Linkages- - - - ~ « = o o = 160-161
Double ActingSpoolValve _ _ - . _ _ . 162-163
HydraulicPump - - -« c o e e a - 164-165

et



LongAgribusiness S
' _ 70/80 _

ELecrricaLs, Guaces & Lignr System_ - - _166-184
Starter Motor & Relay Assembly
7O0Model _ _ o e e e e 166-169
Starter Motor
BOMOdEl w o e e e e e e e - - 170-171
Alternator & Guard
7OModelt . - o . . e m - —————- 172173
Altemator & Generator
80Model . _ _ _ o __________174175
Battery & Battery Support .. .. o - - _ - .. 176177
Flectrical Switches. _ . . _ _ - _ . ___ 178-179
Instrument Cluster & Tachodrive _ _ - _ - 180-181
Wiring Hamess System . _ . _ _ - - _ _ 182-183
Head &WorkLamp_ - - - o o o - - = 184
SHEET METAL — - o e o e e e e e e e e e = 185-205
RadiatorShell . - _ - _ . _______. 185-188
70Model - - o o e e e e e e m - 185-186
80Model_ & o e e e e e e e o - - 187-188
SidePanels _ _ _ 0wt o e e e o 189-192
70Model _ _ L e m e 185-190
80Model . L . _ _ _ o ___. 191-192
RearHood_ _ _ _ .o e ee o 193-196
70Model _ _ _ e e m o - 193-194
80Model _ _ _ _ __ _________ 195-196 T
RunningBoard - - _ _ _ _ M mee e e e 197-200
Fenders . - - e e r e e e c e — - 201-202
Deluxe Seat Assembly. - - - - - = . = = 203-204
ROPS & o e e = 205
DECALS o o e e e e e e e —rw 206-21
L= o | 206-211
OPTIONS . - e e e e e e e e e = 212-217
Front End Weights - - - - - —m e m— 212-213
RearEndWeights _ _ | - o - o c e o = = 214215
SwingingDrawbar _ .. . o - - - - - - - _ 216217
Nusericat INDEX _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ N, fii-00v
By LongPartNumber « _ . - _ __ _ _ ii->i
By VendorPartNumber - _ - . o - - - xiii-xxv




ENGINE SECTION
(FT 70 OnLy)

P8 LongAgribusiness

F AR YN [,



§8LongAgribusiness
70

P

CvLINDER BLock & CyLinper Heap



em Long No.

1 ESL10092
2 ESL10027
3  ESL10032
4 ESL1737
5 ESL12032
6 ESL10017
7 ESL10039
8 ESL10031
9 ESL10120
10 ESL10492
H ESL10093
12 ESL13085
13 ESLt1188
14  ESL13086
15  ESL10089
16 ESL10167
17 ESL11738
18 E5L10082
19  ESLi0083
20 ESL10045
21 ESLI0052
22 ESL10054
23 ESL10071
24 ESL10072
25  ESL10088
26  ESL10047
27  ESL10086
28  ESL10087
29  ESL10081
30  ESL10070
3 ESL10080
a2 34807-58
33 304650-S8
34  ESL10069
35 34806-58
36 304682-58
37 304648-58
38  ESL10074
39  ESLI0075
40  ESL10060

Venoor No.

11-60090-AA
300629-836
390625-536
BINH-6065-AA
11-685057-AA

11-65087-AA
90NH-6051-AA
DaNN-BNO02-AA
E7NN-BA008-AA
C5NN-8115-B

92NH-6010-BA
300627-S
87838-536
73329-S
378336-536

SPF.994.001
379548-S
DONN-6890-A
79NH-6714-AA
87652-536

73NH-6784-A
93NH-6750-AA
385456-5
TANH-6438-A
87650-536

390488-536
ESHN-6N305-AA
93NH-6N306-AA
DONN-6NO11-A
C7NN-6NO08-A

DONN-6NG12-A
34807-536
304650-536
73NH-6A373-A
34806-536

304682-536
304648-536
82NH-9G524-AA
C5SNE-9F598-A
93NH-6N608-AA

Cviinoer Brock & CyLinper Heap

DescnaipTion

Head Assembly, Cylinder (includes ltems #2-5)

Plug (1.814 Cup, Outer Dia) O/S
Plug Cup (1.185 - Outer Dia) O/S
Bolt, Hex Head (9/16)

Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat

Insert, Intake Valve Seat
Gasket, Cylinder Head

Sleeve - Block Assembly {for Service Only)

Dowel
Drain, Cock Assembly

Block Assembly, Cyfinder

Plug Cup - (1.56 Outer Dia)

Plug, Sock Hex Head (3/8x0.42)
Pin, Dowel (3/8x1.125)

Plug - Cup

Bush(es), Camshaft (Set of 4 Bushes)
Bolt (9/16-12x4.45)

Mounting Bolt, Qil Filter

Fitter Assembty, Engine Qil

Plug, Hex Head (3/8-18)

Tube, Oil Lavel Indicator
indicator Oil Level

Pin, 1/2x1.00 Dowel
Cover, Flywheel Access
Plug - 1/8-27 - Hex Head

Plug - Rear Thread

Gasket, Crankshaft Rear, Oil
Plate, Crankshaft Oil Seal Rear
Stiffner, Rear Cover Plate
Gasket, Block to Rear Plate

Gasket, Rear Plate to Transmission
Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt, Hex (3/8-16 x 0.75)

Plate, Engine Rear Cover

Washer, Lock (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head {5/16-18x1.00)
Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18 X 0.75)
Cover, FIP Timing

Gasket, Timing Cover

Cap, Qil Filter Tube

B fiE LongAgribusiness 70

Qry.
70

1
3
3
0
3

00— - O - [P [ R ey —_ bk ) - - )W N - - G O3

B = " Y



http:5/16-18x1.00
http:1/2x1.00
http:9/16-12x4.45
http:318x0.42

LongAgribusiness
70

|

Cyuinoer Brock & CyLinoer HEAD




I8 LongAgribusiness
" 70

frem Lona No.

ESL13323
58639-58

304760-58
300866-58
ESL13324

45964-58

ESL.10066
ESL10068
ESL12021
ESL10084

B8&LE &HRHR2

Venpor No.

11-61059-AA
58639-536
304760-S36
300866-536
11-61027-AA

45964-536
82835331
EGNN-6C045-BA
33850-536
379275-594

Service Kits & Sub-Assemblies:

ESL12620
ESL12621
ESL13321
ESL13322
ESL10096
ESL10097

TMOoOOW@>

SPF.787.002
SPF.788.002
SPF794.000
SPF.794.001

CviLinoer Brock & Cvyuinper HeEaD

DEescriprion

Cover, Cylinder Front

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 2.25)
Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 1.50)
Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x 2.12)
Gasket, Engine Front Cover

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.75)
Plate, Engine Front Cover
Gasket, Engine Front Plate
Nut, Hex (5/8-18) (NI)

Seal (NI)

Engine Assembly - Complete w/o Electricals
Engine Assembly - Complete w/Starter & Alternator
Engine Overhauling Gasket Set

Decarbonising Kit

Engine Plug Kit - Std.

Engine Plug Kit - Oversized

Qry.
70

= S B s « I

B s N S .

—hoeh ek ol



http:5/16-18xO.75

@ LongAgl’ibUSineSS ENGINE

e 14

CRranksHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY




Irem Lowng No.

(€ NS\ I

Cw~y®

1,12

13
14
15
16
17

ESL12622
ESL10103
ESL10105
44748-58

304807-58

ESL10108
ESL10109
ESL10110
ESL10111

ESL10113

ESL13271
ESL12149
ESL12150
ESL12151
ESL12152

ESL10115
ESL12129
ESL10118
43164-52

ESL13325

ESL13328
ESL10121
ESL10122
ESL10174
ESL10175

ESL10176

Venpbor No.

25-63302-AA
25-63312-BA

FONN-BN300-AA

382675-3
304807-536

11-61306-AA
87133-5g6
C5NE-6B8309-A
87800696
91NH-6306-AA

SPF.381.100
SPF383.110
SPF.384.120
SPF.385.130
SPF.386.140

ESNN-6701-AA
25-63370-BA
E2NN-6384-AA
43164-82
11-75600-AA

C5NN-7600-B
SPF491.100
SPF.492.110
SPF.493.120
SPF.494,130

SPF.495.140

CRANKSHAFT & FLywHeeL AssemBLy

Descrirtion

Crankshaft & Gear Assy.

Puliey, Crankshafi (Single Groove)
Key, Engine Timing Gear
Washer, Flat (3/4)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/4 - 16 x 1.75)

Spacer, Crankshaft Pulley
‘O’ Seal

Seal, Crankshaft Dust
Seal Assembly OB, Front
Gear, Crankshaft

Main Bearing Set - Std.
Main Bearing Set-0.10
Main Bearing Set - 0.20
Main Bearing Set- 0.30
Main Bearing Set - 0.40
{Consists of 4 pairs of Main Bearings)

Seal Assembly, Crankshaft Rear Off
Flywheel Assembiy

Gear, Flywheel

Bolit (9/16-18x 1.625)

Bearing Ciutch Pilot

Retainer Ciutch Pilot Bearing
Engine Brg Set - Standard
Engine Brg Set - 0.10 O/S
Engine Brg Set - 0.20 0/S
Engine Brg Set - 0.30 O/S

Engine Brg Set - 0.40 O/S

(Consists Of Main Bearings, Rod Bearings foran Engine)

{8 LongAgribusiness
— — 7

Qry.
70

el e G Ry [ N T R | ok ek md ok -t ek wk e ek

e T s 'y




LongAgl'i bUSlneSS EnGINE Secrion 1A:3

70

910 11 12 10

CamsHarr & Rocker Arm



B @Lony\gnbusmess - _

frem LoneG No.

28BN IRRY,

ERREL

ESL10140
ESL10144
34806-58
304634-58
ESL10161

ESL10157
ESL12626
ESL11739
ESL10133
ESL12130

ESL10131
ESL10134
ESL10135
ESL10046
ESL10132

ESLi0127
ESL10128
ESL10138
ESL10137
ESL10139

ESL10136
ESL12030
ESL12136
ESL12137
ESL12138

ESL12139
304724-58
34808-58

ESL11644
ESL10149

304648-58
34806-58

ESL10152
ESL10150
ESL10167

74178-58

ESL10143
ESL10158
ESL10154
ESL11644

Venoonr No.

D7NN-6582-C
C7NN-6584-B
34806-536
304634-536
81NH-6828-A

CENE-6853-A
11-68578-AA
89NH-6065-BA
D5NN-6531-A
CSNE-6529-A

89NH-6549-AA
CSNE-6587-A
71NH-6590-A
376099-5
E7NN-6563-AA

C7NN-6500-B
C5NE-6567-B
83NH-6518-AA
DONN-6514-A
91NH-6571-AA

C7NN-6513-A
SPF.587.000
SPF.587.005
SPF.587.010
SPE587.015

SPF.587.030
304724-536
34808-336
C5NE-6278-A
CONN-6N251-A

304648-S36
34806-536
DBNN-6269-AA
C5NE-6265-A
SPF.994.001

74178-S
82835182
3820158
CSNE-907-C
C5NE-6278-A

CamsrarT & Rocken Arm

DescrirTiON

Cover Assembly, Valve Rocker Arm
Gasket, Rocker Arm Cover
Washer, Lock (5/18)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16 - 18 X 0.625)
Clamp, Crankcase Vent Tube

Hose, Crankcase Vent

Tube Assembly, Crankcase Vent

Bolt, Cylinder Head {9/16")

Support, Valve Rocker Arm

Arm Assembiy, Valve Rocker (Includes tem #11)

Screw, Rocker Arm Adjusting
Spring, Rocker Arm Locating
Spacer, Rocker Arm

Plug (0.761 Dia}

Shaft, Valve Rocker Arm

Tappst Valve -

Rod, Valve Push

Kay, Valve Spring Retainer
Retainer, Valve Spring
Seal, Valve Stem

Spring, Valve

Valve Set INEX, Standard
Valve Set INEX, 0.005 Q/S
Valve Set INEX, 0.010 O/S
Valve Set INEX, 0.0150/S

Valve Set INEX, 0.030 0/S

Bolt, Hex Head (7/18-14x1.25)
Washer, L.ock (7/16)

Washer, Camshaft Gear

Gear Assembly, Camshaft Drive

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.75)
Washer, Lock (5/16)

Plate, Camshatt Thrust
Spacer, Camshaft Gear

Cam Bush (Set)

Key, Woodruff (3/16x0.75)
Camghaft, Engine

Pin, Dowel (5/16x0.625)
Gear, Hydrautic Pump Drive
Washer, Camshaft Gear

Qry.
70

L L I\ [ A W Ty P T 3] 0"0)1_\;0‘30) S W WD P I T 00 00 =k

S R



http:3/16xO.75
http:5/16-18xO.75
http:7/16-14x1.25

LOIIgAgribUSineSS Encine Secrion 1A:3

70

Camstarr & Rocker Arm




e

{ELongAgribusiness
70

Irem Lowa No.

28889

&8

34808-58
304724-58
ESL10156
43191-52
ESL10147

ESL10146
ESL10145

Venpor No.

34808-536
304724-536
CS5NN-D851-B
43191-52
93NH-6A255-AA

C5NE-6A254-A
CONN-6A253-A

Descairtion

Washar, Lock (7/16)

Bolt

Cover, Camshaft Rear End
Bolt, Cam Drive Gear Adapter
Adapter, Camshaft Drive Gear

Bush, Camshaft Drive Gear
Gear Assembly, Camshaft Drive

Qry.
70

P A A e ]

CamsHAFT & Rocker ARM




8 LongAgribusiness
70

PN

Piston & Connecring Rop




{5 LongAgribusiness
70

e

Irem Lone No. Venoor No. Descrirnion Qry.
70

1 ESL12627 SPF.370.000 Piston Assembly Set

(Includes ltems #2,2 for all cylinders) 1
2 Pin, Piston (NSS) 3
3 Retainer, Pin Piston - (NS8) 6
4 ESL10171 SPF290.100 Ring Set, Piston (Includas rings for all Cylinders) 1
5  ESL10172 92NH-6200-AB Rod Assembly, Connecting (Inciudes ltems # 6-8) 3
6 ESLINT73 SPF.487.000 Bush Set, Connecting Rod {Set of 3 bushes) 1
7 ESL11740 E4TN-6214-AB Bolt Connecting Rod (7/16 - 20) 6
8 370664-S 370664-S Nut, Hex Lock (7/16 - 20) 6
9 ESL10177 SPF.481.100 Con Rod Brg Set - Std. 1
- ESL10178 SPF483.110 Con Rod Brg Set - 010 U/S -
- ESL16179 SPF484.120 Con Rod Brg Set - 020 U/S -
- ESL10180 SPF.485.130 Con Rod Brg Set - 030 U/S -
- ESL10M81 SPF.486.140 Con Rod Brg Set - 040 U/S -

Piston & Connecting Rop




:JI| LWlbUSin ass EnGINE Secrion 1A:5

70

o1 ——

22,2324 ——* é |

OiL Pumr & O Pan




frem Lonag No.

O Wh —=

QO ~M

—t

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

BRX

CRNRR

ESL10203

ESL10185

ESL10188
ESL10189
ESL10190
ESL10191
ESL10193

ESL11779
ESL10195
ESL10196
ESL10197
ESL11645

378310-58
ESL10198
ESL10200
ES110201
ESL11741

34792-58
304666-S8
304684-58

304722-58

44726-58
N-630173-58
N-605531-S8
ESL11646

Venoonr No,

82835192

82835193

D1NN-BAB09-A
D1NN-6670-A
D1NN-6674-A
C7TNN-6623-A
11-66628-AA

82835446
82835075
D3NN-6A820-E
C7NN-6659-A
73NH-6K632-A

378310-536
CIONN-6675-A
82835253
CONN-6734-A
CONN-6730-B

34792.536
304666-S36
304684-536

304722-536
44726-536

N-630173-536
N-605531-836

8ONH-BWE63-AA

O Pump & O Pan

Description

Pump Assembly, Engine Qi
Body, Oil Pump (NSS)

Fotor & Shaft Assembly
Cover, Oil Pump (NSS)

Cover, Oil Pump Screen (NSS)

Valve, Oil Pump Relief
Spring, Oil Pump Relief Valve
Plug, Qil Pump Relief, Valve
Screen Assembly, Oil Pump
Spring, Oil Pump Screen

Bolt (MB-1x25)

Shaft, Gil Pump, Intermediate
Shaft & Gear Assy. - Oil Pump
Gasket, Oil Pump to Block
Washer, Lock

Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x1,38)
Pan Assembly, Oil
Gasket, Qil Pan

Gasket, Oil Pan Drain Plug
Belt, Oil Pump Drain

Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.875)
Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.00)

Steering Pipe Clamp (RH)
Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.25),
Steering Pipe Clamp (LH)

Washer, 3/8 - Flat

Washer, Lock (M8)

Bolt Hex-Head (M8 x 1.25 - 20)
Stop Oil Pump Relief Valve

g8 LongAgribusiness

Qry.
70

-t ek ok kM | 0 T ST A N — ol ek vl e P T

3R

e}

- RS



http:3/8-16x1.38

NortEes

AN









ENGINE SECTION
(FT 80 OnLy)

B LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



@LongAgribusiness
— 80 ‘

CvyLinper BrLock

—_——



L

{2 LongAgribusiness
) 80

lrem Lone No.

EBBYNY HRBVRDR

588YE KLY

B &

ESL13740
ESL13746
ESL13745

ESL13744

ESL13775
ESL13741
ESL13742
ESL13743
ESL13765

ESL13767

ESL13768
ESL13769
ESL13770

ESL13776
ESL13766
ESL13743
ESL13756

ESL13757
ESL 13761
ESL13758
ESL13760
ESL14146

ESL13763
ESL13754
ESL13756
ESL13752

ESL13750
ESL13773
ESL13772
ESL13774
ESL13749

ESL13751
ESL13748
ESL13747
ESL13764
ESL13762

ESL13763
ESL13777

Venoor No.

2250281
31134165
32166329

331421

3278A003
0650710
0850710-A
06850588
3314A103

4138A017

2538753
3174A004
3271A003

38614027
2116A022
06505688

4142V066

2418F475
0350009

36817018
3212voo2
2314H003

32416119
32168212
3311R003
32418122-A

32417134
36867006
3623H008
2314J033
2485A204

32161114
32416118
32418122
2314H033
36171121

36832144
USLBO311

Descriprion

Cylinder Block Assembly
Bush, Camshait

Bolt

Bearing Cap (NSS)
Thimble

Plug

Plug (Water Jacket, LHS)
Plug (Water Jacket, RHS)
Plug (Water Jacket, RHS)
Plug (Inner Hole}

Vahe

Body, Valve {NSS)
Ball

Spring

Retainer

Jet, Piston Cooling
Dowel

Plug

Housing, Rear Cil Seal
Cover (NSS)

Seal
Dowel
Joint
Screw
Screw

Piug, Cam Shaft Chamber (Rear)
Plug, Lub Qil Pressure Rall (Rear)

Washer
Plug, Water Drain (LHS)
Block (NSS)

Plug, Rocker Gil Feed Hole (Top Face)

Joint
Plate
Screw

Plug, Rocker Qil Feed Hole (RHS)

Plug, Water Jacket (Rear Face)

Plug

Plug (Water Jacket RHS)
Screw

Plate

Joint
Gasket Kit, Block (NI)

CyLinDER BLock

Qry.
80

1
1
10
5
10

JE S W RN S B s R P P o=t (D - JE O R R R A T ] - ) -k N

- D o =k




LOWI bUSI Ness @aEYs Secrion 1B:2

80

Cvyunper HeAD



et

B LongAgribusiness
- 80

frem Lownc No.

ESL13806

ESL13807
ESL13808
ESL13809

ESL13810
ESL13811
ESL13812
ESL13813
ESL13814

ESL13815
ESL13816
ESL13818
ESL13826
ESL13827

ESL13828
ESL13617
ESL13741
ESL13823
E£5L14035

ESL14036
ESL13988
ESL13824
ESL13825
ESL13747

ESL14159
ESL14160
ESL14161
ESL14151
ESL.14054

E5SL14153
ESL14185

Venpor No.

ZZ80255

3142H04H
3314A101
3313A012

3174P412
2418M507
3342N011
3142W004
31420061

3314A102
331BAY05
2418M505
U3218J303
U3218J606

U3218.4607
32166221
0650710
2431A054
3623H024

U3685R009
2314Ho02
U3244A009
3681E042
32418122

2411157
30-63011-BA
11-12109-BA
U3648C008
23144003

I654W007
UsLTO317

Cyuinoer Heap

DescriPTiON

Kit, Cylinder Head (Includes ltems #2-13,18,19,25)

Cylinder Head (NSS)
Valve Inlet

Insert, Inlet Valve Seat
Guide, Inlet Valve

Spring, Valve

Seal, Valve Stem {inlet)
Cap, Valve

Cotter

Vaive, Exhaust

Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat
Guide, Exhanust Valve
Seal, Valve Stem (Exhaust)
Screw

Screw

Screw
Screw
Plug
Plug
Cover

Joint

Screw

Dowel

Head Gasket
Piug

Washer

Adapter

Temperature Sending Unit
Piate

Screw

Plaie
Decarbonizing Kit

Qry.
80

1
]
4
4
4

P e Y N | I Y - = P NS 0000 B Ac)m_hm

—t —




LongAgribusiness
80

s

CranksHarT, Piston & Connectineg Rop




I8 LongAgribusiness

e
Irem Lons No. Venpor No. DescripTion Qry.
80

1 ESL13778 ZZ90082 Kit, Crankshaft 1
2 Crankshaft (NSS) 1
3 ESLi13779 81558 Kit, Bearing Std. 1
- ESL13780 81558A Kit, Bearing 0.10” AR
- ESL13781 815588 Kit, Bearing 0.20" AR
- ESL13782 81558C Kit, Bearing 0.30" AR
4 ESL13783 USMEODOG Kit, Bearing, Std. 1
- ESL13784 USMEQOOSA Kit, Bearing 0.10" AR
- ESL13785 USMEODO06B Kit, Bearing 0.20” AR
- ESL13786 USMEQO06C Kit, Bearing 0.30” AR
5 ESL13787 31137551 Thrust Washer 2
- ESL13788 31137312 Thrust Washer 0.007" AR
6 ESL13789 31137561 Thrust Washer 2
- ESLI13780 31137322 Thrust Washer 0.007" AR
7 ESL13791 Z790188 Kit, Connecting Rod 4
8 Connecting Rod (NSS) 4
9 Cap (NSS) 4
10 ESL13792 3112E011 Bush 4
o 11 ESL13793 32762144 Bolt, Connection Red 8
' ' 12 ESL13805 2135A001 Thimble 8
13 ESL13794 UsLPC058 Kit, Piston Std, 4
- ESL137985 UsLP0O0SSB Kit, Piston 0.5mm AR
- ESL13796 USLP0OSSD Kit, Piston 1.0mm AR
14 Piston (NSS) 4
15 Pin INSS) 4
16  ESLi3797 2721322 Circlip 8
17 ESL13804 33221328 Nut, Connecting Rod 8
18  ESL13799 U4181A045 Kit, Piston Ring Std. 4
- EBL13800 U4181A046 Kit, Piston Ring 0.5mm AR
- ESL13804 U4181A047 Kit, Piston Ring 1.0mm AR
19  ESL13802 3117C061 Gear, Crankshaft 1
20 ESL13803 0500012 Woodrutf Key 1
21 ESL14158 32186137 Bolt 3
22 ESL14156 3115T051 Pullay, Crankshaft i
23 ESL14157 3241N001 Biock 1

CranksHArT, Piston & Connectivg Rop




om—

#HLongAgribusiness
80

FLYWHEEL



8L ongAgribusiness
: 80

frem Lowe No. Venponr No. Descriprion Qry.
80
1 ESL13942 30-63370-AA Flywheel Assembly (Includes ltems #2-3) 1
2 Flywheel (NSS) 1
3 ESL13943 30-63384-AA Gear Flywhee| 1
4 ESL13941 43116-582 Bolt, Flywheel Mounting 6
5 ESL13274 30-63373-AA Retainer Flywhee! Mounting Bolt 3
6 ESL13325 11-75600-AA Bearing, Cl.utch Pilot 1
FLYWHEEL



§28 Long/gribusiness
80

Timing GEAR & CAM SHAFT

e



8 LongAgribusiness
o 80

frem Long No.

e

ESL14165
ESL13852
ESL13853
£SL13854
ESL13855

ESL13878
ESL13857
ESL14146
ESL14103
ESL13860

ESL13861
ESL13862
ESL13803
ESL13864
ESL 13865

ESL13866
ESL13867

ESL13868
E£51.13868

E5L13876
ESL13871
ESL13872
ESL13873
ESL13874

ESL13875

Venpor No.

37160163
3681P009
N11A013
0050345

33426161

23144010
3241H009
2314H003
2314H004
U3141D171

2116053
33153121
0500012
31170023
2314J606

3321A003
41424415

2418F436
3681P038

2314H034
2314H005
2314H013
3781N042
3781N043

2314F003

Timing Gear & Cam SHAFT

Descrierion

Timing Case

Joint, Timing Case

Gear, Wdler (Includes ltem #4)
Bush

Hub

Screw
Plate
Screw
Screw
Camgshaft

Dowel

Washer
Woodruff Key
Gear, Camshaft
Screw

Washer

Timing Cover Assembile {Includes ltems #18-19)
Timing Cover

Seal, Front Qil

Joint, Timing Case Cover

Screw {For BottomTwo Holes)
Screw

Screw

Damper

Shield

Screw

Qry.
80

T S R Gy B e ] [ R R e )

—t

“a@mNN







{iELongAgribusiness
E 80

DescriPTioN

frem Long No.

;MW

ESL13829
ESL13830

ESIL13831
ESL13832

ESL13833

ESL13834
ESL13835

ESL13849
ESL 13837
ESL13838
ESL13839
ESL13840

ESL13841
ESL13842
ESL13843
ESL13844
ESL13845

ESL13846
ESL13847
ESL13848
ESL13851
ESL13850

Venpor No.

2790184
780172

0650507
3818X901

4115R007

31134166
4115R008

2314J607
31744123
31743108
3775E012
2233022

3311K015
32114145
0576052
3311K012
0170151

33811113

2313H331
2318A805
31420031
31434307

Rocker Shaft Assembly

Rocker Shaft

Rocker Shaft (NSS)

Plug
Bracket

Lever, |LH
Lever (NSS)
Bush

Lever, RH
Lever (NSS)

Screw
Spring
Spring
Connection
Screw

Shim
Screw
Nut
Washer
Circlip

Qlive
Stud

MNut
Tappet
Push Rod

RoOCKER SHAFT

o
=

.p.m_t-.l._ng

NN oM Ee e v I o B £ LN O o« I A

e ww=




{8 LongAgribusiness

ENGINE

Secrnion 18B:7

80

Bavances Unir




@ LOI‘IgAgI‘IbUSIneSS EnGINE Secron 1B:7
~. 80

—

Irem Lowna No. Venoor No. Description Qrv.
80
1 ESLi14166 4111K065 Balancer Assembly 1
2 ESL13877 41451007 Frame and Cover Assembly 1
3 Cover 1
4 ESL13880 3753R221 Cover 1
5 ESL13879 2315C052 Screw 4
6 ESL13883 3117V003 Shait 1
7 ESL13884 2551A009 Bearing, Needle 1
8 ESLi3ass 4132F041 Ofl Pump 1
9 ESL13886 3116Wo01 Gear, Balancer 1
10 ESL13887 2551A014 Bearing, Needle 1
11 ESL13888 35531136 Nug 1
12 £51.13974 2314H012 Screw 2
13 £50L14103 2314H004 Screw 1
14 ESL13891 3117C071 Gear, Balancer 1
15 ESL13892 33451804 Hub 1
16 ESL13893 2314J666 Screw 1
17 ESL1389%4 25514201 Bearing, Needle 1
18 £SL13865 3321 AQ02 Washer 1
. 19 ESL13896 3272E005 Piunger 1
d - 20 ESL13897 31740004 Spring 1
21 ESL13898 3342A605 End Cap 1
22  ESL13912 2116A056 Pin 1
23  ESL13800 3116K004 Weight 1
24 ESL13901 3116K014 Weight 1
25 ESL13902 2511A730 Bush 1
26 ESL13903 0350042 Dowal 2
27 ESL13904 3661 K001 Cover 1
28  ESL13905 0650586 Screw 4
29 ESL13906 2431A054 Plug 1
30 ESL13907 32558314 Plug 1
31 ESL13908 33137409 Thimble 2
32 ESL13%09 2314J013 Screw 3
33  ESL13gt 23144015 Screw 1
34 ESL13910 2314H011 Screw 2

'__/.-hh‘"
Bacancer Unir



@LongAgribusiness ENGINE Secrion 1B:8

80

Lusricaring Oi. Sump



2 LongAgribusiness
80

Irem Lowna No. Venoor No. Descriprion Qry.
80
1  ESL13952 3717J051 Sump, Oil 1
2 EBL13953 32186405 Plug, Drain 2
3 ESL13954 2415715 ‘O'Ring 2
4 ESL13955 3681K003 Joint, Oil SUmp 1
5 ESL13956 3627P023 Bridge Piece 1
6 ESL13957 23110038 Screw 2
7 ESL13958 2431A016 Plug 1
8 [ESL13965 3178C088 Dipstick 1
g ESL13%59 211P013 Stud 2
10 ESL13920 23184603 Nut 2
1 ESL13969 2314HQ22 Screw 1
12 ESL13962 2314H023 Screw 5
13 ESL13863 2314H015 Screw 12
14 ESL13964 3577A125 Tube Assembly 1
15 Tube 1
16 Nut 1
17  ESL13969 33812116 Ciive 1
18 ESL13975 23145006 Scraw 1
19 ESL13974 2314402 Screw 1
20 ESL13870 4134E037 Pipe, Ofl 1
21 Pipe, Qil (NSS) 1
22  ESL13972 3348Y007 Insent 2
23 ESL13973 2415A047 ‘O'Ring 1

Lusricaring OiL Sume



#8LongAgribusiness @

80

Secrion 1B:8

Lusnricaring O FiLter ano O Cooter

SN



Secrion 18:9

f2LongAgribusiness G

Irem Lowa No.

1 ESL13993
2 ESL13994
3 ESL13995
4 ESL13906
5 ESL13997
6 ESL13998
7 ESL13773
8 ESL14023
9  ESL14000
10 ESL14001
11 ESL14002
12 ESL14003
13 ESL14004
14 ESL14005
15 ESL14006
16 ESL13984
17 ESL13774
18 ESL14008
... 19 ESL14009
* 20 ESL14010
21 ESL14011
22 ESL14012
23 ESL14013
24 ESL14021
o5 ESL14022
26 ESL14016
27 ESL13984
28  ESL14018
20 ESL14019
30  ESL14020
31 ESL13743
32 ESLi4167
33 ESLi4168
34 ESL14169
35 ESL14170

Venoor No.

4134E014
33554128
2314J041
23144049
0650594

37731103
3686T006
3623H008
2654403
2638019

2486A211
2638C018
24860176
33813131
3385H001

2431877
2314J033
4126K174
3656M003
0206009

0576117
0566008
3383A001
2314H008
33246123

3573M014
348211214
2481877
3346C006
23144001

0650588
3766P097
3686L007
23144037
2648062

Descrietion

Head, Oil Filter (Includes ltems #2)

Connection
Screw
Screw
Plug

Adapter
Joint
Plate

Oil Filter
Qil Cooler

Gasket
Connhector
Gasket
Seal

Hose

Hose Clip

Screw

Pipe, Water {Includes ltem #19)
Clip

Union

Nut
QOlive
HMose
Screw

Spacer

Pipe Water
Hose

Hose Clip
Adaptor

Screw

Plug

Adapter

Joint

Screw

Switch, Oil Pressure

Lusricatine O FiLter anp O CooLER

Qry.

_n{\;m_n_;g

—t ot B b b L SR R N N N T R G -— ok mh W) b

—t ok b ok




EnGINE - Secrion 18:10
80

$8LongAgribusiness

Cyuinoer Heap & Cover




. fLongAgribusiness G

Secrion 18:10

frem Lowne No.

1 ESL13976
2 ESL13977
3 ESL13989
4
5 ESL13990
6 ESL13748
7 ESL13979
8 ESL13980
9  ESL13981
10 ESL13982
1 ESL13983
12 ESL13984
13 ESL13985
14 ESL13986
15 ESL13987
16 ESL13988

Venpor No.

4142X187
3681A049
4142X099

2415731

32416118
3274A003
0920009
33817135
33872532

3175P003
2481877
36241123
3617A001
3683H008

23144002

Description

Cylinder Head Cover
Rocker Arm Cover
Cap, Qil Fitler

Cap
‘O'Ring

Plug

Nut

Washer

Seal

Breather Pipe

Spring

Hose Clip
Bracket, Support
Plate

Joint

Screw

Cyuinper Heap Cover

Qry.

]
o

- W [T T G

b b —d ok ol




#8LongAgribusiness
80 -

Gear Drive AuxiLiary




J5 LongAgribusiness
; 80

frem Lowna No. Venoor No. Descrirtion Qry.

80
1 ESL14081 2314C049 Screw 1
2 ESL14082 0920155 Washer 1
3 ESI14083 3751K082 Adapter Housing 1
4 ESL14084 24158167 ‘O'Ring 1
5 ESL14085 31172505 Gear, Hydraulic Pump 1
6 ESL14086 33631137 Nut 1
7 ESL14088 31733509 Washer 1
8 ESLi14089 2314H043 Screw 1
9 ESL14090 2313M068 Stud 4
10 ESL13920 2318A603 MNut 4
Ll ESL14092 3211C0MNM Pin 1
12  ESL14083 0490373 Joint 1
13 ESL14094 2314F037 Screw 4
14 ESL14095 2431154 Plug 1

AT

Gear Drive Auxitiary




Notes



Secrion 2

AIR INTAKE
&
ExHAUST SYSTEM

8 LongAgribusiness

Cowmmion SEnsE SOLUTIONS



@LongAgribUSineSS AR Intake & ExHausT SysTem

70/80

Secrnion 2:1

70 Mopet

Air CLeaneR - Dry ELemeENT TYPE




{8 LongAgribusiness

frem

Lonag No.

ESL12513
ESL11836
ESL10221
N-605542-58
ESL10222

ESL10229
N-620042-58
N630174-58
ESL11956

£S5 11837
ESL12083
N-630174-58
ESL 11956
304650-58

ESL12071
ESL13327
ESL13328
ESt 10231
ESL12632

ESL12633
ESL10227
ESL12514
ESL12631
ESL12634

Venpor No.

11-80420-AA
11-90105-AA
DSNN-9R618-A
N-605542-536
DENN-8RS00-A

11-90109-AA

N-620042-536
N-630174-836
N-630069-536

11-80107-AA

. 12-90380-AA

N-630174-536
N-630069-536
304650-536

12-00680-AB
12-90522-AA
12-90515-AA
11-90575-AA
11-00540-AA

30-90542-AC
81NH-9613-AA
11-80640-BA
30-90541-AC
30-80380-AA

AR CLEANER = DrY ELeMENT TYPE

70/80

Descripmion

Air Cleaner Assembly, Dry (includes tems 2-10)

Wing Nut
Fiiter Element, Primary
Nut
Filter Element, Saftey (Inner
7R X 7 4 ,_e_y._(_-._.....)—- D é
Blead Vale
Nut
Washer, Lock
Washer, Flat
Housing, Dty Air Cleaner (NSS)

Hose, Air Cleaner QOutlet

Clamp Assembly

Washer, Laock (M1}

Washer, Flat (M10 x 21 x 2,25}
Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)

Cap & Extension Assembly
Indicator

Gasket indicator

Grommet

Tube Assy - Dry Air Cleaner Outlet

Tube Assy - Dry Air Cleaner Qutlet
Clamp Assembly

Hosae, Air Cleaner Qutlet, Lower
Hose, AC o Intake Manifold
Clamp Assembiy

Qrv. |

70 80

1
i

1 VGRG0

— ek ol ok ok P OAY R Y - — MR Y —

1 —t bk

1

3 b el omb el P M) DY = = —t BB N - -l ko

o L Y




LongAg'ibUSineSS Air & FueL System Secrion 2:2
70

/ TN 2

INTAKE ManiFoLp & ExHausT SYsTem




Pl

8 LongAgribusiness
: 70

“

frem Lowng No.

1 ESL12029
2 ESL12167
3 ESL10236
4 ESL10284
5 ESL10285

4] ESL10237
7 ESL10238
8 ESL12168
9 34807-S8

0 304722-58

11 ESL10241
12 ESL10243
13 378881-8

14 304760-58
15 ESL10245

16 ESL10244

17 46008-58
18 34807-58
19 304650-58
20 44726-58

21 ESL10248
22 ESL10247

Venpor No.

11-68369-AA
11-60463-AB
11-11010-AA
11-60462-AA
11-60461-AB

73NH-10911-A
11-12109-AA
82835247
34792-536
304722-536

D3NN-9430-A
ESNN-9448-AA
378881-S
304760-536
D3NN-5C250-BA

DENN-5246-N
46008-536
34807-536
304650-536
44726-536

DGENN-5252-B
82835089

Intaxe ManiFoLp & ExHAUST SYSTEM

Descriprion

Manifold, Intake
Thermostarter Assembly
Wire Assembly, Thermostarter

Clamp
Nylon Tube Thermostarter

Adapter, Water Temperature
Sensor, Water Temperature
Gasket, Intake Manifold to Block
Washer Lock (3/8)

Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.25)

Marnifold, Exhaust

Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Washer, Lock Tab (3/8)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.50}
Gasket, Muffler Inlet Pipe

Pipe, Mulffier Inlet

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.00)
Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolf, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Clamp Assembly
Mufiler Assembly (Vertical)

Qry.
70

1
1
1
2
1

N ROy = - O =k - ]

— L




LongAngbUSIneSS Air & FuL SysTEM ] Secrion 2:3

80

InTake ManiFoLp & ExHausT SysTem




8 LongAgribusiness
80

~ trem Lowe No. Venoor No. Descairtion Qry.
80
1 ESL14096 3777R081 Manifold, Induction 1
2 ESL14097 3777R122 Manifold, Induction 1
3 ESLi14008 3681V012 Joint 1
4 ESL14176 3681VO13 Joint 1
5 ESL1409%8 2314H607 Screw 8
6 ESLi4146 2314H003 Screw 9
7  ESL14177 3684N503 Joint 2
8 ESL14103 2314H004 Screw 4
9 ESL14106 3766P172 Connection 1
10 ESL14178 3611M0O0S Plate ]
11 ESL14179 2316T050 Screw 4
12 ESL14108 3778E111 Exhaust Manifold 1
13 ESL14109 32184013 " Screw 12
14 ESL14180 23130078 Stud 3
15 ESL14182 3681v502 Joint 1
16 ESL14181 2318A634 MNut 3
17 ESL12655 30-68235-AC Eibow, Exhaust 1
18 620042-S8 620042-536 Nut (M10x1.5) 2
19 630174-58 630174-536 Washer, Lock (M10) 2
20 ESL13329 30-68238-AA Gasket 1
21 ESL12897 N-605546-336 Bolt (M10x1.5) 2
22 ESL12654 30-68230-AC Muffler Assembly (Vertical) 1

Intaxe ManiFoLp & ExHAUST SYSTEM



Notes



Fue System&
THROTTLE LINKAGES
(FT 70 OnLy)

12 LongAgribusiness




LongAgribUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:1
70

™

FueL System




i i . & THRO L 5 Section 3A:1
@LongAgr ibusiness &2 Sver ROTTLE LINKAGE

-

irem Long No. Venoor No. Descrirtion Qry.
70
1 ESL 11650 73NH-9NGE1-A Washer 6
2 ESL12659 15-64560-AA Tube Assy - Fuel Injector Leak-off 1
3 ESL11744 73NH-9N662-A Bolt, Banjo 3
4  ESL10296 97325-335 Clamp, Spring Wire 2
5 ESL10295 SONH-9A563-AA Hose, Fuel Injector Leak-off 1
6  304758-S8 304758-S38 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.50) 6
7 ESL11975 34806-536 Washer, Lock (5/16) G
8 ESL10299 73NH-9F596-A Seal, Fuel Injector 6
9 ESL11652 72NH-9E529-A Sealing Washer, Nozzle 3
10 ESL12660 25-64555-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 1st Cylinder 1.
1 ESL12661 25-64556-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 2nd Cylinder 1
12 ESL12662 25-64557-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 3rd Cylinder 1
13 ESL10293 377485-5100 Clamp Assembly 2
14 ESL12663 11-64590-AA Injector Assembly - Fuel 3
15 ESL11778 74NH-9NG63-A Banjo Bolt 5
16 ESL10357 82835036 Sealing Washer 13
17 ESL10294 85NH-9A337-AA Tube Assembly - Fuel Tank Return !
18 ESL10297 71NH-9NO35-A Connector, Fuel Tank Return Tube 1
19 £5L10208 73NH-9N279-A Clamp Assy, Fuel Tube Return 2
o 20  ESL12068 11-89030-AA Cap, Fuel Tank 1
21 ESL12656 25-89060-AA Tank Assembly, Fuel 1
22 33798-58 33798-836 Nut, Hex Head (5/16-24) 3
23 44722-38 44722-536 Washer, Flat (5/16) 3
24 34941-58 34941-336 Washer, Extemal Tooth (5/16) 3
25 ESL13681 EXP-20960-AA Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting 3
26 ESL10256 CBNN-GNO71-A Spacer, Fuel Tank Mounting 1
27 304682-58 304682-S36 Bolt, Hex Head {5/16-18x1.00) 3
28 ESL10257 E2NN-9N024-AA Tap & Screen Assembly, Fual 1
29 ESL10258 DYNN-GN187-AA Fifter, Fuel Tap & Priming Pump 1
30 Spring, Fuel Control Valve Retainer (NSS) 1
31 Ring, Fuel Control Valve Retaining (NSS) 1
32 Valve & Seal Assembly, Fuel Control Tap (NSS) 1
- 33 ESL10264 12-89280-AA Tube Assembly, Tank to Feed Pump 1
34 ESL12658 25-64540-AA Pump Assembly - Fuel Injection 1
35 EsSL10270 92NH-9B273-AA Tube Assembly, Feed Pump to Filter 1
36 ESL13273 13-60150-AA Filter Assembily - Fuel 1
3 ESL11782 7ANH-9N102-A Nut 2
33 ESiL12018 34809-336 Washer, Lock (1/2) - 2
39 ESL10280 B0NH-9A335-AA Bracket, Fuei Filter Mounting 1
40 ESL11743 74NH-9N101-A Bolt 2
FueL SysTem



http:5/16-18x1.00
http:5/16-18x1.50

LongAgribUSineSS Fuet. System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:1
70

=

FuetL System




ibusi sTEw Link Secrion 3A:1
@Long\grlbUSlneSS FueL SY.':T & THROTTLE LINKAGES £cTion

Irem Long No. Venoor No. DEescripTion Qrv.
70
41 44726-S8 44726-536 Washer, Flat (3/8) 2
40 304666-58 304666-836 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.875) 2
43 E5L10273 92NH-9NS75-AA Tube Assembily, Filter to Pump 1
44 ESL13682 12-61035-AA O-Ring, Fuel Injection Pump 1
45 E£SL10030 91NH-OM525-AA Coupling Half - FIP Driving 1
46 E5L10276 C5NE-9F589-D Gear, Fuel Injection Pump 1
47 ESL10275 CSNE-9F586-A Plate, Fuel Injection Pump 1
48 ESL11649 380201-536 Washer, Flat - (5/16x0.63x0.06) 3
49  42074-S8 42974-536 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.625) 3
50 ESL11742 73NH-9NG46-A Bolt, Fuel Injection Pump 3
51 ESL11648 73NH-9NG47-A Washer 3
FueL SysTem



http:5/16xO.63xO.06

LOI‘IgAngbUSIneSS FueL Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES SecTion 3A:2
70

Fuet Injection Pump

—_—
ST



frem Lonag No.

ESL10308
ESL10362
ESL12675
ESL12676
ESL10311

ESL11683
ESL10313
ESL12677

ESL10328
ESL10329

ESL10330
ESL10331
ESL10332
ESL10333
ESL10334

ESL10335
ESL10336
ESL10337
ESL10338
ESL10339

Venoor No.

EXP-13410-AA
EXP-13462-AA
9-412-038-308
9-411-038-576
EXP-14100-AA

EXP-13415-AA
EXP-13417-AA
2413-372-119

EXP-13436-AA
EXP-13436-AB

EXP-13436-AC
EXP-13436-AD
EXP-13436-AE
EXP-13436-AF
EXP-13436-AG

EXP-13436-AH
EXP-13437-AA
EXP-13437-AB
EXP-13437-AC
EXP-13437-AD

Fuet, InsecTion Pump

DescripTion

Housing, Fusl injection Pump (NSS)
Guide Bush (NSS)

Threaded Ring (NSS)

Threaded Bush (NSS)

Closing Plug (NSS}

Reducing Nipple

Peg for Delivery Valve Holder
Element (LH Helix: 15mm Pitch)
Delivery Valve

- Washer, Delivery Valve

Sealing Ring (Holder Delivery Valve)
Spring, Delivery Valve

Holder, Delivery Valve

Control Rack {NSS)

Screw, Control Rack Locating (NSS)

Toothed Quadrant, Normal Size (NSS)
Regulating Sleeve (Includes ltem #18) (NSS)
Clamping Screw {NSS)

Spring Plate, Upper (NSS)

Plunger Spring {(NSS)

Tappet, Roller (NSS)
Nut, Lock (NSS)
Screw, Adjusting (NSS)
Pin, Roller (NSS)
Roller {NSS)

Spring Plate, Lower (NSS)

Camshaft, Fuel Injection Pump (NSS)
Spacer for Camshaft, Pump End 1 (NSS)
Spacer for camshaft, Pump End 2 (NSS)
Shim, Pump End 1 { 0.10mrm)

Shim, Pump End 1 {0.12mm)

Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.14mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 { 0.16mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.18mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 { 0.30mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 { 0.50mm)

Shim, Pump End 1 (1.00mm})
Shim, Pump End 2 ( 0.10mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 ( 0.12mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 ( 0.14mm)
Shim, Purnp End 2 ( 0.16mm)

LongAgribUSineSS FueL System & TrroTrLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:2
. 70

Qrv.
70

WWwLw e Y ¢ W LG W=t = Ny =

W woww

5. ..




LOWIbUSIneSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:2
70

-

Fuer Insection Pume




L

LongAgribUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:2
- 70

Itrem LoneG No.

@

E5B8BYE KRYRY,

6855 &SRB/

98 a2

ESL10340
ESL10341
ESL10342
E5L10343

ESL10309
ESL10358

ESL12205

ESL10351

ESL10361
ESL13405
ESL10353
ESL10354

ESL10355
ESL11842
ESL11745
ESL.10359
ESL10302

ESL10303

Venpor No.

EXP-13437-AE
EXP-13437-AF
EXP-13437-AG
EXP-13437-AH

EXP-13411-AA
EXP-13412-AA

72NH-8D510-A

EXP-13453-AA

EXP-13468-AA
EXP-13466-AA
EXP-13455-AA
EXP-13456-AA

EXP-13458-AA
EXP-13458-AA
EXP-13447-AA
EXP-13448-AA

91NH-9D546-BA

C5NE-9E526-B

Fuet Insection Pump

DEescripTiON

Shim, Pump End 2 (0.18mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (0.30mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (0.50mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (1.00mm)
Bearing, Tapper Roller, Pump End 1 (NSS)

Bearing, Tapper Roller, Pump End 2 (NSS)
Flange, Bearing (NSS)

Oil Seal (NSS)

Screw, Bearing Flange (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)

Key, Woodruiff (NSS)
Spring Washer (NSS)
Nut, Round (NSS})
Inspection Plug
Sealing Washer

Clamping Jaw Set
Stud (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)
Nut, Hex (NSS)
Gasket, Feed Pump

Base, Closing Piug {(NSS)
Overfiow Valve

Sealing Washer

Gasket

inspection Cover

Gasket

Screw

Banjo Boit

Sealing Washer

Tube Assembly, FIP Outlet

Clip, Tube FIP Qutlet
Screw, Tamper Proof (N[)

Qry.
70

AR
AR
AR
AR

1

-t ok ) -k () - ) N S S ST} o = —

S\ QN .Y, R

—




LongAgHbUSineSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:3
_ 70 '

FIP Governon - MecranicaL

AT



LongAg'ibUSineSS FueL Svstem & THROTTLE LinkAGES Secrion 3A:3
70

ftem Lowec No. Venoor No. Descrirtion Grv.
70

r—

1 Heusing, Governor (Mechanical) (NSS)

2 Shackle (NSS)

3 Screw, Maximum Speed Stop (NSS)

4 Nut, Maximum Speed Stop Screw {NSS)
5 Cover (NSS)

R T S N A 1

6 ESL10368 EXP-13478-AA Sealing Washer

7 ESL11844 EXP-13479-AA Screw, ldiing Adjusting
8 ESL11787 EXP-13480-AA Nut

9 £S1.10404 EXP-13627-AA Gasket

0 ESL10405 EXP-13528-AA Gasket

—t ke ok wh P

1 ESIL11846 EXP-13481-AA Screw, Full Load Stop

12 ESL11788 EXP-13482-AA Nut, Full Load Stop Screw
13 Tension Lever (NSS)

14 Guide Lever (NSS)

15 Lever Shatt (NSS)

-k kb =k

16 Sealing Piug (NSS)

17 Floating Lever (NSS)

18 Circlip, Shackle & Floating Lever (NSS)

19 Slider (NSS)

20 Screw Assembly, Supplementary Idling (NSS)

—_— =t MY

Nut (NSS)

Shackle (NSS)

Swiveling Lever Assembly (NSS)
Notch Screw (NSS)

Bearing Bush (NSS)

P = 2 =

'O’ Ring (NSS)

Circlip (NSS)

Spring, Governor (NSS)
Washer (NI) (NSS)
Spring Washer (NI) (NSS)

EEBNE BRBNR

N = DN

‘O’ Ring (NSS)

Washer (0.5 mm Thick) (NSS)

Washer (1.0 mm Thick) (NSS)

Control Lever (NSS)
ESL11847 EXP-13505-AA Screw

x>
[\ I v [ R

Cap (NSS)
ESL10384 EXP-14107-AA Stop Lever With Bracket
ESL10385 EXP-13507-AA Sealing Washer

Spring (NSS)

‘0’ Ring (NSS)

BEYEE BB, R

— b B - —b

FIP Governor -~ MecHaNICAL




I.ongAg'IbUS"]eSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:3
70

FIP Governor - MECHANICAL

‘/_-‘-\‘\



@ Lonm ibusiness AT T Secrion 3A:3
. 70

frem Long No. Venpor No. DEescriPTiON Qry.
70

—

Bearing Bush (NSS)
Cap (NSS)

Spring (NS3)

Shaft (NSS)

Spring Capsule (NSS)

— b b =k

Supporting Lever (NS5)
Spring (NSS)

Fixing Bracket (NSS)
Spring (NSS)

Screw (NSS)

[0 T N G Ry

Screw (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)
Flyweight Assembly (NSS)
Spring Washer (NS3)

Nut, Round (NSS)

L N . =

Spring, Ring (NSS)

Washer (NSS)

Bearing Bush (NSS)

Compensating Washer, 0.2mm (NSS)
Compensating Washer, 0.3mm (NSS)

 BYEH TRBAE &&5L&EE RSHELS

%%-—L—l_ﬁ

1

Compensating Washer, 0.4mm (NSS)
Compensating Washer, 1.0mm (NSS)
Starting Spring (NSS)

Sleeve, Starting Spring (NSS)

Screw (Lower) (NSS)

> >
L0020

238,

Screw (Upper) (NSS)
ESL10402 EXP-13523-AA Closing Plug
ESL11852 EXP-13524-AA Cap Nut
ESL11853 EXP-13525-AA Cap Nut

Fixing Bracket (NI} (NSS)

BRRAR
S an

FIP GoverNOR - MecHANICAL



{8 LongAgribusiness

Fuer Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES
70

Secrion 3A:4

D14

Insectror ASSEMBLY



@ LongAgr ibUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3A:4
L =0

Irem  Lowne No.

ESL12663
ESL13330
ESL10408

ESL10409
ESL10410
ESL10411
ESL10412
ESL10413

ESL10414
ESL10415
ESL10418
ESL10417
ESL10418

ESL11669
ESL13683
ESL11650

ESL11670

ESL13277
ESL11652

Venpor No.

11-64590-AA
12.64590-AA
EXP-10325

EXP-10330
EXP-10331
EXP-10332
EXP-10333
EXP-10334

EXP-10335
EXP-10336
EXP-10337
EXP-10338
EXP-10339

EXP-10327
73NH-9NBG6E3-A
73NH-9N661-A

72NH-9G547-A

F002-C30-108
72NH-9E529-A

DEescripTION

Injector Assembly
(Includes Items # 1-6,9-12)
Nozzle Holder

Pressure Bolt (NSS)
Spring

Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.30mm)
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.65mm)
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.40mm)
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.45mm)
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.50mm)

Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting {0.55mm}
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.60mm}
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (1.00mm)
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (2.00mm})
Shim, Spring Pressure Adjusting (0.10mm)

Cap Nut, Spring (NSS)
Washer

Bolt, Banjo (M8 x 1)

Washer

inlet, Connection Stud (NSS)

Washer

Cap Nut, Nozzle (NSS)
Nozzle

Nozzle Sealing Washer

Qry.
70

W www

W ww

InJECTOR ASSEMBLY



i/ . . ;
LOWIbUSIneSS FUEL SYSTE& THroTTLE LiNnKAGES Secrion 3A:5

./d_\-\‘.

FueL Feep Pump & Pre-FiLTER




@LOI‘IgAgr ibusiness G T Secrion 3A:5
70

lem  Lowna No. Venoor No. DescripTion Qrv.

70

- ESL10442 76NH-8350-A Fuel Feed Pump Assembly 1

(includes ltems #1-2a)

1 Housing, Fuel Feed Pump (NSS) 1
2 Pump Plunger, Blue (NSS) i
- Pump Plunger, White (NSS) 1
3 ESL10426 EXP-10144 Spring, Pump Plunger 1
4 ESL10427 EXP-10145 Closing Piug 1
5 ESL10428 EXP-10142 Pressure Spindie 1
6 ESL10429 EXP-10152 Vahe 1
7 ESL10430 EXP-10153 Spring 1
8 ESL10431 EXP-10154 Reducing Nipple 1
9 ESLL13406 24-40210-009 Q' Ring 1
10 ESL10432 EXP-10156 Hand Primer 1
11 ESL10433 EXP-10908-A Prefilter Sleve 1
12 ESL10434 EXP-10908-A Spring 1
13 ESL10435 EXP-10907-A = Sealing Washer 1
14 ESL10436 EXP-10906-A Prefilter Housing 1
15 ESL10437 EXP-10911-A Clamping Nuk 1
16 ESILL10438 EXP-10912-A Stud 1
17 ESL10439 EXP-10913-A Clip 1
18 ESL10440 EXP-10155 Sealing Ring 2
19 ESL10441 EXP-10145 Sealing Ring 1

Fuer Feep Pumr & Png—F:LTEH



@LOWibUSineSS Fuet System & THROTTLE LINKAGES SECT:N 3A:6
- - 70

o

Fuetl FiLTer AssemBLy



LongAgribUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LinkAGES Secrion 3A:6
70

hem Lone No.,

'R

—

3

do N =

0o~

n
12
13

ESL13313
ESL 10443
ESL10444
ESL10445
ESL10446

ESL11671~
ESL11855
ESL11672
ESL11856
ESL11857

ESL11673
ESL10447
ESL11778
ESL10357

Venpor No.

13-64150-AA
EXP-10342

72NH-9176-B
72NH-9176-A
72NH-9165-A

72NH-9D325-A
EXP-10345
72NH-9F278-A
EXP-10343
EXP-10887-A

EXP-10344
EXP-10896-A
7ANH-BN663-A
82835036

DEescaipTiON

Filter Assambly, Fuel
Filter Bowl

Filter Fuel, Secondary
Filter Fuel, Primary
Cover, Filter

Washer

Screw, Fixing
Washer

Screw, Air Vent
Sludge Screw

Washer

Sealing Washer
Banjo Bolt
Sealing Washer

Qry.

S

RN NN -k N -

AN R

Fuet Fiirer AssemsLy



Longf-\gl‘ ibusiness I Secrion 3A:7
70

TurorTLE & AcceLeration CONTROLS




8 LongAgribusiness
70

Irem Lowne No.

N3

88y

E88BYE Hrygge

ESL12687
ESL12689
ESL12636
ESL13300
N-60550-58

ESL10455
44726-58
82835179
379586-G8
ESL11674

ESL10461
ESL10457
ESL10460
ESL104562
ESL11791

ESL10463
ESL10462
33796-58
ESL12678
44719-58

ESL12688
ESL10468
ESL11858
ESL10471
ESL11676

ESL13278
ESL10478
34803-58
54042-S8
ESL12014

44719-58
33796-S8
ESL12690
ESL12691
ESL12892

ESL12693
ESL11156
ESL10480
76023-S8
44726-58

Venoor No.

25-06553-AA
25-91580-AD
82835400
92NH-9B829-AA
N-605500-536

82835105
44726-536
82835179
379586-536
352321-336

92NH-9N720-AA
93NH-9B746-AA
11-91720-AA
E1ADKN-15243
377360-536

85NH-8A791-AA
85NH-9740-AA
33796-536
25-91200-AA
44719-836

NH-72003-S8
84NH-9C331-AA
31037-536
85NH-9NB57-AA
73NH-ON658-A

85NH-ONG56-AA
71NH-9792-A
34803-536
54042-536
304633-536

44719-836
33796-536
25-44196-AA
E-620334-S72
25-91077-BA

25-91035-AB
305061-52
J3NH-2472-AA
76023-S36
44726-536

TrnrotTLE & AcceLeraTioON CONTROLS

DescripTion

Knob, Hand Throttle

Lever Assembly, Hand Throttle (Includes ltem #1)
Grommet,

Siop, Throttle Control Lever

Bolt, Hex Head (M5x0.8-8)

Arm Assembly, Throttle Control
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Nut, Hex (5/16-24)
Bolt(5/16-24*1.25)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Plate Assembly, Throtile Control
Dis¢, Throttle Control Friction
Plate, Throttle Lever Friction
Spring, Main Control Lever

Nut, Thick Lock (3/8-24)

Clip, Throttie Control

Connector, Throttle Control Rod

Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

Rod Assembly, Throttle Control (Includes ltems 16-18)
Washer, Flat (1/4)

Pin, Cotter (1/16x0.50)

Control Assembly, Fuel Shut Off

Screw

End, Fuef Shut Off Cable (Includes ltem #23)
Washer, Fuel Shut Off

Bracket Assembly, Shut Off Cable
Clamp, Fuel Shut Off Cable
Washer, Lock (10)

Screw (10-24)

Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-28x0.62)

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

Pedal

Nut, Hex (M10)

Pedal Assembly Acc, (Shank & Hub)

Bracket Acc. Pedal

Pin, Spring (3/16x0.8125)
Spring

Pin, Clevis (3/8x13/186)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Qry.
70

- ek -k I P P — ek ash ok - ot N} =t N — b b b [N R o e — ok ok [\ e A T S Y

N O\ & I



http:1/4-28xO.62
http:1/16x0.50
http:5/16-24*1.25

@LOWibUSineSS FueL System & THROTTLE LiNkages Secrion 3A:7
70

1

TurorTLe & AcceLEraTion CONTROLS




BEB8LE HEdAL

SBEBLE HEPR2

=]
-

]E LOI‘IgAgr ibusiness €T Secrion 3A:7
— —

Irem Lowna No.

ESL12679
ESL 12680
ESL12681
N-620013-88
ESL12682

ESL12683
ESL12684
N-630067-58
N-620012-58
ESL10464

ESL12685
ESL12686
ESL10472
ESL10478
ESL10473

ESL10474
ESL10475
ESL10477
ESL13331
ESL13684

N-620013-S8

Venpor No.

NH-72016-58
25-91080-AB
25-91210-BA
N-620013-536
25-91184-AA

25-91181-AB
25-91067-BA
N-630067-536
N-620012-536
82835068

25-91180-BA
25-91190-AA

85NH-9N656-BA
87NH-3N948-AA
85NH-9N656-CA

87NH-3N948-BA
87NH-3N948-CA
85NH-8A760-BA

25-91133-AA
25-16554-AA

N-620013-536

ThnrotTLE & AcceELERATION CONTROLS

DescriPTION

Pin Cotter (3/32x0.75)

Arm Assembly Acceleration Control
Rod Assembly Acceleration Control
Nut, Hex (M8x1.25)

Coupler Acceleration Control

Rod Acceleration Control
Connection Assembly
Washer, Flat (M6)

Nut, Hex (M&x1.0)

Lock Throtite Lever

Link Assembly Acceleration Control
Guide Foot Acceleration
Bracket Assembly Fuel Shut Of

Spacer
Piate Assembly, Throtile Control

Spacer

Spacer

Plate

Bracket Acceleration Return Spring
C8 Screw (M8x1.25%20)

Nut (M8)

—t o b b b -t ad ok b wd —% ) =

AN ot w2 N



http:3/32xO.75

Notes









Secrion 3-B

FueL System &
THROTTLE LINKAGES
(FT 80 OnLy)

8 LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



LOI‘IgAgr ibusiness €T Secrion 3B:1
80 .

/.-—-.H,\.

Rl

FueL System




a——

@LongAgr ibUSineSS Fuer Systemt & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 38:1
80

Irem Lowng No.

SBRYY

58898 HEBRe

ESL11744
ESL11650
ESL14199
ESL.10298
ESL10295

ESL13275
ESL12657
ESL12665
ESL12664
ESL12068

ESL12666
ESL11880
N-630066-58
ESL13511
ESL14201

ESL12667
N-630068-S8
ESL12668
N-820013-58
ESL12670

ESL11956
N-620042-88
33797-88
34941-58
4472258

304634-58
ESL13403
ESL14200
ESL10257
ESL10258

ESL12674
38207-S8

44719-58
ESL12671
ESL14198
N-630174-58
ESL12672

Venporn No.

7INH-ONB62-A
73NH-9NB61-A
30-89208-AA
73NH-ON279-A
9ONH-9A563-AA

30-84337-BA
30-89060-AA
30-89054-BA
30-89040-BB
11-89030-AA

N-803077-536
54G77-536
N-830066-536
25-12310-AA
DSNN-8276-A

30-890561-AC
N-630068-536
E-602184-536
N-620013-S38
30-85052-CA

N-630069-536
N-620042-536
33797-836
34941-536
44722.536

304634-536
30-64575-AA
30-64282-AB
E2NN-GNO24-AA
DBNN-oN187-AA

76NH-16803-A
38207-536

44719-536
30-89053-CA
30-18111-CA
N-630174-S36
N-805545-536

Descriprion

Banjo Bolt

Washer

Tube Assembly, Fuel Tank Return
Clamp Assembly, Fuel Tube Return
Hose, Fuel Injector Leak-Off

Tube Assembly, Engine Overflow
Tank Assembty, Fuel

Gasket, Fuel Tank Neck

Flange Assembly, Fuel Tank
Cap, Fuel Tank

Boit {M4x0.7x10)

Screw, Hex Head (M10-32x0.625)
Washer, Flat

Fioat Assembly, Fuel Tank Sender
Gasket, Fuel Tank Sender

Belt, Tank Hold
Washer, Flat (M8)
Bolt (M8x1.25x12)
Nut (M8x1.25)
Bracket, Tank Hold

Washer, Fat (M10)

Nut {(M10)

Nut, Hex (5/16)

Washer, External Tooth (5/16)
Washer, Flat (516)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.88)

Tube Assembly, Filter to Lift Pump

Tube Assembly, Tank to Filter

Tap & Screen Assembly, Fuel (Includes tems (10-13)
Fifter, Fuel Tap & Priming Pump

Spring, Fuel Control Valve Retainer (NSS)

Ring, Fuel Controf Valve Retaining (NSS)

Valve & Seal Assembly, Fuel Control Tap (NSS)
Screw Hood, Pannel (LH)

Screw, Pan Head (1/4-28x0.50)

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Shield, Bracket Fuel Tank
Brackat, Fuel Tank Shield -
Washer, Lock (M10)

Boft (M10x1,5x25)

Qry.

8

Haddd A gaa N RPMNNO® SNMNERN =S S UT0 e ) e AR e

- L

FueL SysTem


http:1/4-28xO.50
http:5/16-24xO.88

LongAgribUSineSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3B:2
- 80 ' R

®

FueL INJECTION EQUIPMENT




Lonng i bUS|neSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES
= 80

Secrion 3B:2

lrem Lowne No.
1 ESL13899
2
3 ESL13913
4 ESL13973
5 ESL 13914
6 ESL13915
7 ESL13920
8 ESL13917
9 ESL13918
10 ESL14146
b ESL13931
12 ESL.13821
13 ESL13922
14  ESL13923
15 ESL.13924
16 ESL13925
17 ESL13926
18 ESL13927
— 19 ESL13928
20 ESL13929
21 ESL13830
22  ESL13934
23 ESL13932
24 ESL13939
25 ESL13940

Venoonr No.

U2644G001

28730179
26420318
2648A116

2313M059
2318A603
317212

3644Y004
2314H003

3355V002
23144002

3521H065
3521H083
3521H0G7

3521H068
U2645A058
2645A311
2645K609
L311FF0O2

3558X051

3218R005
2415D051
2848A121
3161C005

FueL Insection EQuiPMENT

Descriprion

Injection Pump Assembly (includes ltems#2-3)

Injection Pump
Solenoid
‘O'Ring

Cap

Stud

Nut

Gear, Fuel Injection Pump
Bracket

Screw

Connection

Screw

Injection Pipe, 1st Cylinder
injection Pipe, 2nd Cylinder
Injaction Pipe, 3rd Cylinder

Injection Pipe, 4th Cyllinder
Atomiser

Holder

Nozzle

Washer, injector

Leak-Off Pipe, Injector
Banjo Bolt

Washer

Sender

Cable

Qry.
80

L O O . VO N § -t ek =k CFF - [ G N Y . ok ek ek ok

— ok G —




LonMibUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3B:3
80 ~

Pl

Low Pressure FUEL SysTem




LongAgribUSineSS Fuer System & THrROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3B:3
80

lem Loneg No. Venpor No. DescripTion Qrv.
80
1 ESL14121 4125A033 Pipe, Lift Purmp to Fitter (Includes ltems #2-5) 1
2 ESLi4122 33532129 MNut 6
3 ESLidz23 azs11114 Olive 7
4 ESL14124 3656P004 Clip 1
5 ESL14125 3656P008 Clip 1
6 ESL14126 3435A019 Pipe Fuel 1
7 ESLi14127 33225412 Union Nut 2
8 ESLi1di2s a3sitii2 QOlive 2
9 ESL14146 2314H003 Screw 1
10 ESL14147 0920496 Washer 1
11 ESL14129 372X005 Connection 1
12 ESL14130 3218R013 Banjo Boit 1
13 ESL1413 2415928 Washer 1
14 ESL14137 4122M018 Pipe (includes ltem #2-3) 1
15 ESL14132 33225414 Nut 1
16 ESL14148 2481D302 Clip 1
17  ESL14133 4122M012 Pipe, Fiiter to FI Pump 1
18 ESL14183 ULPK0034 Lift Pump Assembly 1
19 Lift Pump (NSS) 1
20 ESL14184 3685R007 Joint 1
21 ESL13764 2314H033 Screw 4
22 ESLi14142 2314F006 Screw 1
23 ESL14145 2314F002 Screw 1
24  ESL14143 2318A602 Nut 1
25 ESL14144 36531002 Brackst 1
26 ESL14149 0576113 Nut 1
27 ESLi4500 0566004 Qiive 1
Low Pressure FuEL SysTem




LOWibUSinBSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES

Secrion 3B:4

80

Low Pressure FueL SysTem




LonmribUS"']eSS Fuer System & THrROTTLE LINKAGES Secriov 3B:4
80

frem Lona No. Venoor No. Description Qry.
80
1 ESU14110 2656F802 Fuel Filter Assembly (Includes ltem #2-3) 1
2 ESL14111 26560150 : Filter Head 1
3 ESLi4f12 26560608 Element, Fuel Filter (Includes ltem #4-8) 1
4 Element (NSS) 1
5 Seal (NSS) 1
6 Seal (NSS) 1
7  ESL14113 26560609 Piug, Drain 1
8 ESL14114 26431192 Washer 1
9 ESL14115 3831E006 Bracket 1
10 ESL13921 23144002 Screw 2
1 ESL14117 2314J004 Screw 2
12 ESL13946 2318A604 Nut 2
13 ESL14119 0650204 Plug 2
14 ESL14120 0920154 Washer 2
15 ESL14500 2656086 Fuel Filter Assembly 1
16  ESL14501 26560018 Washer 1
17 ESL14502 0490756 ‘O'Ring 1
18  ESLi14503 26560075 Container 1
19 ESL14504 26560614 Plug 1

Low Pressure FueL SysTem




@Lﬂ"g@'ibUSineSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Section 3B:5

80

TurorTLe & AcceLeration CoNTROLS



LongAgribusineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Section 3B:5
80

Irem Lona No. Venpor No. Descaiprion Qrv.
80

1 ESL12687 25-96553-AA Knob, Hand Throttle 1
2 ESL12689 25-91580-AD Lever Assembly, Hand Throttle (Includes item #1) 1
3 ESL12636 82835409 Grommet 1
4 ESL12637 30-91327-AA Arm, Hand Throttle Control 1
5 600212-88 N-600212-536 Bolt (M8x1.25x35) 2
6 N-620013-58 N-620013-S36 T Nut{(M8x1.25) 2
7 4472658 44726-836 Washer, Plain (M8) 2
8 ESL12638 30-91214-BA Plate Assembly, Throttle Control 1
g ESL10457 93NH-9B746-AA Disc, Throtile Control Friction 2
10  ESL10460 11-91720-AA Plate, Throtile Lever Friction 1
11 ESL10452 E1ADKN-19243 Spring, Main Control Lever 1
12 ESL12015 44728-536 Washer, Flat {(3/8) 1
13 ESL11791 377360-S36 MNut, Thick Lock (3/8-24) 1
14 ESL12639 30-91326-AA Pin Clevis 2
15 ESL12688 NH-72003-S8 Pin Cotter 2
16 ESL12640 30-91329-AA Cable, Hand Throttle 1
17 ESL12641 30-91322-AA Clip, Cable Holder Front 2
18 ESL12642 30-91321-AA Clip, Cable Hoider Rear 2
______ 19  ESL12643 30-91324-AA Bracket, Cable Holder Rear 1
20  ESL12644 30-91323-AA Bracket, Cable Holder Front 1
21 ESL12645 30-91320-AA Actuator, Cable to Rod 1
22 N-620012-S8 N-620012-536 Nut (M6) 2
23  N-830067-58 N-630067-S36 Washer (M6) 3
24  ESL12646 30-91191-CA Rod, FiP to Accelerator Control 1
25 ESL12688 NH-72003-58 Pin Cotter 1
26 ESL12647 30-91334-AA Spring, Throttle Control 1
27  ESL12692 25-91077-BA Shank & Hub Assembly Foot Accelerator 1
28 ESL11156 305061-G2 Pin, Spring (3/16x0.8125) 3
29  ESL12693 25-91035-AB Bracket Foot Accelerator Pedal 1
30 ESL12014 304633-536 Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-28x0.62) 2
31 44719-58 44719-536 Washer, Flat (1/4) 2
32 33796-58 33796-S36 Nut, Hex (1/4-28) 2
33 ESL12648 30-91090-AA Arm Assembly, Foot Acceleration Control 1
34 ESL12849 30-91330-AA Cable, Foot Throttle 1
35 ESLiz2e72 N-605545-S36 Bolt (M10x1.25x25) 1
36 ESL11957 N-620014-S36 Nut (M10x1.5) 1
37 ESL12691 E-620334-572 Nut 1
38 ESL13025 25-44196-BA Pedal 1
39 ESL12651 30-91336-AA Bracket Foot Throttle Cable Support 1
40 ESL12652 N-630076-S36 Washer (M12) 1
' 41 ESL12653 N-601796-S36 Bolt (M12x1.75x25) 1

THaOTTLE & AccELERATION CONTROLS



http:1/4-28xO.62

Notes

SN



COOLING SYSTEM

{8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 4.

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



8 LongAgribusiness

Item Lowna No.

1 ESL12684

- EBL12695

2 ESL10492

3 ESL10493

4 ESL10484

- ESL12696

5 ESL10495

6 ESL10496

- ESL12697

7 ESL10497

8 ESL10498

9 ESL11859
10 44710-58

1 ESL10500
12 34978-58
13 23607-58

14  ESL13310

15 ESL13308

16  ESL10503

17 304701-S8

18 ESLi11975

19 ESL11494

Venoor No.

25-80010-AA
30-80090-AA

CENN-8115-B
82NH-8100-AA

71NH-8260-A
30-80260-BB
74NH-8287-A
C5NN-8286-8
30-80286-BA

81NH-BN111-AA
82835422
357622-536
44710-536
C5NN-8125-A

34978-536
23607-536
12-69570-AA
C2DE-8255-A
C7NN-8594-B

304701-536
34806-536
SONH-8NO036-AA

70/80

DescripTiON

Radiator & Shroud, Assembly™
Radiator & Shroud, Assembly*
*{Includes tems 1-3, 8-10 & 13)
Cock Assembly, Radiator Drain
Cap Assembly, Pressure

Hose Upper, Radtator
Hose Upper, Radiator
Clamp, Radiator Hose Upper
Hose Lower, Radiator
Hose Lower, Radiator

Clamp, Radiator Hose Lower
Shroud, Fan

Screw & Lockwasher Assembly
Washer, Flat

Insulator, Radiator Support

Nut, Lock (7/16-14)

Boit, Round Head (7/16-14x3.50)
Thermostat, Water

Gasket, Water Qutlet Connection
Connection, Water Qutlet

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.125)
Washer, Lock (5/16)
Sealing Pad (NI

9 10 8

Q7.
70 8

1

ke

- ek -k T3 PO AV e B o) B ) (I L

- I3 P2

1

—r

-y b=

MNaRd .

RapiaTor

e


http:7/16-14x3.S0

{8 LongAgribusiness
X

Irem Lowa No.

ESL10520

ESL10510
ESL10511

ESL10512
ESL11975
304758-58

ESL10514
34808-58

302549-58
ESL10516
ESL10518

ESL11¢75
304685-58
ESL13307

Venpor No.

82838059

92NH-8A559-AA
C5NE-8509-A
C5NE-8513-A
34806-536
304758-336

ESNN-8507-AA
34808-536
302549-536
D3NN-10C318-C
Q0NH-8600-AB

34806-836
304685-536
SPF.793.000

DEscriPTION

Water Pump Assembly (Includes ltem #2-13)

Housing, Water Pump (NSS)

Cover, Water Pump Housing (NSS)

Impeller, Water Fump (NSS)
Bearing, Water Pump(NSS)

Seal & Seat Assembly

Pulley, Water Pump

Gasket, Water Pump Cover
Washer, Lock (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.50)

Gasket, Water Pump
Washer, Lock (7/16)
Bolt, Hex Head

Beit Drive

Fan Assembly

Washer, Lock (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.88)
Water Pump Repair Kit
(Inctudes Hems #4-6,8,11)

Qry.

70
1

— ok P fu =t i N N T (Y —t bk ek ek

- b~ p

Warer Pump


http:5/16-24xO.88
http:5116-18x1.50

{2 LongAgribusiness
80 ~

Warer Pump THERMOSTAT AND HEAT EXCHANGER




—

fBLongAgribusiness
. 80

frem Long No. Venoonr No. Descnirtion Qrv.
80
1 ESLi4028 UsMWo1864 Water Pump Assembly {includes items #2-11) 1
2 : Body, Water Purnp (NSS) 1
3 Shaft (NSS) 1
4 impeller (NSS) 1
5 Gear, Water Pump (NSS) 1
6 Seal (NSS5) 1
7 Seal (NSS) 1
8 Seal (NSS) 1
9 Cover (NSS) 1
10 Gasket (NSS) 1
H Screw (NSS) 6
12 ESL14048 3687Y016 Joint 1
13 ESL1402g9 2314H017 Screw 3
14 ESLI3876 2314H034 Screw 3
15 ESL13974 2314H012 Screw 2
16 ESL14033 2314K166 Screw 1
17 ESL14034 U7LWO0157 Repair Kit, Water Pump 1
18  ESL14035 3623H024 Cover 1
o~ 19 ESL14036 U3685R009 Joint 1
' 20 ESL13988 2314H002 Screw 3
21 ESL14038 3771K251 Housing 1
22 ESL14039 3686D007 Joint 1
23 ESL14173 2314K161 Screw 5
24  ESL14021 2314H008 Screw 3
25 ESL14044 USMHO056 Kit, Hose (Includes ltems #26-27) 1
26 Hose (NSS) 1
27  ESL14045 21825198 Ciip 2
28 ESL14171 4133017 Connection Assembly 1
29 Connection (NSS) 1
30 ESL14040 3781A503 Plug 1
3 ESL14172 2415H492 ‘’Ring 1
32 ESL14046 33814008 Ring 1
33  ESL14043 24850036 Thermostat 1
34 ESL14047 2415A000 *O'Ring 1
35 ESL14103 2314H004 Screw 2

Warer Pump THERMOSTAT AND MEAT EXCHANGER



g8 LongAgribusiness
80 N

Fan Drive




L

B LongAgribusiness
80

Irem Lowa No. Venpor No. DEescripTiON Qry.
80
1 ESL13948 4113H073 Housing, Fan Drive (Includes ltems #2-5) 1
2 Housing 1
3 Bearing 1
4 Circlip 1
5 Hub 1
& ESL13949 23144014 Screw 4
7 ESL13%50 2614B666 Belt, Fan 1
8 ESL140793115C113 Pulley 1
g ESL14052 3748W232 Extentlon 1
10 ESL14048 2485C522 Ean 1
ik ESL14050 2313H233 Stud 4
12 ESL14051 2318D208 Net 4
Fan Dave




Notes

__/ .



FronT END &
STEERING

f8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 5.

Comnon SENSE SoLuTiONS



B LongAgribusiness

70/80

P

Frowr WHEEL ASSEmMBLY




fBLongAgribusiness

. 70/80
frem Lowa No. Venoor No. DescrirTion Qrv.
70 80
1 ESL12085 25-01010-AA Wheel Assembly, Front 2 2
2 ESL10521 91INH-1NO13-AA Seal Assembly, Front Wheel Hub Dust 2 2
3 ES8L10522 88NM-1200-AA Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Inner 2 2
4 ESL10542 87901-336 Grease Nipple (1/2-27) 2 2
5 ESL11747 CONN-1107+F Bolt, Front Wheel Hub 12 12
6 ESL10524 11-30220-AB ~ Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Outer 2 2
7 ESL11793 C5NN-1012-8 MNut, Front Wheel Bolt 12 12
8 ESL11860 11-30195-AA Washer, Hub Retainer 2 2
9 ESL12412 11-30387-AA Nut, Siotted Hex (1"-12) 2 2
10 ESL13305 72090-58 : Pin, Cotter (5/32"-1.75) 2 2
11 ESL10526 11-30139-AA Cap, Front Wheel Hub Grease 2 2
12 ESL10528 11-30106-AA Hub, Front Wheel 2 2
13 ESL10528 SINH-1NO14-AA Bush, Front Wheel Hub 2 2
FronNT WhEEL ASSEMBLY



http:5/32"-1.75

LonmribUSineSS FRonT END & STEERING Secrion 5:2

70/80

Axie & Steerivg PAarTs - HybrosTtatic




8 LongAgribusiness

70/80
frem Lowna No. Venpor No. Description Qry.
70 80

1 ESL12699 25-30160-AA Spindle Assembly, LH 1 1
2 g ESL12698 25-30150-AA Spindle Assembly, RH 1 1
3 ESL13304 74181-8 Key, Woodruff (1/4x7/8) 2 2
4-5 ESL10567 SPF.896.000 Spindfe, Bush Set 1 1
6 ©) ESL10s62 93NH-3A125-DA Seal Dust Cover, Lower 2 2
7 g ESL10565 93NH-3A367-AA Spacer, Spindle Front 2 2
8 ESL10564 O3NH-3367-AA Seal, Spindle Front 2 2
9 ESL10560 93NH-3A208-BA Seal, Spindle, Lower 2 2
10 ESL13303 957E-3123-A Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Spindie 2 2
1 ESL10561 93NH-3A208-AA Seal Upper, Spindle 2 2
12 ESL10563 93NH-3A125-AA Seal Dust Cover, Upper 2 2
13 ESL10547 C5NN-3125-A Seal, Spindle Pin Bust 2 2
14 ESL10542 87901-836 Grease Nipple (1/8-27) 2 2
15 304862-58 304862-S36 Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x2.25) 2 2
16 34570-58 34670-835 Nut, Hex (7/16-14) 2 2
17 ESL12710 25-30375-AA Arm, Steering Spindle 2 2
18 ESL12704 25-30165-AA Bolt, Trunion Mounting Bracket, Rear 4 4
19 ESL12703 25-30061-Ak Bracket FATrunion, Rear 1 1
20 ESL12706 25-30062-AA Circlip, Trunion, Rear 1 1
21 ESL12705 25-30035-AB Plug FA .Trunion, Rear 1 1
22 ESL12700 25-30042-AF Suppart, Front Axle 1 -
- ESL12701 30-30042-AC Support, Front Axle - 1
23 ESL12715 30-30173-AB Adaptor Support, Front Axle -1
24 E3L12716 30-30101-AA Bolt, Hex Head (M16x2,0x75) - 2
25 ESL12717 30-30102-AA Bolt, Hex Head (M16x2.0x95) - 2
26 ESL12719 N-630176-536 Washer, Lock (M16) - B
27 ESL12720 30-30164-AA Bolt, Square Head (3/4-10x5.00) - 2
28 ESL12718 30-30103-AA Bolt, Hex Head (M16x2.0x125) - 2
29 58735-58 5873558 Bolt, Square Head {(5/8-11x6.5) - 2
30 304964-58 304964-536 Bolf, Hex Head (3/4-10x4.00) 4 -
31 34674-58 34674-536 Nut, Hex Head(3/4-10) 4 2
K ESL10058 82835297 Plug, Dust Cover Front Axle Support 1 1
33 ESL12708 25-30020-AA Front Axle Extension, RH 1 1
7! ESL12709 25-30011-AE Axie Assembly, Front Center 1 1
35 ESL12707 25-30010-AA Front Axle Extension, LH 1 1
36 ESL13306 C5NN-3A443-AA Bush, Front Axie, Rear 1 1
37 ESL11681 C5NN-3A072-A WasherThrust, Rear 1 1
38 ESL11682 C5NN-3A070-A Washer, Thrust, Front 1 1
39 ESL10615 C5NN-3N071-A Shim AR AR
40 ESL10616 C5NN-3N071-B Shim AR AR

AxLe & SteERING PaRTS = HYDROSTATIC



http:3I4-10x4.00
http:3I4-10x5.00
http:7/16-14x2.25

Secrion 5:2

g} LOWIIDUSIHGSS Front Enp & STEERING

70/80

Axre & Steerivg Parrs - Myorosratic

i



FronT Enp & STEERING Secrion 5:2

@LongAgribusiness

70/80
Irem Lownec No. Venpor No. DEescriPTioN Qrv.
70 80

41 ESL10614 C5NN-3N071-C Shim AR AR
42  ESL10812 CENN-3N052-A Bush, Front Axle, Front 1 1
43 ESL12702 25-30051-AB Bracket FA Jrunion, Front 1 1
44 ESL10617 11-30053-AA Circlip, Bush Retainer 1 1
45 ESL10613 C5NN-3M054-B Plug 1 1
46 ESL11642 377490-S Washer, Flat (1/2) 4 4
47  ESL12711 43093-536 Bolt, Hex Head {1/2 - 13x1.50) 4 4
48 ESL10820 11-33289-AA End Assembly 4 4
49 ESL12713 11-33540-BD Cylinder Assembiy 1 1
50 ESL11797 11-33542-AA Nut, Lock 2 2

51 33849-58 33840.536 Nut, Hex (5/8"-11) 4 4
52 ESL10543 93NH-351505-AA Spacer, Front Axie 4 4
53 ESLt2712 302589-536 Bolt (5/8"-11x4.5") 4 4
54 ESL12714 25-33280-AC Tie Rod Assembly 1 1
55 N-620012-88 N-620012-836 Nut (M&) 2 2
56  N-830067-S8 N-630067-836 Washer, Flat {(M6) 2 2
57 ESL11937 N-605515-S36 Bolt, Hex Head (M6x1-12) 2 2
58 ESL12238 EXP-25001-AA Retainer Ring, Dust Cap 2 2

- 59 ESL12235 EXP-25000-AA Dust Cap, Tie Rod 2 2
T 60 ESL13678 906043 Front Weight Spacer 1 1
61 34991-38 34991.536 MNut (5/8-11) - 2

Service Serial Numbers Breaks _

1 ESL14910 25-30160-BA Spindle Assembiy, LH l 306237 1 1

2 ESL14911 25-30150-BA Spindie Assembly, RH l¢. 306237 1

6 E£ESL14912 25-30125-AA Seal, Dust, Cover Tower l¢ 306237 2 2

7  ESL14913 25-30367-AA Spacer, Spindle Front ¢ 308237 2 2

8 [ESL14914 25-30368-AA ‘O’Ring, Spacer ¥ 306237 2 2

AxLe & STeeriNG ParTs - HYybrRosTanic




LongAgribusiness

Sreerine Motor & Pipes - HyprostaTic




{8LongAgribusiness
a 70

frem

588498 BREBR

Lone No.

ESL10597
ESL11796
ESL12745
ESL10599
ESL12422

ESL12744
ESL12501
ESL10021
ESL12507
ESL12740

ESL12741
ESL10646
ESL13685
ESL10648
ESL13289

ESL13281
ESL13728
ESL13729
ESL12722
ESL13730

34807-58

300880-58
ESL12725
ESL12727
ESL12726

ESL12739
ESL12746
ESL11751
ESL12018
ESL12729

ESL12749
ESL12653
N-630070-S8
ESL13301
ESL11255

ESL13284
ESL12728
ESL12724
ESL12738
ESL12723

Venpbor No.

C7NN-3655-B

DSNN-3N602-A

25-33360-AA

DBNN-3N8g8-AA

11-33566-AA

25-33520-BA
13-33240-AA
86483-595

12-33532-AA
25-33450-BA

25-33587-AA
11-33546-AA

BONH-354228-AA

86196-536
11-33580-BA

25-33560-AA
25-33659-AA
25-33558-AA

C5NN-3A742-A

25-33557-AA

34807-536
300880-536
30-06268-AA
25-33390-AA
25-05190-BA

25-33430-BA
25-33519-AA

C5NN-3C765-A

34809-536
87059-504

25-05170-AA
N-601796-336
N-830070-S36
25-056110-AB
DBNN-B486-A

T7NH-HI72-A
25-05105-AC
N-805518-S36
25-33410-BA
25-33400-BA

Sreerincg Motor & Pires - HybrostaTic

DescripTion

Cap, Steering Wheel

Nut, Steering Wheel Retainer
Steering Whee!

Seal, Steering Column Dust
Grammet, Steering Column Shroud

Steering & Column Assembly

Motor Assembly, Hydrostatic Steering
O'Ring

Adapter, Steering Motor

Tube Assembly, Left Turn

Clamp Assembly, Tubing
Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering
Nut, Hex Head (5/16-18)
Adapter

Hose Assembly, Cylinder

Pump Assembly Steeting
Nut

Washer, Lock

Gear, Power Steering Pump
Key, Woodruff

Washer, Lock {3/8)

Bolt (3/8-16x2.5)

Socket Head Screw (M6x1.00x20)
Tube Assembly, Steering Pump Inlet
Tube Assembly, Filter to Steering Pump

Tube Assembily, Right Turn
Bracket, Steering Gear Mounting
Bolt

Washer, Lock (1/2)

C'Ring

Elbow

Bolt (M12-1.75x25)

Washer (M12)

Tube Assembly, Housing to Filter
Filter Assembly Hydraulic Oit

Adapter

Adapter, Hydraulic Oil Filter

Bolt (M6x1.00x20)

Tube Assembly to Cooler

Tube Assembly, Pump to Steering Unit

Qry.
70

[ L Y [V N SOy - NN ok —h ek & B R R — B P S Y kb ok ko

-k ) —A -k




LongAgribusiness

s

T

Sreering Moror & Pires - Hyprosratic




fren Lowe No.

41

42

43
44A
448

548K

G RELB2LZ

ESL10085
87039-58
ESL.10288
906212
906211

ESL 13302
304650-58
34807-88

ESL12017
ESL13282

ESL12524
ESL12732
ESL12736
ESL12737
£630174-58

N-605548-58

Venpor No.

87035-595
87039-595
73NH-9N279-A

25-31050-BB
304650-S36
34807-536
33799-536
25-33685-BC

25-33586-AA
25-05160-BA
25-33470-BA
25-33480-AB
§30174-836

N-605548-536

Srteerine Motor & Pipes - Hyporostatic

Description

‘O'Ring

‘O'Ring

Clamp Assembly
H-06-400-6A-H-40-00
H-06-400-6A-H-44-00

Cooler Assembly Hydraulic
Boli {3/8-16x0.75)

Washer, Lock

MNut, Hex Head (3/8x16)
Bracket, Tubing Power Steering

Clamp Assembily, Tubing Power Steeting
Bracket, Adapter Mounting

Tube Assembly Return from Cooler
Extension, Tube Assembly Return
Washer, Lock (M10)

Bolt (M10x1.5x40)

fi2 LongAgribusiness

Qry.
70

NRNPON - — oo

() ==t -k 2 [J




fI% LongAgribusiness

80

Pume HyprauLic - STEERING & MoTOR




e

2 LongAgribusiness
- 80

frers  Lowg No.

SBEY

88898 BRYRR

ESL10597
ESL11756
ESL12745
ESL10599
ESL12422

ESL12744
ESL12501
ESL.10021
ESL12507
ESL12763

ESL12741
ESL12764
ESL13685
ESL10648
ESL13289

ESL12750
ESL12769
ESL12759
ESL12753
ESL12725

ESL12751
ESL12752
ESL10495
ESL12754
ESL12755

ESL13280
ESL12724
ESL13284
ESL11255
ESL12749

ESL13301
ESL12728
ESL12732
ESL 12653
N-630070-S8

58676-38
337420-53
ESL12018
33845-58
ESL12767

Venoor No.

C7NN-3665-B
D5NN-3NG02-A
25-33360-AA

DBNN-3N898-AA

11-33566-AA

25-33520-BA
13-33240-AA
86483-595

12-33532-AA
30-33450-AA

25-33587-AA
30-33546-AA

QONH-354228-AA

86196-836
11-33560-BA

30-06600-BA
30-06601-AA
30-06269-AA
30-06270-BA
30-06268-AA

87040-594
87017-594
TANH-8287-A
30-06271-AB
30-05190-BA

870592-596
N-605518-536
77NH-H972-A
DBNN-B486-A
25-05170-AA

25-05110-AC
25-05105-AC
25-05160-BA
N-801796-S36
N-630070-536

58676-536
337490-536
34809-536
33845-536
30-33005-AE

Pumr HyorauLric - Steening & Moror

Descrirtion

Cap, Steering Wheel

Nut, Steering Wheel Retainer
Steering Wheel

Seal, Steering Column Dust
Grommet, Steering Column Shroud

Steering & Column Assembly

Motor Assembly, Hydrostatic Steering
O'Ring

Adapter

Tube Assembly, Left Turn

Clamp Assembly Tubing
Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering
Nut, Hex Head (5/16-18)
Adapter

Hose Assembly, Cylinder

Pump Assembly, Hydraulic
Gear Hydraulic Pump Drive
Bolt, Socket Head (M6x1.0x45)
Junction Box, Inlet

Bolt, Socket Head (M&x1.0x20)

O'Ring

O'Ring

Clamp

Hose, Junction Box

Tube Assembly, Filter to Pump

O'Ring

Bolt (M6x1.0x20)

Adapter

Filter Assembly, Hydraulic Qil
Elbow

Tube Assembly, Housing to Filter Inlet
Adapter, Hydraulic Gil Filter

Bracket, Adapter Hydrostatic Filter Mounting
Bolt, Hex (M12-1.75x25)

Washer (M12)

Bolt (1/2x30x1.75)

Washer, Flat (1/2)

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Nut (1/2x30)

Bracket, Steering Mounting Extension

Qrv.

80
1

| L T\ T A Y [ O ] —4 = N} ok - PO ek () = - R I P ) TR N N ) A T G

O NN



http:1/2x30x1.75

LongAgribusiness
80

. "‘-‘_’\"\

Pump HvprauLic - Steering & Moror




8 LongAgribusiness
80

Irem Long No,

88558 HEEBRZE

BBBLY HYER/

& GRJR2

N-630187-58
N-601807-58
ESL12766
ESL12762
ESL.12758

ESL12757
ESL10901
ESL13279
ESL12756
ESL12760

ESL12735
ESL10298
ESL13302
ESL12768
ESL12765

ESL12737
ESL11257
ESL12747
ESL12748
ESL12761

N-G05548-G8
N-630174-88
906195
906207
806208

9065211

Vennor No.

N-630187-536
N-601807-536
30-33519-AA
30-33430-AA
25-96065-CA

25-05160-AA
87035-594
87039-594
30-05140-BA
30-33400-BA

25-31051-AA
73NH-GN279-A
25-31050-BC
30-33586-AA
30-33470-AA

25-33480-AB
86301-336

25-96041-AA
25-96042-AA
30-33410-BA

N-605548-536
N-630174-336

Pump Hyprauiic - Steering & Moror

DEescripTiON

Washer, Flat (M14)

Bolt, Hex Head (M14)

Bracket, Steering Gear Mounting
Tube Assembly, Right Turn

Tube Assembly, Spool Valve

Tube Assembly, Tap Off

O'Ring

C’'Ring

Tube Assembly, Pump Qutlet Main

Tube Assembly, Pump To Steering Motor

Haose, Qil Cooler Return

Clamp Assembly

Cooler Assembly, Hydraulic

Bracket Assembly, Tubing Power Steering
Tube Assembly, Return from Cooler

Extension, Tube Assembly Return
Adapter

Adapter

MNut, Lock

Tube Assembly, Steering Motor to Cooler

Bolt, Hex (M10-1.5x40)
Washer, Lock (M10)
Adapter

Ring

Nut

Haose Qil Cooler Return

Q.
80

4
4
1
1
1

—t =l ek ok - PO - o B — = kL -

NN AL




Notes



P

CLUTCH

8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 6




LongAgribusiness
70

Crurcn Housing




P

{2 LongAgribusiness
- 70

Irem Lowe No.

ESL12770
ESL10668
ESL12771
ESL12772
ESL12773

ESL12774
33849-58
ESL13305
ESL13312
34792-S8

304722-38
304955-58
304883-58
304912-58
ESL12775

Venpor No.

25-70060-AM
SPF.987.000
N-605573-S

25-70304-AA
25-75805-AA

25.70615-AA
33849-536
72090-88
11-70011-AA
34792-S36

304722-S36
304955-536
304883-336
304912-536
25-40507-AA

Descriprion

Housing Kit (Includes ltems 2,5,6)
Bush Set, Brake Pedal Shaft
Bolt (M14x2.0x40)

Dowel Pin

Plug Cup

Bush Ciutch Shaft

Nut, Hex {5/8~11)

Pin, Cotter, Drain Hole

Stiffner, Engine Rear Cover Plate
Washer, Lock {(3/8)

Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x1.25)

Boflt, Hex (5/8-11x3.75)

Boit, Hex (5/8-11x2.375)

Bolt, Hex (3/4-16x2.75)

Gasket, Clutch Housing io Transmission

Qry.
70

L I L - PN O ek e

== MMM

Crurcn Housma


http:3/4-16x2.7S
http:5/8-11x3.75
http:3/8-16x1.25

P

Lon_gAgribusiness

CrurcH Sreerion 6:2
80

Crurcr Housing




{IELongAgribusiness
80

hew Lowng No.

QW L5 B SV A

ESLi2774
ESL13408
N-601805-58
E5L13692
ESL12773

ESL12772
N-805574-S
ESL13287
ESL12775
E-602230-58

N-600417-S8
N-600415-38
N-800420-58

Venoor No.

25-70615-AA
30-70060-AA
N-601805-536
25-93481-AA
25-75505-AA

25-70304-AA
N-805574-S
30-75564-AB
25-40507-AA
E-602230-536

N-600417-536
N-600415-536
N-600420-536

Descriprion

Bush, Clutch Shatt

Housing Kit (Includes ltems #1,5,8)
Bolt {(M14x20)

Bolt {(M16x35)

Plug Cup

Dowel RPin

Bolt {M14x2.0x45)

Bush, Brake Shaft

Gasket, Clutch Housing to Transmission
Bolt (M12x1.75x35)

Bolt (M12x1,75x60)
Bolt (M12x1.75x50)
Bolt (M12x1.75x75)

Qrv.

r\)mﬂ—lh%

O = f oM

Lowon

CrurcH Housing



& LongAgribusiness @2 Secrion 6:3
70/80

CLutcH Inner ConrroLS




-

CLurcH Section 6:3

70/80

@LongAgribusiness

Irem Lowa No.

ESL12774
ESL12776
ESL12777
ESL12778
ESL12779

ESL12780
ESL12781
ESL12782
E-602189-S8
ESL12783

ESL12784
ESLt2785
ESL12786
ESL12787
ESL12788

ESL12789
ESL12790
ESL12791
ESL12792
ESL12793

ESL12794
ESL12795

Venoor No.

25-70615-AA
25-76516-AA
25-75110-AA
N-646689-5

25-75502-AA

25-75190-CB
25-75105-AA
25-75106-AA
£-602189-536
25-75571-AA

25-75575-AA
25-765590-AA
25-76585-AA
25-75580-AA
26-70142-AA

25-75515-AA
25-75520-AA
30-75520-BA
25-75107-AA
25-75125-AA

30-75125-AA
25-71700-AA

DEescriPnioN

Bush Clutch Shaft

Fork PTO

Lever Assembly PTO Clutch
Pin

O'Ring

Shaft & Lever Assembly, PTO Clutch
Spring Clutch Return, PTO

Plate, Spring Retaining

Bolt

Hub, Clutch Release PTO

Hub, Clutch Release

Bearing, Clutch Release
Sleave

Bearing, Clutch Release PTO
Lever

Fork Clutch Release

Shait & Lever Assembly Clutch
Shaft & Lever Assembly Clutch
Spring

Retainer, Clutch Release

Retainer, Clutch Release
Bearing Assembly, Input Shaft

CrureH Inver ConNTROLS

Qry.
70 80

[ R U S Ry [T -~ Y <5 SO Y

— Py =k oad

T T PR G § N - R ) o QO N S R Y

[ - T SR Y

ke




LongAgribusiness
70/80 '

CrurcH Outer ConTROLS




L

CLurcH Secrion 6:4

frem Lowne No.

By N =

Do N

B NBEES R, NB3

N-600212-38
ESL12798
ESL13285
ESL13286
ESL10663

ESL 12799
ESL11700
ESL13409
ESL12811
ESL13318

ESL11700
ESL13409
73919-58

ESL10654
ESL13410

72017-58
44728-58
33925-58
ESL12800
ESL12801

ESL12790
ESL12791
ESL12788
ESL12805
ESL12804

N-6520042-58
N-662423-S8
ESL12802
ESL12803
ESL12808

ESL12807
ESL12806
ESL12653
N-630070-S8
ESL12809

ESL12810

{8 LongAgribusiness

Venoor No.

N-800212-536
2575130-BA
25-75560-D8
30-75560-BC
C7NN-7N598-A

30-75598-AA
C5NN-2N547-B
30-76135-BA
30-75564-BA
C5NN-7A578-A

CB5NN-2N547-B
30-75135-BA
73919-836
87907-S8
25-75517-AA

72017-58
44728-536
33926-536
25-75081-AB
30-75081-AA

26-75520-AA
30-75520-BA
26-70142-AA
N-842567-S8
N-642831-58

N-620042-536
N-662423-58
25-70323-AA
30-70323-AA
N-661211-8

25-44125-AA
26-70321-AA
N-601796-536
N-630070-336
25-70324-AA

25-70322-AA

70/80

Descriprion

Bolt

Pad Assembly, Clutch
Pedal Assembly, Cluich
Pedal Assembly, Clutch
Spring

Spring

Washer

Washer

Bush Cluich Pedal
Bush Clutch Pedal

Washer

Washer

Pin, Clevis (3/8x1.4)
Grease Nipple

Brackei Clutch Pedal Spring

Pin, Cotter (1/8x0.75)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Nut (3/8-24)

Rod & Clevis Assembly
Rod & Clevis Assembly

Shaft & Lever Assembly, Clutch
Shaft & Lever Assembly, Clutch

Lever F& R
Pin Cotter
Pin Clevis

Nut (M10)

Clevis (M10)

Rod & Clevis Assembly
Rod & Clevis Assembly
Circlip

Washer

Lever & Hub Assembly
Bolt (M12x1.75x25)
Washer, Lock (M12)
Spring

Bracket Assembly Pivot

Crurch Outer ConTROLS

Qry.
70 80
2 2
11
1 -
-1
1 -
-1
1 -
-1
-1
1 -
1 -
-1
2 2
1 1
1 -
2 2
4 4
1 4
1 -
-1
1 -
-1
1 19
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 -
-1
1 1
11
1 1
2 2
2 2
119

Y

=




{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80 —

PTO CrurcH Ourer CONTROLS




-

——

{2 LongAgribusiness

70/80

CiutcH Section 6:5

frem Lowng No.

OF 2 00 O =

L= B o BN I B

1
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

ESL12724
N-630067-58
N-620012-58
ESL12812
ESL12813

ESL12814
ESL11700
ESL10983
73919-58
72017-S8

97013-58

ESL12816
ESL12815
ESlL12819
ESL12807

ESL12808
ESL12820
ESL12653
N-630070-58
ESL13288

ESL12818
ESL13413
ESL13414

Venoor No.

N-605518-536
N-630067-536
N-820012-536
25-75220-AA
25-75170-CA

30-75170-AA
CS5NN-2N547-B
E27N7547
73919-536
72017-536

97013-536

25-75227-AA
25-75140-BA
25-44451-AA
25-44125-AA

N-661211-8
25-75180-AB
N-801796-536
N-630070-836
25-75150-CB

30-75150-BA
25-75154-BA
25-75154-AA

PTO Crurcx Ourern ControLs

DescripTion

Bolt (M6x1.00x20)

Wagsher

Nut

Lever Assemibly, PTO Cluich

Rod & Clevis Assembly, PTO Clutch

Rod & Clevis Assembly, PTO Cluteh
Washer

Lock Ring

Pin Clevis (3/8x1.4)

Pin Cotter(3/8x0.75)

Clevis

Sleeve, PTO Ciutch

Hub & Lever Assembiy

Bush, Hub & Lever Assembly
Washer

Circlip

Rod & Clevis Assembly

Bolt (M12x1.75x25)

Spring Washer (M12)

Bracket Assembly, PTO Clutch Pivot

Bracket Assembly, PTO Ciutch Pivot
Pin
Pin

Qrv.

70

[ Y O O =t =t - LW

-k B AY =t

X w w ®

[P T N Y Gl T — =t —

R RG =

-



http:Cotter(3/8xO.75

2 LongAgribusiness

70/80
frem Lowng No. Venpor No. Descriprion Qry.
70 80
1 ESL12821 25-76650-AA Clutch Assembly -
- ESl12822 30-75500-AA Clutch Assembly 1
2 ESL12823 26-75580-AA Cluich Plate, Main -
- ESL12824 - - 30-75550-AA Clutch Plate, Main 1
3 ESL12825 26-75590-AA Clutch Plate, PTO -
- ESL12826 30-75590-AA Clutch Plate, PTO 1
4 ESL13333 26-75589-AA Levers Kit 1
5 ESL13334 26-75591-AA Levers Kit 1
6 ESL12827 25-75123-AA Bolt (M8x1.25) -
-  ESiL12828 N-601317-536 Bolt {M10x1.5x60) 6
7 ESL12829 N-630028-536 Washer, Lock (M8) -
- N-630174-58 N-630174-536 Washer, Lock (M10} 6

§jmh
[ = I D=y = o=k =

-

%%

CLutcH AssemBLY



{8 LongAgribusiness

o~ 70/80
frem Lowne No. Venoor No. DescripTion Qrv.
70 80
1 ESL12830 26-70101-AA Qil Seal 1 1
2 ESL12831 26-70102-AA Bush 1 1
3 ESL12832 26-70103-AA Transmission Shaft Kit (Includes ltem #2) 1 -
- ESL13416 30-70103-AA Transmission Shaft Kit (Includes tem #2) - 1
4 ESL12795 25-71700-AA Bearing 1 1
5 ESL12833 26-70104-AA Shaft 1 -
- ESL1317 30-70104-AA Shaft - 1

CLUTCH SHAFTS




Notes



L

GEar Box

§22 LongAgribusiness




{2 LongAgribusiness

70/80

O o~

HousinG - Gear Box




g2 LongAgribusiness

70/80

Item Lowa No.

ESE 12834
ESL12835
ESL12836
ESL12837
ESL12838

ESL12839
ESL12840
ESL12841
ESL12842
ESL12843

ESL12844
ESL12845
ESL12846
ESL12847
ESL12838

ESL12849
ESL12850
ESL12851
ESL 12852
ESL12853

Venoor No.

26-70105-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70107-AA
26-70108-AA
26-70109-AA

26-70110-AA
26-70111-AA
N-805532-536
26-70112-AA
26-70113-AA

26-70114-AA
26-70115-AA
26-70116-AA
26-70117-AA
26-70109-AA

26-70118-AA
26-70119-AA
26-70120-AA
26-70121-AA
26-70122-AA

Gear Box Secrion 7:1

DEescrirTion

Gear Box Housing Kit

Plug {D20.35)
Plug {D15.5}
Plug {20.5)
Plug {D39)

O'Ring
Cover

Bolt (M8x25)
Plug '
O'Ring

Cover

Plug

Piug (D14.5)
Plug (M22x1.5)
Plug (D39)

Plug (D26)
Cover

Bolt

Plug (D7)
Plug{D11)

Housivg - Gear Box

Q
70
1
2
3
1
1

-t aml B ok al ok ] ek ek

CWhaNn

TY.
80

Wb




(IBLongAgribusiness

70/80
e Lownag No. Venpor No. DescriFTion Qry.
70 80

1 ESL12861 26-70123-AA Screw (M8x16) 2 2
2 ESL12862 26-70124-AA Cover 1 1
3 ESL12863 26-70125-AA O'Ring 2 2
4 ESL12864 26-70126-AA Lever Support 1 1
5 ESL12865 26-70127-AA Screw (M8x25) 4 4
6 ESL12672 N-605545-536 Bolt (M10x25) 8 8
7 ESL128686 26-70128-AA Flug 1 1
8 ESL12867 26-70120-AA Cover 1 1
9 ESL12868 26-70130-AA Pin, Dowel 2 2
10 ESL12869 26-70131-AA Pin, Dowel 2 2
11 ESL12871 26-70133-AA Bolt (M6x12) 4 4
12  ESL12870 26-70132-AA Cover 1 1

Lever’s Cover



{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80
frem Lowneg No. Venoor No. Description Qry.
70 80
1 ESL12872 26-70134-AA Boot 1 1
2 ESL12873 26-70135-AA Hose Clamp 1 1
3 ESL12874 26-70136-AA Snap Ring (D16) 2 2
4 ESL12875 26-70137-AA Shim (26x16.5x1) 2 2
5 ESL12876 26-70138-AA Spring 2 2
6 ESL12877 26-70139-AA L evar 2 2
7 ESL12878 26-70140-AA inner Rod 1 1
8 ESL12879 26-70141-AA inner Rod 1 1
9 ESL12869 26-70131-AA Pin 2 2
10 ESL12880 26-70143-AA Pin (D6x26) 4 4
11 ESL12881 26-70144-AA Inner Lever 2 2
12 ESL12882 25-70077-AA Knob Gear Shift 2 2
13 ESL12883 25-70078-AA Nut (M10x1.00} 2 2
14  ESL12884 25-70230-AD Lever & Hub Assembly 1 1
15 ESL12885 25-70210-AD Lever & Hub Assembly 1 1
16 ESL13418 N-646663-536 Roll Pin 2
17 ESHL12862 26-70124-AA 1 1
18 ESL12863 26-70125-AA 2 2

Transmisston OQuter CONTROL


http:M10x1.00

8 LongAgribusiness

70/80 —

Reverser Outer CoNTROL




{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80

Gean Box Secrion 7:4

iTem Lowne No,

RENBRS

.8 BR8288 BJ ., BY

ESL12882
ESL12883
ESL1.12886
ESL12888
ESL12889

ESL12887
E£5L13437
ESL 12880
ESL13419
ESL12894

ESL13425
ESL12898
ESL13420
ESL13421
ESL13422

ESL13423
ESL12896
N-830174-58
ESL12897
97013-836

ESL13642
33925-58
73919-58
72017-58
ESL12900

ESL12901
ESL 12899
ESL13424
ESL 12902
ESL12904

72035-58
ESL11956
ESL12903
44728-S8
ESL 12891

ESL 12892
ESL 12893
ESL 12895

Venoor No.

25-70077-AA
25-70078-AA
25-70452-AC
N-646656-S

25-94236-AA

25-70461-AA
25.75162-AA
25-70447-AA
26-70445-AC
N-605548-5

25-70490-AB
25-70463-AA
25-70258-AA
25-70260-AA
25-70251-AA

30-70251-AA
25-70259-AA
N-630174-536
N-605546-536
97013-536

86NH-2466-AA

33925-536
73919-S36
72017-836
25-70455-AA

E-620333

25-70255-BB
30-70255-BA
25-70462-A8
25-70451-AB

72035-58
N-630069-536
25-70430-CA
44728-S36
25-70010-AA

25-70020-AA
30-70020-AA
25-70253-AA

Reverser Quter ConTROL

Description

Knob

Nut (M10x1.00)
Handle F/R/ Gear Shift
Roll Pin

Grommet

Retainer

Bush

Adapter

Shait F/R, LH

Bolt (M10x1.5x40)

Bracket & Tube Assembly, LH
Spacer

Lever

Bracket & Tube Assembly, RH
Shaft F/R, RH

Shaft F/R, RH
Suppont

Washer, Lock (M10)
Bolt (M10x1.5x30)
Clevis

Rod F/R Gear Shift
Nut, Hex (3/8-24)

Pin, Clevis (3/8x1.4)
Pin, Cofter (1/8x0.75}
Ball Joint Assembly

Nut Hex, Thin
Rod, RH
Rod, RH
Clevis

Pin

Cotter Pin

Washer

Lever & Hub Assembly
Washer, Fiat (3/8)

Shaft & Bracket Assembly, LH

Shaft & Bracket Assembiy, RH
Shaft & Bracket Assembly, RH
Rod & Clevis Assembly

Qry.

._n.,p....l._t._t.a'

o = P O

-t = =k B - b3 A N - N ==,

— ) —k ek -

—

-t ek wk W) =

80

—t b b Y - h NN = PO wdk Y =k ol ==k =k ) — S N O W] P L N 3

P s R A T



http:M10x1.00

{IELongAgribusiness
70/80 ,

* .

frem Lona No. Venpor No. Descriprion - Qrv.
' 70 80
1 ESL12905 26-70145-AA Bolt 2 2
2 ESL12906 26-70146-AA Washer 2 2
3 ESL12907 26-70147-AA Fork 1-2 11
4 ESL12908 26-70148-AA Lock Pin 101
5 ESL12909 26-70149-AA Rod 11
6 ESL12910 26-70150-AA Block 11
7  ESLi29t1 26-70151-AA Pin (D6x30) 2 2
8 ESL12912 26-70152-AA Fork 34 11
9 ESL12835 26-70106-AA Plug {D20.35) 2 2
10 ESL12913 26-70153-AA Block 11
11 ESL12914 26-70154-AA Rod 11
12 ESL12915 26-70155-AA Grub Screw (M12x25) 2 2
13 ESL12916 26-70156-AA Nut (M12) 2 2
14 ESL12017 26-70157-AA Spring 2 2
15 ESL12918 26-70158-AA Ball 2 2

GEean Box Inner CoNTROLS




f8LongAgribusiness

70/80
rem Lowne No. Venpor No. Descrirtion Qry.
70 80
1 ESL12905 26-70145-AA Bolt 2 2
2 ESL12906 26-70146-AA Washear 2 2
3 ESL12919 26-701590-AA Fork 1 1
4 ESL12920 26-70164-AA Fork 1 1
5 ESL12916 26-70156-AA Nut (M12) 2 2
6 ESL12315 26-70155-AA Grub Screw (M12x25) 2 2
7 ESLi12917 26-70157-AA Spring 2 2
8 ESL12918 26-70158-AA Ball (D.3/8™ 2 2
9 ESL12921 26-70162-AA Rod 1 1
10 ESL12908 26-70148-AA Lock Pin 1 1
1 ESL12911 26-70151-AA Pin (D6x30) 2 2
12 ESL12835 26-70106-AA Piug (D20.35x6) 2 2
13 ESL12910 26-70150-AA Block 1 1
14  ESL12913 26-70153-AA Block 1 1
15 ESL12022 26-70160-AA Rod 1 1

Repucer Inner CONTROLS




Longw IbUSineSS Gear Box Secrion 7:7

70/80

19

Reversen Inner ContROLS




frem Lone No.

ESL12923
ESL12924
ESL12925
ESL12918
ESL12916

ESL12815
ESL12917
ESL12926
ESLt2827
ESL12806

ESL12928
ES112929
ESL12930
ESL12931
ESL12932

ESL 12805
ESL12835
ESL12806
ESL12903

Venoor No.

26-70165-AA
26-70166-AA
26-70167-AA
26-70158-AA
26-70156-AA

26-70155-AA
26-70157-AA
26-70168-AA
26-70169-AA
25-70321-AA

26-70170-AA
26-70171-AA
26-70172-AA
26-70173-AA
26-70174-AA

26-70145-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70146-AA
25-70430-CA

Descripmion

Sensor
Washer

Pin (D.9x17)
Ball (D3/8")
Nut (M12)

Grub Screw (M12x25)
Spring

Rad

Fork

Lever & Hub Assembly

Pin

Oil Seal
Spring
Washer
Lever

Bolt

Piug (D20.35x6)
Washer

Lever & Hub Assembly

Reverser inner CONTROLS

{8 LongAgribusiness

Qry.
70 80

P i N =y PR T [ G | PR\ G Gy

-t ol ek -k

—t b wh e i e R A . -Lm—l_l.—l

ko —




{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80

PRIMARY SHAFT




{2 LongAgribusiness

Gear Box Secrnion 7:8

Irem Long No.

1
2

)

[« RN e S T

1
12
13

14

156
16

17

ESL12934
ESL12935
ESL12936
ESL12937
ESL12938

ESL12939
ESL12940

ESL12941

ESLi12942

ESL12943
ESL12944
ESL12942
ESL12945
ESL12946

ESL12947

Venoor No.

26-70177-AA
26-70178-AA
26-70178-BA
26-70178-CA
26-70179-AA

26-70180-AA
26-70181-AA

26-70185-AA

26-70189-AA

26-70190-AA
26-70191-AA
26-70189-AA
26-70192-AA
26-70193-AA

26-70194-AA

70/80
Description Qrv.
70 80
Snap Ring 1 1
Shim {0.05mm) AR AR
Shim (0.1mm) AR AR
Shim (0.3mm) AR AR
Bearing 3 3
Primary Shaft 1 1
Synchronizer Kit (Consists of ltems#6,7,8,9) L
Ring (NSS) 2 2
Sleeve (NSS) i1
Hub (NSS) 1 1
Spring Kit (Includes liems#10-12) 3 3
Spring (NSS) 3 3
Pad (NSS) 3 3
Ball (NSS) 3 3
Shim (0.5mm) 3. 3
Bearing 2 2
Gear (Z=26) 1 1
Shim {0.5mm) AR AR
Shim (0.3mm) AR AR
Shim (0,1mm) AR AR
Oil Seal 1 1

Primary SHAFT




Lo“gAgrlbUSIneSS Gear Box
70/80

Secrion 7:9

NBBR

SECONDARY SHAFT




o

{22 LongAgribusiness

Gear Box Secrion 7:9

frem Lowne No. Venoor No.
1 ESL12948 26-70195-AA
2 ESL12949 26-70196-AA
3 ESL12950 26-70197-AA
4 ESL12951 26-70198-AA
5 ESL12952 26-70199-AA
6 ESL12953 26-70200-AA
7  ESL12954 26-70201-AA
8 ESL12055 26-70202-AA
9
10
11
12
13 ESL12941 26-70185-AA
14
15
16
17 ESL12956 26-70211-AA
18  ESL12957 26-70212-AA
N 19 ESL12958 26-70213-AA
—
21 ESL12959 26-70215-AA
22  ESL12960 26-70216-AA
23 ESL12961 26-70217-AA
24  ESL12962 26-70218-AA
25 [ESL12963 26-70219-AA
26 ESL12964 26-70220-AA
27 ESL12965 26-70221-AA
28 ESL12966 26-70222-AA
- ESL12967 26-70222-BA
- ESL12968 26-70222-CA

70/80
DescripTion Qry.
70 80
Gear (Z-44) 1 1
Spacer 1 1
Bearing 101
Secondary Shaft (Z-20) 101
Bush 1 1
Bearing Needles 19 19
Thrust Washer 1 1
Synchronizer Kit (Consists of items #9-13) 1 1
Synchronizing Ring (NSS) 2 2
Tapered Ring 4 4
Skeeve(NSS) 2 2
Hub{NSS) 1 1
Spring Kit (Consists of Hems #14-16 1 each) 6 6
Spring (NSS) 6 &
Pad (NSS) 6 6
Ball (NSS) 6 6
Gear (Z-39) 1 1
Spacer 1 1
Gear (Z-33) 1
Hub({NSS) 1
Synchrenizer Kit (Consists Of ltems #10-11,13,20) 1 i
Bearing 1 1
Gear (Z2-28/28) 1 1
Snhap Ring 1 1
Bearing 1 1
Spacer 1 1
Bearing 1 1
Shim {0.1mm) AR AR
Shim (0.3mm) AR AR
Shirn (0.5mm) AR AR
SECONDARY SHAFT




8 LongAgribusiness

70/80
frem Lowne No. Venoor No. DEescrirTion Qry.
70 80
1 ESL12854 26-70223-AA Needle Bearing 1 1
2 ESL12855 26-70224-AA Shaft 1 1
3 ESL12856 26-70225-AA O'Ring 11
4  ESL12857 26-70226-AA Gear (Z=21) 1 1
5 ESL12858 26-70227-AA Pin ' 1 1
6 ESL13192 26-70228-AA Bush 1 1
7 ESLt12859 26-70229-AA Washer 1 1
8 ESL12860 26-70230-AA Screw (M12x47) 1 1

Reverse GEAR




T,

ReEARr ENnD
& P.T.O.

“ = -
#2 LongAgribusiness




@LongAg‘ibUSineSS Rear Enp & PT.O. Secrion 8:1

70/80

Rear DiFFeRenTIAL




8 LongAgribusiness

— 70/80
Irem Lowa No. Venoor No. DescripTioN Qrv.
70 80
1 ESL12069 26-70243-AA Differential Kit {Includes ltems # 1-4) 1 1
2 ESL12970 26-70244-AA Thrust Washer 4 4
3 ESsLi12971 26-70245-AA Thrust Washer 2 2
4 ESL12972 26-70246-AA Shaft 2 2
5 ESL12973 26-70247-AA Bearing 2 2
6 ESL23974 26-70248-AA Bolt (M12x80) 8 8
7 ESL12975 26-70249-AA Shim {0.1mm) AR AR
-  ESL12976 26-70249-BA Shim {0.3mm) AR AR
- ESt12977 26-70249-CA Shim (0.5mm) AR AR
- ESL12978 26-70249-DA Shim (0.05mm) AR AR
8 ESL13065 26-70250-AA Pin (D12x30) 1 1
9 ESL12979 26-70251-AA Differential Box 1 1
10 ESL12980 26-70252-AA Pin 4 4
11 ESL12981 26-70253-AA Spring 4 4
12 ESL12982 26-70254-AA Pin 1 1
13 ESL12983 26-70255-AA Sleeve 1 1
14  ESL12984 26-70256-AA Flange 1 1
15  ESLiz2e85 26-70257-AA Snap Ring 1 1

Rear DiFreRenTIAL




LollgAgribusiness

70/80

Bever GEar SeT

//-“\'\



2 LongAgribusiness

70/80
Iren Lowe No. Venoor No. DescripTiON Qrvy.
70 80

1 ESL1299%6 26-70231-AA Bevel Gear Set (Z-12/38) (Includes ltems #1-2,6)} 1 1
2 ESL12997 26-70232-AA Shim (2.5) 4 4
- ESt12998 26-70232-BA Shim {2.8) AR AR
- ESL12999 26-70232-CA Shim (2.7) AR AR
- ESL13000 26-70232-DA Shim (2.8) AR AR
- ESL13001 26-70232-EA Shim (2.9) AR AR
- ESL13002 26-70232-FA Shim (3.0) AR AR
- ESL13003 26-70232-GA Shim (3.1} AR AR
-« ESL13004 26-70232-HA Shim (3.2} AR AR
- ESL13005 26-70232-1A Shim (3.3) AR AR
- ESL13006 26-70232-JA Shim (3.4) AR AR
- ESL13007 26-70232-KA Shim (3.5) AR AR
3 ESL13008 26-70233-AA Bearing 2 2
4  ESL13009 26-70234-AA Snap Ring T 1

5 ESL13010 26-70235-AA Gear (Z-40) 1
6 ESL13011 26-70236-AA Ring Nut (45x1.5) 1 1
7 ESL13012 26-70237-AA Thrust Washer 1 1
8 ESL13013 26-70238-AA Bearing, Needle 2 2
9 ESL13014 26-70239-AA Gear (Z-34/26) 1 i
10 ESL13015 26-70240-AA Spacer 1 1
11 ESL13016 26-70241-AA Collar |
12 ESL13017 26-70242-AA Gear 1 1

Bever Gean SeT




ESL13018
ESL13019
ESL13020
ESL12835
ESL 13021

ESL12778
ESL13022
ESL13023
ESL12819
ESL13024

ESL12807
ESL12808

12 % _
m\ﬂ :
o -

Venpor No.

26-70258-AA
26-70259-AA
26-70260-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70262-AA

N-646689-536
26-70263-AA
25-44120-AA
25-44461-AA
26-70264-AA

25-44125-AA
N-661211-S

1
2

/_3

DEescripmion

Seal, Ring
O'Ring
Drive Shaft
Plug

Spring

Pin (D8x36)
Fork

Lever Kit {Includes item #8}

Bush
Pin (D15x51}

Washer
Circlip

Rear Dirrenentiat Lock

P T R . ey

— b b kb

{BLongAgribusiness
70/80

frem Lone No.

I N T ey

I R ]

- /'_H\



e

{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80

frem

G Wwh -

QW ~®

Long No.

ESL13025
ESL13026

ESL13027
ESL13029

N-630173-S8
ESL12841
ESL12819
ESL12808
ESL12807

73919-58
72017-S8
ESL13030
N-62042-S8
N-862423-S8

ESL13028

Venoor No.

25-44196-BA
N-620334-572

25-44190-DA
25-44220-AA

N-630173-835
N-605532-536
25-44461-AA
N-661211-5
25-44125-AA

73919-536
72017-S36
25-44080-BA
N-62042-536
N-862423-336

25-24111-AA

Descrirrion

Pedal, Differential
Nut, Thin {M10)

Shank & Hub Agsembly (NSS)
Pedal Assembly, Differential Lotk

Bracket Assembly

Washer, Lock {M8)
Bolt (M8x1.25x25)
Bush

Ring Retaining
Washer

Pin, Clevis

Pin, Cotier

Rod & Clevis Assembly
Nut

Clevis

Rod Assembly (NSS)
Spring Differential Lock

Rean Dirrerentiatl LINKAGE

Qrv.

70

MR =M R R

o owd ) PO

80

1
1
1
1
1

N = NN




70/80

8 LongAgribusiness

PTO InnEr GEARS & SHAFT




./-“L\.

{2 LongAgribusiness

70/80

Rear Eno & PT.0. Secrion 8:5

frem Lonag No.

N &y =

oW ®

|

12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19

21

ESL13031
ESL13032
ESL13033
ESL13034
ESL13035

ESL13036
ESL13037
ESL13038
ESL13039
ESL13040

ESL12975
ESL12976
ESL12977
ESL13042
ESL13043

ESL13044
ESL13045
ESL 13046
ESL13047
ESL13048

ESL 13049
ESL 13050
ESL12938

Venoor No.

25-70265-AA
268-70266-AA
26-70267-AA
26-70268-AA
26-70269-AA

26-70270-AA
28-70271-AA
26-T0272-AA
26-70273-AA
26-70274-AA

26-70249-AA
26-70249-BA
26-70249-CA
26-70275-AA
26-70276-AA

26-70277-AA
26-70278-AA
26-70279-AA
26-70280-AA
26-70281-AA

26-70282-AA
26-70283-AA
26-70179-AA

Description

Spring

PTO Synchronized Cluich

iL.ock Ring
Pir (D.5%26)
PTO Clutch

Ball (D.1/4"™)
Snap Ring

PTO Lock Ring
Washer

Snap Ring (D.90)

Shim (0.10mm)
Shim {0.30mm)
Shim (0.50mm)
Bearing

Shaft Gear (Z-20)

Collar
Gear (Z-33)
Needle Bearing

Spacer
Gear (Z-25/39)

Spacer
Washer
Bearing

PTO Ivner Gears & SHAFT

Q
70
2
1
1
2
1

e e et 1 * ]

~-3%%33

R & e gy

TY.
80

- N = =

_ ek ek el )




@ LongAgribusiness =YD | Secrion 8:6

70/80 —

3_@
s —(H)

PTO Outer ConTrROLS




T
"

{22 LongAgribusiness

70/80

Rear Eno & PT.O. Secrion 8:6

lrem LONG No.

ESL13051
ESL13052
ESL13053
ESL13019
ESL13036

ESL13031
ESL13054
ESL13335
N620042-88
ESL13056

ESL13057
ESL13058
76023-58
44726-S8
72016-S8

ESL13059

Venpor No.

26-70285-AA
26-70286-AA
26-70287-AA
26-70259-AA
26-70270-AA

2G6-70205-AA
26-70291-AA
25-70473-AA
N620042-536

D3NN-16N449-A

26-70376-AA
25-70472-AA
76023-836
44726-S38
72016-S8

26-70292-AA

PTO Ourer ContROLS

DEescripTion

Shaft

Fad

Plate
O'Ring

Bali {D.1/4")

Spring

Screw (M8x16)
Knob

Nes

Rubber Boot

Front Lever P T.O.

Rod Assembiy, PTO Engaging
Pin, Clevis

Washer

Pin, Cotter

Pin (D.6x28)

Qry.
70 80

-t ek ek oak ak [T R e ]

-k bk

1

1
1
1
1

[ N R R A Y

—t ok ek ok bk




8 LongAgribusiness
' 70/80

Item Long No,

1 ESL13060
2 ESL13061
3 ESL13062
4 ESL13063
5 ESL13064

6 ESL13065
7 ESL12672
8 ESL13066
9 ESL12938
0 ESL13067

1 ESL13068
12 ESL13069

Venoor No.

26-70303-AA
26-70307-AA
26-70373-AA
26-70314-AA
26-70306-AA

26-70250-AA
N-605545-536
26-70313-AA
26-70179-AA
26-70374-AA

26-70295-AA
26-70375-AA

Ll

PTO (540 RPM)

Descrirrion

Oil Dip Stick
Cover

Plug

Sealing Ring
Oil Seal

Dowel Pin

Bolt (M10x25)
Plug

Bearing

PTO Qutput Shaft

Bearing
PTO Shaft

Qry.

70
1

— P = =} N B R

-t D

80

- B =t =~} N [ P e A

= N




(I8 LongAgribusiness

70/80
irem Lowng No. Venoor No. _ Description Qry.
70 80
1 ESL13336 25-02187-AA CapPTO 1 1
2 ESL13337 25.92188-AA Guard PTO 11
3 ESL13338 25-92189-AA Plate, Cap Mounting PTO 1 1
4 ESL12653 N-601796-536 Bolt (M12x1.75-25) 4 4
5 ESL12652 N-830076-S36 Washer (M12) 2 2

PTO Guanrp




{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80

17

AXLE SHAFTS




2 LongAgribusiness

Irem Lowna No.

ESL13073
ESL13074
ESL13075
ESL13076
ESL13077

E3L13078
ESL13079
ESL13080
ESL13081
ESL13082

ESL13083
ESL13084
ESL13085
ESL13086
ESL13087

ESL13088
ESL13089
ESL13090
ESL13091
ESL13092

ESL13093
ESL13094
ESL 12993

Venpor No.

26-70324-AA
26-70325-AA
26-70326-AA
26-70327-AA
26-70328-AA

26-70329-AA
26-70330-AA
26-70331-AA
26-70332-AA
26-70333-AA

26-70334-AA
26-70335-AA
26-70336-AA
26-70337-AA
26-70338-AA

26-70339-AA
26-70339-BA
26-70339-CA
26-70339-DA
25-22120-BA

26-70340-AA
26-70341-AA
26-70322-AA

Rear Enp & PT.O. Secrion 8:9
70/80
DEescriFrion Qry.
70 80
Half Shait with Gear (Z-14) 2 2
C'Hing 4 4
Epicyclic Ring Gear (Z-82) 2 2
Needle Bearing 6 b
Bolt {(M10x35) 6 6
Washer 6 6
Bearing 12 12
Epicyclic Gear (Z-33) 6 6
Planetary Carrier Assembly (includes ltems #4-8) 2 2
Bolt, Rear Wheel 16 16
Wheel Shaft Assembly 2 2
Lock Ring 2 2
Stop Screw 2 2
Special Bolt (M16x2) 2 2
Washer 2 2
Shim (0.1mm) AR AR
Shim (0.3mm) AR AR
Shirn (0.5mm) AR AR
Shim (0.05mm) AR AR
Nut, Wheel Bolt Rear 16 16
Seal 2 2
Bush 2 2
Bearing 2 2

AxLES SHAFTS




’]EI LongAgn buS"‘]eSS Rear Eno & P.T.O. Secrion 8:10
— 70/80

Irem Lona No. Venoor No. Descrirtion : Qry.

' 70 80

1 ESL12986 26-70316-AA Bearing - . 2 2
2 ESL12987 26-70315-AA Seal 2 2
3 ESL12988 26-70317-AA Pin (D15x75) 4 4
4 E3L12989 26-70318-AA Trumpet Housing Kit {includes ltems #1-3, 6-9) 2 2
5 ESL12990 26-70319-AA Bolt {M14x100) 1% 16
6 ESL12991 26-70320-AA Grease Nipple (M8x1) 2 2
7 ESL12992 26-70321-AA Seal 2 2
8 ESL12003 26-70322-AA Bearing 2 2
9 ESL12994 26-70323-AA Seal 2 2

. FinaL Drive Housing



LongAgribusiness
70/80

frem Lowna No. Venoonr No. DescrirTion Qry.
70 80
- ESL12503 28-02100-AA Wheel Assembly, Rear 2 -
- ESL12502 25-02100-AA Wheel Assembly, Rear - 2
1 Disc, Rear Wheel (NSS) 2 2
2 ESLi13092 25-22120-BA Nut, Wheel Bolt Rear 16 16
3 Rim, Rear Wheel (NSS) 2 2
4 ESL13433 25-02112-AA Boli, Rear Wheel Rim to Disc 12 12
5 ESL13434 25-02113-AA Washer 12 12
6 ESL13435 25-02114-AA Nut, Disc to Rim 12 12

Rean WHeELs




Notes



BRAKE SYSTEM

8 LongAgribusiness

CoumonN SENSE SOLUTIONS



£ LongAgribusiness
— 70/80

ITEm

Lowna No.

ESL13097
ESL13098
ESL13099
ESL13100
ESL13101

ESL13102
ESL13103
ESL13686
ESL13339
ESL13340

ESL13341
ESL13436
ESL13104
ESL13105
ESL13106

Venoor No.

26-70342-AA
26-70343-AA
26-70344-AA
26-70345-AA
26-70346-AA

26-70347-AA
26-70348-AA
26-70350-AA
26-70349-AA
26-70351-AA

26-70352-AA
26-70353-AA
26-70354-AA
26-70355-AA
26-70356-AA

DescrirtioN

Pin{D11)

Split Pin (D3.2x32)

Tie Bar

Brake Mechanism (Includes ltems #8-12)

Brake Disc

Brake Drive Plate

Support Flange
Boit
Tie Rod

Spring

Bal

Nut

Boit (M12x110)
Brake Flange
Pin (D12x50)

Qry.
70 B0
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
8 8
4 4
2 2
4 4
4 4
6 6
10 10
4 4
10 10
2 2
4 4

.""’“‘\\_.



8 LongAgribusiness

BRrake SysTem Secrion 9:2

frem Lona No.
1 ESL13124
2  ESL12929
3 ESL13125
4 ESL13126
5 ESL13127
6 ESL13128
7 ESL13120
8 ESL13130
9 ESL13131
10 ESL13132
1 ESL13098
12 ESL13133
13 ESL13134
14  ESL13135
5 ESL13136

16 ESL13137

Venoor No.

26-70357-AA
28-70171-AA
26-70358-AA
26-70360-AA
26-70361-AA

26-70362-AA
26-70363-AA
26-70364-AA
26-70365-AA
26-70366-AA

26-70343-AA
26-70368-AA
26-70369-AA
26-70370-AA
26-70371-AA

26-70372-AA

70/80

Descaiprion

Brake Lever

Qil Seal

Hand Brake Shaft
Pin {D.8x36)

Hand Brake Lever

Brake Lever, LH
Brake Shaft
Seal Ring

Pin {10x45})
Pin(D11)

Pin (3.2x32)
Laver

Special Bolt
Brake Lever, RH
Lever, LH

Thrust Washer

Qry.
70 80
2 2
2 2
1 1
3 3
1 1
11
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
11
2 2
1 1
1 1
2 2

Brake RELEASE SYSTEM




B8 LongAgribusiness

70/80 .

Brake PepaLs




LongAgribusiness

IrEm

Py =

~ « &«

21

SR

Lowna No.

ESL10983
ESL13107
ESL13108
ESL13304
ESL11700

ESL13109
ESL13110
ESL 11238
ESL13111
ESL13112

ESL13113
ESL13114
ESL13115
ESL13116
ESL 10868

ESL13117
ESL12798
N-600212-58
304743-58
58655-58

ESL12805
ESL13118
ESL13119
ESL13342
ESL13120

ESL13121
97013-58
ESL13122
33025-58

ESL13123
N-830070-58

Venpor No.

E27N-7547
25-22337-AB
30-22337-AB
74181-8
CoNN-2NE4A7-B

87054-562
30-22106-AA
87055-554
30-22055-BB
2522511-AB

30-22338-AB
25-22460-DA
30-22460-BA
8§7NH-2461-AA
87907-S36

25-22455-AA
25-75130-BA
N-600212-536
304743-536
58655-536

N-642567-58
25-22190-DB
30-22190-BB
C5NN-2472-B
25-22470-AA

30-22470-AA
97013-836
30-22598-AA
339256-536

N-642822-536
N630070-536

70/80

DEescriprion

Lock Ring

Shaft Brake Cross

Shaft Brake Cross

Key (1/2x7/8)

Washer Brake Cross Shaft

O'Ring
'Ring
Seal (1.2510x0.139W) (N
O'Ring
Lever, Brake Operating, L

Lever, Brake QOperating, LH
Pedal Assembly Brake, BH
Pedal Assembly Brake, BH
Bush, Brake Pedal

Grease Nipple (1/4-2B UNF)

Latch Rod

Pedal

Bolt (M8x1.25x35)

Bolt, Hex (7/16-14x1.38)
Bolt, Hex (7/16-14x1.50)

Pin Cotter

Pedal Assembly Brake, LH

Pedal Assembly Brake, LH

Spring, Brake Pedal Return

Raod & Clevis Assembly, Brake Linkage
(Includes lterns #20-21)

Rod & Clevis Assembly, Brake Linkage
{inciudes ltems #20-21)

Clevis

Clevis

Nut (3/8-24)

Pin, Clevis
Washer

Brake PEDALS

-y D, = mm:—l—‘éa

T

M = — ok i N -k

Ny N

L

TY.

80
1

1
2
3

—t b —d b . DN 0 N

o = & — N =

[A* 20 L B )

o



http:7116-14x1.50
http:7/16-14x1.38

28LongAgribusiness

70/80 —~,

Hanp Braxe




N

{22 LongAgribusiness

70/80

hrem

Lownea No.

ESL13138
ESL12724
N-630067-58
N-620012-S8
97013-58

ESL13140
ESL13437
72017-58
73979-88
ESL13141

ESL13123
N-630070-58
ESL13142
N-630173-58
N-605531-58

ESL13143

Venoor No.

25-22220-BA
N-605518-536
N-630067-536
N-630012-536
97013-536

25-22226-CB
25-75162-AA
72017-536
73918-S36
25-22510-AA

N-642822-536
N-630070-536
25-22225-CA

N-830173-536
N-605531-536

N-646632-536

DEescrirTion

Lever Assembly, Hand Brake
Bolt (M8)

Washer {M8)

Nut {M6)

Clevis

Extention Shaft, Parking Brake
Bush

Pin, Cotier

Rin, Clevis

Rod & Clevis Assembly

Pin, Clevis

Washer, Plain

Bracket, Levar Mounting Parking Brake
Washer (M8)

Bolt (M8x1.25x20)

Pin, Spring

Qry.

70

N W — L)W oWw =

[ N I Y S Sy

80

R W - = - 0 =

PP b ok -

—r

Hanp Brake



Notes



HybprAuLIC
SYSTEM

2 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 10




Hvorautic SysTenm Secrion 10:1
70/80

fZBLongAgribusiness

Hyprautic Booy




LongAgribusiness

70/80

Irem Lone No.

NE BRIRR

ESL13144
ESL13145
ESL13146
ESL13147
ESL13148

ESL13149
ESL13150
ESL13151

ESL12747
ESL13153
ESL12829
ESL.13154
ESL13156

ESL11257
ESL13157
ESL13158

ESL13159

ESL13160
ESL13161
ESL.13643
ESL13163
ESL13164

ESi_10021
ESL13156

Venoor No.

25-05050-AA
26-05529-AA
26-05542-AA
26-05456-AA
26-05454-AA

26-05413-AA
26-05403-AA
26-05452-AA

25-96041-AA
26-05415-AA
N-630028-536
26-05401-AA
26-05530-AA

86301-536
26-05531-AA
26-05430-AA

26-05423-AA

26-05565-AA
26-05568-AA
25-05327-AA
25-05120-AC
25-06042-AA

86483-595
26-05563-AA

DEescriprion

Hydraulic Lift Assembly
Plug {1/2")

Washer

Bush

Bush

O’Ring (NSS)
O’Ring (NS5)
Spring Washer
Bolt (M10x35)
Flange

Adapter Return Assembly
Copper Washer

Spring Washer

Boit (M8-35)

Stud (M14x61)

Adapter

Bush

Bush

Lift Body Assembly (NSS)
Plug, Vent

Dowel Pin

Bolt (M12x30)

Elbow

Bracket Assembly, Lever Guide
Lock Nut

O'Ring
Seal Kit {Consists of items #6-7)

Qry.

70

DY - = — MM - B — ok md —h =k

_ )Y =

—L-l._l—l_hg

DN = = — =M

— et B P —

Hyorautic Booy



{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80 Fa

Bam Cruinper



{5 LongAgribusiness

70/80
Irem Lowne No. Venoor No. Descrirrion Qry.
70 80

1 ESL13166 26-05410-AA Snap Ring (D55) 2 2
2 ESL13167 26-05569-AA Lifting Arm 2 2
3 ESL13168 26-05487-AA Spacer 2 2
4 ESL13169 26-05488-AA Qil Seal 2 2
5 Lever (NSG}) 1 1
6 ESL13170 26-05510-AA Lifting Shaft 11
7  ESL13171 26-05553-AA Pin (D10x65) 101
8 ESL13172 26-05533-AA Grub Screw (M10x20) 1 1
9 ESL13173 26-05509-AA Pin 1 1
10 Connecting Rod (NSS) 1 1
11 ESLI3174 26-05440-AA O'Ring 1 1
12 Piston (NGS) 1 1
13 ESL13175 26-05532-AA Piston Packing 1 1
14 ESL13155 26-05530-AA Stud (M14x61} 6 6
15 ESL13176 26-05505-AA Cylinder )
16  ESL13177 26-05404-AA Nut (M14) 6 6
17  ESL13178 26-05455-AA ‘O'Ring 2 2
18  ESL13179 26-05441-AA Ring 2 2
19  ESL13180 26-05405-AA Boit (M14x35) 2 2
- 20  ESL13181 26-05564-AA Kit Connecting Rod & Lever (Consists of ltems #5,7-11) 1 1
21 ESL13182 26-05438-AA Piston & Ring Assembly (Consists of liems #12-13) 1 1

ST

Ram CYUNDER



£

LongAgribusiness
70/80

Insipe Lirring ContrROL




B LongAgribusiness

70/80

frem

BBRBEY P¥RBRX

588YE HRYLQ

& E

Lowng No.

ESL13183

ESL13352
ESL13184
ESL13153

ESL13185
ESL13186
ESL13187
ESL13188
ESL13189

ESL13190
ESL13191

ESL13192

ESL12874
ESL13193
ESL13199

ESL13687

ESL.13688
ESL13194

ESL13195
ESL 13196
ESL13197
ESL13198
ESL13157

N-620012-88
ESL13200
ESL12808
ESL13201

N-620013-58
ESL12865
ESL13202

ESL13203
ESL13204

Venoor No.

26-05434-AA

26-05472-AA
26-05480-AA
26-05415-AA

26-05486-AA
26-05478-AA
26-05475-AA
26-05473-AA
26-05418-AA

26-05474-AA
26-05436-AA

26-70228-AA

26-70136-AA
26-05476-AA
26-05435-AA

26-05414-AA

26-05442-AA
26-05424-AA

26-05437-AA
26-05513-AA
26-05484-AA
26-05514-AA
26-05531-AA

N-620012-836
26-03516-AA
N-661211-S
26-05517-AA

N-620013-536
26-70127-AA
26-05518-AA

26-05521-AA
26-05543-AA

Insioe Lirting ConTROL

Descniprion

Equalizer Assembly (Includes liems #2-3)
Equalizer (NSS)

Bearing

Washer

Washer

Support Pin
Washer -

Grub, Screw (M8x9)
Sealing Ring

Snap Ring (D16)

Plate

Cam Assembly (Consists of items #13-15)
Shaft (NSS)

Pin (D6x35)

Cam (NSS)

Snap Ring

Cam

Plate Assembly (Includes ltems #7,16,19-20)
Roller (NSS)

Washer

Pin (NSS)

Rofier (NSS)

Washer

Snap Ring

Connecting Rod (NSS)

Connecting Rod Assembly (Includes ltems #21-25)
Link Rod

Grub Screw (M8x12)

Cam

Bush

Shaft (NSS)
Nut (M8)
Plate

Snap Ring
Lever

Nut{M8)

Bolt (M8x25)
Support Pin
Pin (NSS)
Spring (NSS)

Shakle

Pin & Spring Assembiy (Includes of items #31-32,39-40)

Qrv.

70

[ R N R e T ad md =k -k — {J] b ek d e N " | [ A v M ot -k B - P = ek d -l

[P N R SRR .

—

1

80

R N S G -y —t ok ek ok ok RN = 2 4 a -— ] b -k —k P T A A ] R R R P = ) — P —=b =k -k b

—




@LowibUSineSS HybrauiLic SysTem

70/80

Secrion 10:4

Drarr SeEnsor




TN

Irem  Loneg No.

N8 BR

ESL13205
ESL13208
ESL13207
ESL13208
ESL13209

N-605559-G8
ESL1305¢9
ESL13210
ESL13211
ESL13212

34053-88
ESL13213
ESL13154
N-830173-58
ESL13214

ESL13215
ESL13216
ESL13207
ESL13177
ESL13217

ESL13192
ESL13218
ESL13219
ESL13220
ESL13221

ESL13222
ESL13223

8 LongAgribusiness

Venpor No.

26-05464-AA
26-05465-AA
26-05534-AA
26-05466-AA
26-05558-AA

N-605559-536
26-70292-AA
26-05557-AA
26-05469-AA
26-05522-AA

34053-536
26-05470-AA
26-05401-AA
N-630173-536
26-05471-AA

26-05453-AA
28-05422-AA
26-05534-AA
26-05404-AA
26-05432-AA

26-70228-AA
26-05566-AA
26-05555-AA
26-05559-AA
26-05467-AA

26-05556-AA
26-05468-AA

HyprauLic SysTtem Secrion T(h:4

70/80

Descriprion

Spring Cover
O'Ring

Red

Washer

Spring

Bolt (M12x30)
Pin (D5x25)
Lever

Lock Washer
Fod

Nut (M10)
Plate

Bolt (M8x35)
Spring Washer
Bush

Grease Nipple (M10x71)
O'Ring

Shaft

Nut (M12)

Bracket -3rd Point

Pin (D6x35)
Lock Pin {D10)
Pin - 3rd Point
Pin - 3rd Point
Flange

Bush
Washer

Qry.
70 80

1

- = o=k B DD PR G (] T R S T A e L ] U T S

—

— =t =i B3 PN 3 k=t O D —t A wd bk —_ = = P [ R T QI R Y

=N

Drarr SENSOR



RAULIC SYSTEM

70/80

8 LongAgribusiness @z

Ovuren Lirrivg ContROL




LongAgribusiness
70/80
lem Lowng No. Venoor No. Descriprion Qry.
70 80
1 ESL13224 28-05420-AA O'Ring 1 1
2 ESL13228 26-05409-AA Bolt (M&x40) 2 2
3 ESL13226 26-05461-AA Spring 2 2
4 ESL13178 26-05455-AA Q'Ring 1 1
5 [ESL12874 26-70136-AA Snap Ring 1 1
6 ESL13228 26-05462-AA Support 2 2
7 ESL13229 26-05458-AA Clutch Ring 2 2
8 ESL13230 26-05524-AA Position Drive Shaft 1 1
9 ESL13231 26-05525-AA Lever 1 1
10 ESL13232 26-05410-AA Bolt (M10x30) 1 1
Eh| ESL13233 26-05402-AA Bolt (M8x55) 2 2
12 N-830173-S8 N-630173-S36 Spring Washer 2 2
13 ESL13236 26-05535-AA Flange 1 1
14 ESLi13235 26-05554-AA Stress Drive Shaft 1 1

Ourer LiFring ControL




LongAgr ibusiness ST

Sectrion 10:6

70/80

Ovurer LiFrineg ControL LEVERS

Ean



LongAgribusiness

Irem Lowg No.

1 ESL13236
2 ESL13237
3 ESL13238
4 ESL13239
5 ESL13240
6 ESL13241
7 ESL12672
8 N-630174-S8
9 ESL13242
10 ESL13243
11 ESL13244
12 ESL12880
13 ESL13245
14 ESL13246
15 ESL12073

16  ESL13247
17 N-600212-88
18  N-630173-88
19 ESL13231
20 ES5L13235

Venoor No.

26-05428-AA
26-05546-AA
26-05553-BA
26-05548-AA
26-05428-AA

26-05553-AB
N-605545-536
N-630174-5S36
26-05560-AA
26-05527-AA

26-05561-AA
26-70143-AA
26-05528-AA
26-05562-AA
N-605517-536

26-05457-AA
N-600212-336
N-630173-536
26-05525-AA
26-05554-AA

70/80

Descriprion

Drive Lever
Screw (M3.5x13)
Knob {(Yellow}
Washer
DriveLever

Knob (Red)
Bolt (M10x25)
Spring Washer
Support

Drive Shaft

Snap Ring
Pin (D.6x25)
Lever

Rod

Bolt (M&x16)

Spacer

Bolt (M8x35)
Spring Washer
Lever

Stress Drive Shait

Ovurer LiFting ConTROL LEVERS

Qry.
70 80
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
i 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
4 4
4 4
4 4
1 1
1 1




{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80 g

*NOTE: Item No. 29 and ltem No. 30 do not show as such but the description on page 129 shows what these ltems
consists of.

Maiv DistriBuTor VaLve




{5 LongAgribusiness

Mainv Distrisutor VaLve

70/80
Irem Lowc No. Venpor No. Descniprion Qrv.
70 80

1 ESL13248 26-05536-AA Distribuior, Assembly 1 1
2 ESL13363 26-05445-AA Ring 1 1
3 ESL13364 26-05501-AA C’Ring 2 2
4 ESL13365 26-05496-AA Ball (11/32) 1 1
5 ESL13366 26-05495-AA Spring 1 1
6 O’Ring (NSS) 2 2
7 O'Ring (NSS) 1 1
8 Seal, Biock (NSS) 1 1
9 Piston (NSS) 1A
10 Push Rod (NSS) 1 1
1 Ring Nut (NSS) 1 1
12 Cover (NSS) 1 1
13 Boot (NSS) 2 2
14 ESL13374 26-05539-AA Joint 2 2
15  ESL13375 26-05416-AA Pin 2 2
16 Pin (NSS) 2 2
17 Push Rod (NSS) 1 1
18 Pin (NSS) 11
19 Cap (NSS) 1 1
o 2 ESLi2100 26-05407-AA Boft (M&x16) 2 2
21 ESL13380 26-05408-AA Bolt {(M&x25) 5 5
yr4 Bush {NSS) 2 2
23 Valve (NSS) 1 1
24 Q'Ring (NSS) 2 2
25 Ring (NSS) i 1
26 O'Ring {(NSS) 11
27 Ring {NSS) 1 1
28 O'Ring (NSS) 1 1

20 ESL13249 26-05425-AA Repair Kit, Sensitivity Regutation
(Includes ltems #11,13,16-17) 1 1

30 ESL13250 26-05494-AA Repair Kit, Block Seat Assembly
(Includes ltems#6-8) 11
31 Spring (NSS) 1 1
3k Differential Valve {(NSS) 1 1
33 O’Ring (N8S) 11
3 ESL13391 26-05426-AA Differential Valve Seal Assembly (NSS) 1
35 Seat (NSS) 2 2
36 Spring (NSS) 1 1
37 ESL133%4 26-05449-AA Nut {M8) 2 2
38 ESL13395 26-05448-AA Grub, Screw (M8x186) 2 2




{2 LongAgribusiness

70/80

*NOTE: Item No. 29 and ltem No. 30 do not show as such but the description on page 129 shows what these ltems
consists of.

Mamv DistriBuTOR VALVE

P



S

{8 LongAgribusiness

frem Lowag No.

5k 58588

ESL13251
ESL13252

ESL13401
ESL13402

Venoor No.

26-05483-AA
25-05180-AC

25-05190-AB
NH-72054-58

70/80
DEescriPTiON Qrv.
70 80
Spring Guide (NSS) 4 4
Spring {(NSS) 2 2
Ball (5/16} (NSS) 2 2
Oil Seal Kit (Includes ltems #24-28,33,35-36) 11
Lever Assembly, Flow Control Valve 1 1
Lever Assembly, Flow Control Valve 1T 1
Roll Pin 2 2

Mamw Disrasuror VALVE




@ Lonmr ibusiness T Secrion 10:8

70/80

HMyorautic LiFr LinkaGges

ST



8 LongAgribusiness

HyprauLic Lier LiNkAGES

_ 70/80
Irem Lowa No. Venoor No. DescripTion Qry.
70 80

1  ESL13254 2555120-AC Support, Lower Link Mounting 1 1
2 ESL12778 N-646689-5 Roli Pin 2 2

3 ESL13255 25-57526-AA Bracket, Stay Bar, LH 1 1
4 ESL13256 25-57527-AA Bracket, Stay Bar, RH 1 1
5 ESL13257 25-57520-BB Stay Bar Assembly 2 2
8 ESL13258 25-55127-AA Pin 2 2
7 ESL13259 25-05560-BC Lift Rod Assembly 2 2
8 ESL13260 25-55570-AA Link Assembly, Upper Lift 1 1
9 ESLi3731 25-57521-AA Nut 2 2
10 ESL13262 25-05927-AB Pin, Upper Lift 2 2
k| ESL13263 25-55560-AA Lower Link 2 2
12 ESL13264 25-55124-AA Linch Pin 6 6
13 ESL13265 25-05930-AA Chain & Clip Assembly 4 4
14  ESL13266 25-55129-AC Pin, Fulcurm 2 2
15 ESL13267 25-055132-AA Spacer 2 2
16 ESL13269 25-055131-AA Screw, Self Locking(M16) 4 4
17 ESL14186 25-05568-AA Pin, Lift Rod, Upper 2 2
18 ESL14187 25-05569-AA Pin, Lift Rod, Lower 2 2
19 ESL14188 25-55572-AA Bracket, Top Link 1 1
SN 20 304648-5S8 304648-536 Boit, Hex Head (5/16-18x3/4) 4 4
21 33797-58 33797-536 Nut, Hex {(5/16-18) 4 4
22  34806-58 34806-536 Washer, Lock (5/16) 4 4
23  44720-58 44720-536 Washer, Flat (1/4) 4 4
24  72004-38 72004-536 Pin, Cotter {3/32x1/2) 1 1
25 803560 Hook, Center Link 1 1




LongAng bUSineSS HyprauLic SysTem Secrion 10:9
70/80

Dousre Acting Spoot. Vailve




Hyoravtic System Secrion 10:9

fIE LongAgribusiness

Item Lone No.

, BYBE RBRLB BRYRR

8

ESL13644
ESL13645
ESL13646
ESL12687
ESL10008

ESL13848
ESL13649
ESL13643
ESL13650
ESL12747

ESL13164
ELS10021
ESL11257
ESLt10021
ESIL13651

ESL13652
ESL 12897
N-630174-58
ESL13268
ESL13654

ESL13655
ESL13656
ESL12604
ESL12605
ESL13657

ESL13658
311113-58
86438-58

ESI|.13659
ESL13660

ESL13661
ESL13662
N-830068-58
N-620013-58
ESL13665

ESL13666
ESL13667
ESL12757
ESL13668
ESL12756

ESL10022

Venoor No.

25-96010-CB
30-22591-AA
25-96015-AA
25-96553-AA
87034-S95

25-96039-BA
25-96065-BA
25-05327-AA
25-96064-BA
25-96041-AA

25-06042-AA
86483-595
86301-536
86483-595
25-96110-BA

25-96140-BA
N-605546-536
N-830174-536
25-05575-AA
25-96579-EA

25-96391-AA
25-96392-AA
25-96390-AB
25-96390-BA
25-96130-BA

25-96120-BA
311113-S36
86438-595
25-96036-DC
25-96043-AA

25-86035-DC
25-96185-BA
N-830068-S36
N-620013-538
25-96344-AA

25-D6327-AA
25-09665-AA
25-05160-AA
25-05140-BA
30-05140-BA

D2NN-B997-A

DousLE Acting SpooL VALvE

70/80

DescrirTion

Valve Assembly, Hydraulic Control
Nut, Hex {(M12x1.75)

Lever

Knob

‘O’Ring

Adapter

Tube Assembily, Spool Valve to Hydraulic Lift
Elbow

Tube Assemibly, Spool Valve to Housing
Adapter, Retum

Lock Nut

‘C'Ring

Adapter

‘O'Ring

Tube Assembly, Hydraulic Controf Valve, LH Upper

Tube Assembly, Hydraulic Control Valve, LH Lower
Bolt, Hex (M10x1.5x30)

Washer, Lock (M10)

Bracket

Bracket, Coupling Mounting

Dust Plug, Red

Dust Plug, Blue

Coupling Assembly, Red

Coupling Assembly, Blue

Tube Assembly, Hydraulic Control Valve, RH Lower

Tube Assembly, Hydraulic Control Valve, RH Upper
Banijo Bolt

‘O'Ring

Adapter, Big

Sealing Washer

Adapter, Small

Boit, Hex (M8x1.25x60)
Washer, Lock (M8)
Nut, Hex {M8)

Sealing Washer

Elbow

Tube Assembily, Hydraulic Pump Pressure
Tube Assembly, Tap Off

Tube Assembly, Hydraulic Pump Pressure
Tube Assembly, Hydrauiic Pump Pressure

‘O'Ring

Qrv.

_t.-l-l-—l..\l
w L=

- G 0 L3P N L T N Y - MR —_ A MM S S - —k L L N3

M e et

80

- W E - % T L N S MMM T L Y —_ = = O = ek = ) L0 wd ok

—_ , ek omk L



http:M12x1.75

#5 LongAgribusiness

Hyprautic Sysrem
70

Secrion 10:10

HyorauLic Pump

RAERLN



@ Longﬂ\gribusiness HyprauLic SYsTEM Secrion 10:10
70

frem Lowns No. Venpor No. DescriPtion Qrv.
70
1 ESL11276 D4NN-800-B Pump Assembly, Hydraulic 1
2 ESLi3284 77NH-HG72-A Adapter, Filter 1
3 ESL11255 DENN-B486-A Filter Assembly 1
4 ESL12448 NH-385894-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x1.50) 1
5 34807-58 34807-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 4
6 304760-S8 304760-S36 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x1.50) 2
7  ESL11927 NH-353374-536 Boit, Hex Head (3/8-16x2.38) 2
8 ESL13703 11-06111-AA Gasket, Pump to Block 1
9 ESL11270 86483-595 ‘O'Ring 2
10  ESL11257 86301-536 Connactor (1/2-3/4-16) 1
1t ESL11263 DSNN-N871-A Grommet, Hydraulic Pump, Pipe Suppont 1
12 ESL11258 DANN-N871-E Grommet, Hydraulic Pump, Pipe Suppont 1
13  ESL13668 25-05140-BA Tube, Pump Pressure 1
14  ESL11238 87055-594 ‘O'Ring (1.125 IDx0.139) 2
15  ESL13671 25-05130-AC Tube, Pump Inlet 1
16 ESL12748 25-05170-AA Elbow, Hydraulic Tube inlet 1

HyprauLic Pump



http:3/8-16x2.38
http:3/8-16x1.50
http:3/8-16x1.50

Notes

AT



Secrion 11

ELecTricALs, GAUGES
& LIGHT SYSTEM

;| : . .
#2 LongAgribusiness

Common SeEnse SoOLUTIONS



2 LongAgribusiness T Rk
Ol -

Sranter Motor & ReLay AssemsLy



I.OIlgAgr ibusiness YIS Section 11-1
70
Irem Lowe No. Venoor No, Descriprion Qry.
70
1 Main Terminal (Solenoid) {NSS) 2
2 Terminal Base Assembly (NSS) 1
3 Spindle Assembly (NSS) 1
4 Plunger Return Spring (NSS) 1
5 ESL13444 11-13555-AA Sealing Ring (Solenoid) 1
6 ESL13445 11-13556-AA Solenoid Switch Assembly 1
7 Plunger Assembly (NSS) 1
8 Shroud (NSS) 1
9 Screw {Solenocid Fixing) (NSS) 3
10  ESL13449 11-13560-AA Connector 1
" Seal (NSS) 1
12 ESL13451 11-13562-AA Sealing Ring (DE & CE) 2
13 intermediate Bracket Assembly (NSS}) 1
14 ESL13453 11-13564-AA Oil Seal 1
15 Engaging Lever Assembly (NSS) 1
16 Jump Ring (Pinion) (NSS}) 1
17 Spring Pinion (NSS) 1
18 Grommet (NSS) 1
19 Nut (Pivot) (NSS) 1
20 Pivot Pin {NSS) 1
21 Fixing Bracket Assembly (NSS) 1
22 ESL13461 11-13572-AA Bearing Bush {Fixing Bracket) 1
23 ESL13462 11-13573-AA Bearing Bush {inter Bracket) 1
24 Operating Plate (Pinion} (NSS) 1
25 ESL13464 11-13575-AA Drive Assembly 1
26 ESL13465 11-13576-AA Thrust Coliar 1
27 ESL13466 11-13577-AA Jump Ring 1
28 End Cover (NSS) 1
29 ESL13468 11-13579-AA Seal (End Cover) 2
30 C'Washer (NSS) 1
31 ESL13470 11-13581-AA Earth Terminal 1
2 Spring (End Cover) (NSS) 1
33 C & E Bracket Assembly (NSS) 1
34 ESL13473 11-13584-AA Brush Set 1
35 ESL13474 11-13585-AA, Brush Carrier Assembly 1
36 ESL13475 11-13586-AA Lead Assembly 1
37 Grommet (NSS) 1
3B ESL13477 11-13588-AA Field Coil Assembly 1
39 ESL13478 11-13589-AA Armature Assembly 1
40 ESL13479 11-13590-AA Nut {Fixing Stud) 2

Starter Moror & ReLAy AssemBLY




Elie

P
PR i
Cdtt)| [\ o W\, 2

S7arTER MoTOR & RELAY ASSEMBLY




T

LOIIgAgI' ibUSlneSS ELecTRICALS, GAUGES & LigHT SYsTem

Scerion 11-F

70
Irem Lowe No. Venpor No. DescripTion
41 Fixing Stud (NSS)
42 ESL13481 11-13582-AA Bearing Bush
43  ESL13482 11-13593-AA Brush Spring
44 _ A A Stop Washer (NSS)
45 Insulation Yoke (NSS)
Pole Screw (NSS)

il Screw (NSS)
%  ESL13487 76NH-11N076-A Gasket Starter Motor
49  304722-58 304722-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x1.25)
50 34807-S8 34807-536 Washer, Lock (3/8}
51 ESL11461 82835101 Clip, Wiring (N{)

52 ESL12587 25-13100-AA Starter Motor Assembly

Qry.

_L_Lq:._n_-ne

Ly 0 = N

Sranter Motor & ReLAy ASSEMBLY



http:318-16x1.25

B LongAgribusiness

Ecrectricars, Gauaes & LigHT SysTem

80

Secrion 11-2

e
e

Smanrrer Moror

e



-~

LOI'IgAgﬂ bUSineSS ELECTRICALS, GAUGES & LiGHT SysTEM Secrion 11-2
— = — 80

Irem Lonag No. - Venpor No. Descriprion Qrv.

80

1 CESL13s4a  2873B072 Starter Motor
2 ESL14189 28730184 . Brush Kit
3 ESL14190 28730188 Solencid
4  ESL14191 28730267 Drive
5 ESL14192 28730238 Bush Kit
6 ESL14193 28730103 Brake Kit
7 ESL14194 28730209 Repair Kit
8 ESL13045 23130077 Stud
9 ESLI346  2318A604 Nut
10 ESL13%47 0920054 Washer

Srarter Moror -




LongAgribusiness

Eiectricacs, Gauaes & LiGHT SysTEM

ALTERNATOR & GUARD

Secrion 11-3

PO NOOECOS AL s LSO
VRedpOLAG AORANOHD
oot GeROOnddnaBLa
O0F+AeDEaeaacadoD
BOCOOLANO OO MDA
BAbEHALO0B00AMTOD
LAY I T LI YL

sbSaaann
a#0bDonBE
CHASDADER
sosttodogn
4LEADOORBE
GdspoavaRacadD
bAGCaNDOLGDLD

QROBOOD RDUBDADE
HAABSO0OLORDBOHT

tdanosapbotRULLae

O ABLLALDENBOLDED
LA LEELE LR Tl
AOnPAOODLDORTCE

19 18

ki

Pt



LongAgr ibUSineSS EiecTricaLs, GAUGES & LIGHT SysTem Secrion 11-3
- 70

frem Lone No. Venpor No. Descriprion Qry.
70
1 ESL12537 12-10376-BA Alternator & Regulator Asse 1
2 ESL11332 E7NN-10A398-AB Shield Alternator 1
3 E-602189-58 E-602189-S36 . Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x30) f 1
4 ESL11720 E-630028-871 Washer, Flat (M8x19x3) _, 2
5 ESL11960 11-10238-AA Bracket Mounting Alternator 1
6 ESL11719 73NH-10NO05-A Washer, Bracket Mounting 2
7 42997-58 42997-836 Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x0.875) 2
g8 ESL118ss N-600322-536 Bolt (M10-1.5x30) 1
9 N-600313-58 N-600313-836 Bolt (M10-1.5x40) 1
10  N-620014-58 N-620014-536 Nut{M10-1.5) 2
11  ESL1i1956 N-630069-S36 Washer (M10) _ .
12 ESL1253% 11-10145-AA Arm, Alternator Belt Adjusting LVl
13 304739-88 304739-S36 Bolt, Hex (5/16-18x1.375) » - i
14  34791-88 34791-836 Washer, Hex (5/1 ) 1
15 33797-58 33797-536 MNut, Hex (5/16-1 1
16 ESL13491 11-93334-BA Guard, Alfgrnhtor & Fan, LH 1
17  ESL13402 11-1 02_39-AB Bracket Assembly - 1
18 ESL12040 55889-536 Screw, Pan Head (1/4-14x2.00) 4
19 ESL12046 E-630023-571 Washer, Flat (1/4) 4
20 ESLi12042 45258-52 Nut, Spring U (1/2-14) 4
21 ESL12073 N-605517-536 § Boli.ﬁHex Head (M6-1x16) 1
22  N-630067-58 'N-830067-536 Was;her, Flat (M&) 1
23 ESL12001 11-03333-AA Guard Assembly Alternator & Fan, RH & 1
. -
: } . .,"{
-~
e

Arrernator & Guarp



http:1/4-14x2.00

Secrion 11-4

LongAgribusineSS ELeCTRICALS, GAUGES & LiGHT SysTem
. 80 _

iTem

Long No.

ESL14069
ESL14053
ESL14054
ESL14055
ESL13872

ESL13988
ESL13975
ESL.14051
ESL14021
ESL14068

ESL14062
ESL14146
ESL14064
ESL1%872
ESL13871

ESL140865
ESL14175

Venpor No.

2871A141"
38280016 - °
2314003 ©
U3B4Ivo13 %
2314H013

23144002
2314H006
2318D208
2314H008
2131A008

3615Y006
2314H003
2314602
2314H013
2314H005

31130001
2871W013

ALTERNATOR AND (GENERATOR

Descnairrion

Alternator
Bracket
Screw
Bracket
Screw

Screw
Screw
Nut
Screw
Washer

Lever
Screw
Screw

. Screw (Front CovertoTiming Case)

\Screw (Front Cover to Timing Case)

Pukley'-Alternaior
Spacer

Qry.
80

[ IR R Y, QA Y N = = ek -

P —& b wal -k

-k




LongAg'lbUSineSS Erectricats, Gauces & Licut SysTem Secrion 11-4
80

frem Lowneg No. VEnoor No. DEscriPTiON Qry.
80
1 ESL14069 2871A141 Alternator Assembly 1
2 ESL14070 28710252 Regulator Assembly 1
3 ESL14071 28710355 Rectifier Assembly 1
4 ESL14072 28710254 Bracket 1
5 ESI14073 28710255 Roter (Includes ltem# 6) 1
6 Bearing (NSS) 1
7 Cover (NSS) 1
8 ESL14074 28710258 Stator 1
9 ESL14075 28710259 Kit, Boft 1
10  ESL14076 28710260 Kit, Sundry 1
11 ESL14077 28710261 Kit, Terminal 1
12 ESL14078 28710364 Fan 1
13 ESL14079 3115C113 Pulley 1
14 Nut (NSS) (Order item #10) 1
15 Washer (NSS) (Order tem #10) 1
16 ESL14175 2871W013 Spacer (NI) 1

ALTERNATOR AND GENERATOR




n L] [
g LongAgrl bUSIneSS EiecrricaLs, GauGes & LiGHT SysTem

Secrion 11-5

70/80

Barrery & Batrery SuprponT

—



-

70/80

EiecrricaLs, Gauges & LiGHT SysTem Secrion 11-5

Irex Lowne No,

33796-S8
44719-58
ESL12547
383705-58
44722-58

ESL12545
799716

ESL12548
ESL12546
ESL12285

ESL11352
388769-5
44724-58
ESL11773
ESL11342

34808-58

304652-58
ESL11350
ESL13674
ESL11354

ESL11353
ESL11357
ESL11356
ESL11358
ESL11355

23017-82
33797-52
ESL13497
ESL13496
N-605559-58

ESL13495
304683-58
ESL12014

fi2LongAgribusiness

Venoor No.

33796-536
44719-S36
12-10116-AA
383705-536
44722-536

12-10160-AA

12-10118-AA
12-10107-AA
82835263

91NH-8N0O96-AA
388769-5
44724-536
C5NN-10N768-B
71NH-10769-A

34808-536
304652-536
C5NN-10N680-B
72054-58
C7NN-10NB63-A

C7NN-10N662-A
C7NN-14450-A
G5NN-14277-D
C7NN-14452-C
73NH-14277-A

23017-52
33797-52
30-10274-BA
30-10163-BA
N-605559-536

30-10270-BA
304683-536
304633-536

Barreny & Barrery SuppoRT

DEescrirTion

Nut, Hex Head (1/4)

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Top Plate, Battery Hold Down
MNut, Hex Lock (5/16-18)
Washer, Fiat (5/18)

Clamp, Battery Hold Down
Battery Assembly

Pad Batlery

Rod, Battery Hold Down
Tray Assembly, Battery

Suppori, Radiator Shell Upper

Nut, Wing (5/16-18)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Bolt, Battery Hold Down

Bracket Assembly, Battery Support

Washer, Lock (7/16)

Bolt, Hex Head {7/16-14x0.75)
Pin, Battery Tray

Pin, Cotter (5/32x1.25)

Clip, Battery Cable Pad

Pad, Battery Cable

Terminal, Battery Cable, Positive (NI)
Cover, Terminal Insulation {NI)
Terminal, Battery Cable, Earth (NI)
Boot, Terminal Insulation (NI)

Boilt, Terminal (5/16-18x1.25) (N1)
Nut, Hex, Terminal (5/16-18) (Ni)
Plate Assembly

Cover Assembly

Bolt {M12x1.75x25)

Tray Assembly
Bolt (5/16-18x1.00)
Bolt, Hex Head (1 1/4-28x0.62)

Qry.
70 80

- P - B e =} — A G L - O3 M) = N N

b bk b ek el

NN

T

[ <L < -

£ o= = NP e

—



http:1/4-28xO.62
http:5/16-18x1.00
http:5/16-18x1.25
http:5/32x1.25
http:7/16-14xO.75

LongAgribUSineSS ELectricacs, GauGes & LiGHT SysTeEM

70/80

Secrion 11-6

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES




o~

EiLecrricars, GavuGes & LiGHT SYSTEM Secrion 11-6

Irem Lone No.

1 ESL13498

2 ESL11723

3 ESL11819

4 ESL11820

5 ESL11360

6 ESL13499

- ESL13500"

7 ESLt1821

8 ESL1t1382

g  304682-58
10  ESL11365
11 34841-58
12 3379958
13 ESL13501
14 ESL12454
15 ESL11364
16 E5L12573
17 ESL11372
18 ESL11374
19 ESL13734
26 ESL11887
21 3480388
22 34083-58
23 ESL13503

- ESL13675
24 ESL13504
25 N-606321-S8
26  44722.58
27  N-630173-58
28  N-620013-58
20  ESL12017
30 ESL12074
31 34807-58
32 ESL11381
33 5404958
34 3480388
35 ESL13676
36 ESL13735
37 ESL13736

{8 LongAgribusiness

Venoor No.

11-12050-AA
92NH-11NE54-AA
92NH-11662-A
92NH-11662-BA
E1NN-11667-AA

11-11510-AA
30-11510-AA
CSNN-11N496-A
82835125
304682-536

92NH-13802-AA
34941-836
33797-536
ESNN-13A805-AA
EB2A-11502

92NH-13A350-AA

13-13428-AB

82835347
18-13030-AA
18-13031-AA

54351-836
34803-S36
34053-536
25-11439-AA
30-11439-AA

11-13480-AA
N-606321-536
44722-536
N-630173-536
N-620013-836

33799-536
356420-536
34807-536
EBNN-13A450-AA
54049-536

34903-536

25-13360-BA
18-13032-AA
18-13033-AA

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES

70/80

Descriprion

Switch Assembtly, Lighting
Washer

Nut, Lighting Switch

Nut, Lighting Switch
Knob, Light Switch

Switch Assembly, Heat & Starter
Switch Assembly, Starter

Nut, Starter Switch

Key, Ignition Lock

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00)

Horn Assembly, Dual Tone
Washer (5/16)

Nut (5/16)

Button Assembly, Horn Blowing
Nut, Hom Blowing

Switch Assembly, Emergency Warning

Switch Assembly, Worklamp
Grommet

Fuse Box Assembly {includes tem #19)

Cover, Fuse Box

Screw, Pan Head (M10-24*0.62)
Washer, Lock (M10)

MNut, Hex (M10-24)

Bracket, Stop Lamp Switch Mounting
Bracket, Stop Lamp Switch Mounting

Switch Assembly, Stop Lamp
Bolt Carriage {M8x1.25x20)
Washer, Flat (5/16)

Washer, Lock (M8)

Nut (M8)

Nut (3/8-18)
Washer, Flat
Washer, Lock
Socket Assembly
Screw (10-24x11.12)

Washer, Lock Internal Tooth {(10)
Flasher - Indicator Assembiy
Fuse (104)

Fuse {(15A)

Qrv.

70

O~ =t N M NN = 1 =N R i ek ek ek L O S M) — = —. ok b ek

AN =W

80

OF =b =k —i 1 MARAMNN= = . MM N b ek ek ek -k N N L Y Ny = e =, — b b ok

LN VR



http:10-24x11.12
http:M10-24*0.62
http:5/16-18x1.00

LongAgribUSineSS ELecTricALS, GAUGES & LiGHT SysTEM Secrion 11-7

70/80

InsaumenT CLusTer & TECHODRIVE



e

LOWibUSineSS EirecTricALs, GAUGES & LIGHT SysTeM Secrion 11-7

70/80

fresrr Lowne No.

1 ESL11889
2 ESL13805
3 ESL13506

- ESL13507
4 ESL11823
5 ESL11400

- ESL13677

6 ESL13511

- ESL13512
7 ESL13510
8 ESL13509
9 ESL12559
10 ESL118%0
1 ESL13514
12 ESL135185

13 N-605531-S8

15 ESL11408
16 ESL11407
17 '
18  ESL11408
19 ESL13518
20 ESL13715
- ESL13716

Venpor No.

EXP-12158-A
11-12048-AA
25-12380-AA
30-12380-AA
78NH-10N849-AA

FINN-9278-AA
2848062
25-12310-AA
30-12310-AA
DSNN-9276-B

DB8NN-g276-B
12-89145-AA
54677-536
BONH-17N271-AA
B0NH-17N268-AA

N-605531-836
87067-594
D3NN-17N269-A

9INH-17N275-AA
D3NN-17N264-B
11-12360-AB

11-12360-CA

InsTRuMENT CLusTER & TECHODRIVE

DEescniption

Screw, Bezel Retaining
Gasket, instrument Cluster
Cluster Assembily, Instrument
Cluster Assembly, Instrument
Nut, Bezel Retaining

Switch Assembiy, Qil Pressure
Switch Assembly, Gil Pressure
Float Assembly, Fuel Tank Sender
Float Assembly, Fuel Tank Sender
Gasket, Fuel Tank Sender

Clip

Washer, Fuel Tank Float
Screw, Hex Head (10-32*0.625)
Seal, Tachodrive Adapter
Bearing Bush, Shaft Adapter

Bolt, Hex Head (M8x1.25-20)
Body, Tachodrive Shait (NSS)
O'Ring

Ring, Tachodrive Shaft

Base, Tachodrive Adapter (NSS)

Shaft & Cable Assembly
Adapter Assembly, Tachodrive
Cable Assembly, Tachormeter
{Up to Serial Number 304173)
Cable Assembly, Tachometer
(From Serial Number 304174)

N (. =Y —_ ; =, =

ek amkh mk ok ok

=

e T e 0 |

T % &)




I_ongAgl’l bUSineSS Eiectricars, Gauces & LiGHT SysTem

Secrion 11-8

70/80

(MAIN W/H)

SWITCH PANEL)

(W/H INSTRUMENT/ jﬂﬂ:

i _HilF

1
&

FUSE BOX

(WA TAIL)

10

=

(WORK LAMP)
5

(W/H ROPS, RH)

(W/H TRAILER
SOCKET)

8
(W/H ROPS, LH)

5 g%,:,

10

Wiring Harness SysTem

e .

m—



ST

LongAgrlbUSineSS ELectricaLs, Gauges & LigHT SysTem Secrion 11-8

70/80

ITEm

1

Long No.

ESL12569
ESL13711

ESL13519

ESL13712
ESL12568

ESL13705

ESL13520

ESL13706

ESL13521

ESL13708

ESL12564

ESL13710

ESL12565

ESL13707

ESL13709

ESL11449
ESL11450
ESL13704

ESL12567
906323

Venpor No.

27-13130-AA

- 27-13130-BA

32-13110-AA

32-13120-BA

27-13140-AA

27-13140-BA

32-13140-AA

32-13140-BA

27-13110-AA

27-13110-BA

27-13200-AA

27-13200-BA

27-13180-AA

27-13180-BA

27-13170-AA

73NH-14N207-A

D3NN-14197-J
27-13160-AA

27-13190-AA

Wiring Harness SysTEm

" Description

Wiring Hamess, Instrument Panel
(Up to Serial Number 304173)
Wiring Harness, Instrument Panel
{From Serial Number 304174)
Wiring Hamess, Switch Panel
{Up to Serial Number 303811)

Wiring Harmness, Switch Panel

(From Serial Number303812)

Witing Hamess, Main

(Up to Serial Number 304173)
Wiring Hamess, Main

(From Serial Number 304174)

Wiring Hamess, Main

(Up to Serial Number 303811)

Wiring Hamess, Main

(From Serial Number 303812)

Wiring Harness, Tail

(Up To Serial Number 304173 -FT70)
(Up To Serial Number 303811 - FT80)

Wiring Harness, Tail

{From Serial Number 304174 - FT70)
(From Serial Number 303812 - FT80)
Wiring Harness, Work Lamp

(UpTo Serial Number 304173 - FT70)
{Up To Serial Number 303811 - FT80)

Wiring Harness, Work Lamp

{From Serial Number 304174 -FT70)
{From Serial Number 303812 - FT80)
Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp

(Up To Serial Number 304173 -FT70)
(Up To Serial Number 303811 - FT80)

Wiring Hamess, ROPS Lamp, RH
(From Serial Number 304174 - FT70)
(From Serial Number 303812 - FT80)
Wiring Hamess, ROPS Lamp, LH
{From Serial Number 304174 - FT70)
{From Serial Number 303812 - FT80)

Clip, Hamess to Hydraulic Pipe (NI
Clip, Hamess to Hydraulic Pipe (N1}
Wiring Harness, Trailer Socket

{From Serial Number 304174 - FT70)
{From Serial Number 303812 - FT50)

Wiring Harness, Earth
Brake Light Diode Assembly

Qry.
70 80
1 -
1 -
-1
-1
1 -
1 -
- 1
-1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
4 4
4 4
1 1
1 1
2 2




LonngibUSineSS EiectricaLs, GAUGES & LiGHT SysTEN Secrion 10-7

70/80
frem Lowa No. Venoor No. DEeScRIPTION Qry.
70
1 ESL12571 25-13010-BA Head Lamp Assembly 1 1
2 ESL13523 25-13009-AA Bulb, Headlamp {12 volts) 2 2
3 ESL12572 13-13420-AB Worklamp Assembly 1 1
4 ESL13524 13-13331-AA Bulb, Worklamp 1 1
5 ESL114M1 7A4NH-13R312-A Plate, Worklamp Mounting 1 1
6 ESL11775 C5NN-N448-A Bolt (3/8-24UNF) 2 2
7 44726-58 44726-536 Washer, Flat (3/8) 2 2
8 ESL11791 377360-536 Nut, Nyloc (3/8-24-UNF) 2 2
9 ESL13525 EXP-14211-8 Grommet (For Fender Hole) (NI) 1 1
10 ESL13737 25-13011-AA Screw, Head Lamp Adjusting 6 6
1 ESL13738 25-13012-AA Spring 6

Heap Lave & Work Lamp



SHEET METAL
& ACCESSORIES

{8 LongAgribusiness

CowmnonN SeEnse SoLUTIONS



f2 LongAgribusiness

SHeeT MeTar & Accessonies
70

Secrion 12-1

RapiaToR SHELL

e ~



R

LongAgr i bUSineSS SueeT Metar & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12-1
] 70 :

Irem Long No.

1 ESL11498
2 ESL13537
3 ESL11500
4 ESL13718
S ESL11499

6 ESL11502
7  ESL11937
8 N-630317-58
9 N-630067-58
0 ESL11504

1 ESL13718
12 ESL11505

13 ESL114%0
14 ESL13538
15  N-620012-S8
16 304650-58
17 44728-58
18 34942.58
19 ESL11483
20 ESLi11494
21 ESL11519
22 ESL12609
23 ESL12610

Venpor No.

91NH-16A837-AA
11-18570-AA
E1NN-16874-AA
87NH-16N7385-AA
87NH-16NI00-AA

87NH-18N910-AC
N-605515-S36
N-G30317-536
N-630067-536
EONN-16N3908-AA

EONN-16N908-AA
EONN-16N90C-AB
82835432
C5NN-18N655-B
N-620012-536

304650-536
44728-536
34942-536
S0NH-8N301-AA
9ONH-8NO36-AA

93NH-8NDSS-AA
25-18250-BA
25-18251-AA

Descriprion

Panel Assembly, Hood Top
Latch Assembly, Hood
Plate Hood Latch

Rivet, Hood Latch

Bumper

Plate, Hood Top Front

Bolt, Hex Head (M&x1.00-12)
Washer, External Tooth
Washer, Flat (M6&)

Prop, Hood Top Front Panel

Hinge Assembly, Hood Top Front Panel
Bumper, Hood Top

Sheil Assembly, Radiator

Pad, Hood Mounting

Nut (M6x1.0)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.75)
Washer, Fiat (3/8)

Washer, Fiat Tooth (3/8)

Seal Radiator

Seal Radiator

Baffle Assembly, Front Axle Support
Grill Assembly, Front
Rubber Beading, Head Lamp

Qry.
70

MK_L_L_L - 0 M 5 = o) N RN R A

il T Y

RapiaToR SHELL


http:3/8-16xO.75

Secrion 12-2

LOI‘IgAngbUSIneSS Sueer MetaL & AccessoRies

RaApiaTor SHELL




LOllgAgl’ | bUSi QIS Sweer MeraL & AcCESSORIES
80

Secrion 12-2

frem Long No.

1 ESL13536
2 ESL13537
3 ESLi1500
4 ESL13718
5 ESL114%8%9

6 ESL11502
7 ESIL11937
8 N-630317-58
9 N-630067-S8
0 ESL11504

11 ESL13719
12 ESL11505
13 ESL13526
14 ESL13527
15 ESL13528

16 N-805531-58
17 N-63173-88
18  N-620013-S8
19 ESL13538

20 N-620012-58

304650-88
44728-58
34942-58
ESL11493
ESL13584

304665-58
44722-38
33798-S8
ESL13720
ESL12829

B8R3N RRBRR

ESL11519
ESL11494
ESL12610
ESL12609

L8R8

Venpor No.

30-16410-BC
11-18570-AA
E1NN-16874-AA
87NH-16N785-AA
87NH-16N900-AA

B7NH-16Na10-AC
N-605515-S36
N-630317-536
N-630067-536
EONN-18N208-AA

EONN-16NS06-AA
EONN-16N200-AB
30-19440-AA
30-18012-AA
30-18013-AA

N-605531-536
N-630173-336
N-620013-536
CHNN-16N655-B
N-620012-536

304650-536
44728-536
34942-536
9ONH-8N301-AA
30-18160-AA

304665-536
44722-336
33798-S36
30-16452-AA
N-630028-538

93NH-8ND95-AA
SONH-8NO36-AA
25-18251-AA
25-18250-BA

Description

Panel Assembly, Hood Top
Latch Assembly, Hood
Plate, Hood Latch

Rivet, Hood Latch

Bumper

Plate, Hood Top Front

Bolt, Hex Head (Méx1.00-12)
Washer, External Tooth
Washer, Flat (M6)

Prop, Hood Top Front Panel

Hinge Assembly, Hood Top Front Panel
Bumper, Hood Top

Shell Assembly, Radiator

Rod, Radiator Shell Support Front RH
Rod, Radiator Shell Support Front LH

Boit (M8x1.25x20)
Washer, Lock (M8}
Nut (M8)

Pad, Hood Mounting
Nut (M6x1.0)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.75)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Washer, Flat Tooth (3/8)

Seal Radiator

Bracket Assembly Hood Catch Front

Bolt, Hex Head {5/16-24x0.88)
Washer, Flat (5/16)

Nut, Hex (5/16-24)

Pin, Center Pansl Lock
Washer, Lock

Baffle Assembly, Front Axle Support
Seal Radiator

Rubber Beading, Head Lamp

Grill Assembly, Front

RaADiATOR SHELL

Qry.

cu:-—u—x—n%

-t =L ok b PR R A N N BN - S T J T wd 2N G -

—_ ok ok ok

188


http:5/16-24xO.88
http:3/8-16xO.75

.".-_H\.

Sipe PaneLs




LOllgAgl’ibUSineSS SnEeT MeTAL & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12-3
- 70

frexe  Lone No.

N N =

PO~ 3

10

1
12
13
14
15

16
17

ESL11524
E5SL11529
ESL11896
ESL11521
ESL11528

ESL11827
55670-S8
ESl11534
50528-58
44719-S8

ESL11828
ESL13724
ESL11532
ESL11526
ESL11729

ESL12679
ESL11525

VEnoonr No.

C7NN-16625-M
CENN-16N644-B
11-18712-AA
C7NN-16NG58-A
E1ADKN-16658

11-18713-AA
55670-571
C7NN-8042-A
50528-536
44719-536

76NH-16NB02-A
76NH-16N803-A
D3NN-16626-L

CONN-16N632-A
CSNN-16N647-A

NH-72016-58
C5NN-16N631-B

DEescripTiON

Panel Assembly, Hood RH
Handte Assembly, Hood RH
Screw, Pan Head (M4x10)
Clip, Hood Support Rod
Lock Assembly, Hood RH

Nut, Nyioc (M4)

Nut, Hex Lock (1/4-28)

Support Rod Panel

Screw, Pan Head (1/4-28x0.625)
Washer, Flat (1/4)

MNut, Hood Panel, LH
Screw

Panel Assembiy, Hood LH
Hinge Red

Washer, Hinge

Pin, Cotter
Rod Assembly, Hinge

Qry.
70

1
2
8
4
2

O h LN @

R A

- M

SipE PanELs



\\

LongAgr ibusiness €I Secrion 12-4
80 . -

ST

Sipe PanELs




P

@LongAgr ibusiness €I I Secrion 12-4
‘.._; 80

frem

LownG No.

50528-58
44719-58
ESL13725
ESL11828
ESL13547

ESL13724
ESL13587
ESL12679
ESL11729
ESL13548

ESL13549
ESL11827
ESL 13581
ESL11933
ESL12046

ESL13532
45189-58

ESL13534
ESL13726
ESL13582

ESL11896
ESL11521
ESL11534
ESL13533
ESL13535

ESL13689
ESL13531
ESL13723

Venoor No.

50528-536
44719-536
30-18122-AA
76NH-16N802-A
30-18525-AA

76NH-16N803-A
30-18121-AA
NH-72016-58
C5NN-16NB47-A
30-16530-AA

30-16531-AA
11-18713-AA
E1ADKN-16659
56009-S36
E-630023-S71

30-16550-BA
45189-58

30-16558-CB
30-18559-AB
30-16540-AA

11-18712-AA
C7NN-16N658-A
C7NN-8042-A
30-16559-BA
30-16568-CB

DBNN-2N212-AA
30-16560-BA
30-18530-AB

Descripmion

Screw, Pan Head {1/4-28x0.625)

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Screw, Pan Head {1/4-28x0.75)

Nut, Hood LH Panel
Panel Assembily, Hood RH

Screw

Spacer

Pin, Cotter

Washer, Hinge

Rod Assembly, Hinge

Hinge Rod

Nut, Nyloc (M4)

Lock Assembly, Hood RH
Screw (8-16x0.625)
Washer, Steel (M5x15x2)

Grill, RH

Nut“iUJ" Type Spring

Support, Side Grill Guide RH
Support, Grill RH

Handle Assembly, Hood RH

Screw, Pan Head (M4x10)
Clip, Hood Support Rod
Support Rod Panel

Support, Grill LH

Suppont, Side Grill Guide LH

Nut, Grill Mounting
Girill, LH
Panel Assembly, Hood LH

Qrv.
80

-t —h
O ON b - - P RS G -k RPN L N |

P =t =t () -t

— =

Sipe PaneLs



http:1/4-28xO.75

8 LongAgribusiness YT s

Rear Hoop



LO“Wl business €= I Secrion 12-5
L -

irem Lowne No.

1 ESL13546
2 44722-58
3 304665-S8
4 ESL13724
5 44719-58
6 ESL1i522
7 304632-58
8 33797-58
9 ESL11828
10 ESL12582
11 ESL13541
12 ESL11824
13 ESL13b42
14 ESL11891
15 ESL13727

16 ESL14195

Venpor No.

13-16410-AB
44722-536
304665-536
76NH-16N803-A
44719-536

78NH-16N591-AA
304632-536
33797-536
76NH-16N802-A
11-16600-AA

25-18165-AA
D1INN-8N212-A
25-18166-AA
TANH-3EB16-A
25-18300-BC

25-12062-AA

DescaipTioN

Pane! Asgsembly, Hood Rear
Washer, Flat (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head {5/16-24x0.88)
Screw

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Bracket & Support Assembly

Bolt, Hex Head {1/4-20x0.62)

Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

Nut, Hood LH Panel

Support Assembly Hood Rear

Bracket, Front RH
Nut, U-Type
Bracket, Front LH
Screw

Cover Steering

Rain Shield, Fuse Box

Qry.
70

e B I [V IR VI v B

= ) =L

-t

Rear Hoop


http:1/4-20xO.62
http:5/16-24xO.88

@LongAgr ibUSineSS SHeeT MeTaL & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12:6
80




{2 LongAgribusiness
80

Irem Lowna No.

38207-58
44719-88
ESL13536
304632-58
44722-58

33797-58

ESL11523
ESL13725
ESL13540
ESL11824

ESL13545
ESL13502
34806-G8

304635-38
ESL13543

ESL11891

Venoor No.

34207-536
44718-538
30-16410-BC
304632-536
44722-536

33797-336
71NH-16N800-A
30-18122-AA
30-18300-CA
DTNN-8N212-A

25-18551-AC
30-13031-AA
34806-336
304635-836
30-18166-AA

74NH-3E616-A

Descriprion

Screw, Pan Head (1/4-28x0.5)
Washer, Flat (1/4)

Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-20x0.62)
Washer, Flat (5/16)

Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

Support Assembly, Hood Rear
Screw, Pan Head (1/4-28x0.75)
Cover, Steering

Nut, U-Type

Bracket, Rear

Bracket Fuse Box Mounting
Washer, Lock (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.625)

Brackst, Front LH

Screw

Qry.
80

XYy U N QRN X

2 NN

Rear Hoop



LongAgl‘ibUSineSS SHEeT MeTaL & AccessoRiEs Secrion 12-7
70/80

Runmning Boarp



@LongAgl'l business €l Secrion 12-7
S
i 70/80

ItTem Lowng No.

o b N

fa I I > I

"

12
13

14
15
16
R 14

18
19

20
21

, BR,

24

ESL13573
ESL13571
ESL13574
ESL12590
ESL 13556

ESL13557
ESL13570
N-620042-58
N-630174-58
N-830013-58

N-630068-58
ESL13568
ESL13568
ESL13559
ESL13568

ESL12829
N-600213-58
ESL13554
ESL13555
ESL13563

ESL13572
ESL13564
ES|13565
ESL13560
ESL 13561

ESI 13562
N-805631-58
ESL13550
ESL13551
ESL13566

ESL13567
ESL11887
ESL11724
ESL12552
ESL13552

ESL13553
304722-58
N-605561-58
N-605559-G8
34807-536

Venpor No.,

30-16478-AA
30-16477-AA
30-16392-AA
30-16391-AA
25-16476-CC

30-16476-AD
25-16477-BC
N-620042-S36
N-530174-538
N-630013-536

N-830068-S36
25-16421-BA
30-16421-BA
25-16474-CB
25-16421-BA

N-630028-536
N-600213-536
25-16460-DB
30-16460-BD
25-16551-BC

25-16553-AA
25-16001-CA
30-16001-AA
25-16554-BA
25-16465-BD

30-16465-AB
N-605531-536
25-16450-DC
30-16450-BC
25-16002-AA

30-16002-AA
54351-536
T4NH-3N782-A
34053-536
25-16491-CB

30-186491-AH
304722-536
N-805561-536
N-805559-536
34807-536

Descriprion

Bracket

Step, Platform

Pin, Clevis

Clip, Pin

Bracket, Platform Mounting Front, LH

Bracket, Platform Mounting Front, LH
Step, Platform

Nut (M10)

Washer, Lock (M10)

Nut (M8)

Washer, Lock (M8)

Pad Isolator

Pad Isolator, Front

Bracket, Platform Mounting Rear
Pad Isoclator

Washer, Flat {M8)

Bolt, Hex Head (M8x1.25x40)
Platform Assembly, LH
Platform Assembiy, LH

C.S. Screw (M8x1.25x40)

C.5. Screw (M10x1.5x25)
Strip, Platform LH

Strip, Piatform LH

C.S. Screw {M8x1.25x20)
Plate, Center Platform

Plate, Centre Platform

Boit, Hex Head (M8x1.25x20)
Platform Assembly, RH
Platform Assembly, RH

Strip, Platform RH

Strip, Platform RH

Screw

Washer

Nut

Bracket, Platform Mounting Front RH

Bracket, Platform Mounting Front RH
Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x1.25)

Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x40)

Bolt, hex (M12x1.75x30)

Washer, Lock (3/8)

Qrv.
70 80
-1
-1
- 2
- 2
1 .
-1
1 -
2 2
2 2
8 8
8 8
2 -
- 2
2 2
2 2
5 8
4 4
1 .
-1
4 4
2 2
1 -
-1
4 4
1 -
-
1 1
1 -
- 1
1 -
-1
6 6
6 6
6 6
1 -
-1
4 .
- 2
-2
4 .

Running Boarp



http:3/8-16x1.25

{8 LongAgribusiness

Sneer MeraL & Accessonies
70/80

Secrion 12-

7

Runnmng. Boarp

T



S

{8 LongAgribusiness

70/80

Irem

B8 BEBYEE 88U

&R

Lone No.

ESL12018
ESL12653
ESL13577
ESL13589
ESL13588

ESL13576
33796-58
44719-58
ESL12014
ESL13580

ESL13575
ESL13579
ESL13590
ESI.13591
ESL13592

N-630067-58
ESL13593

Venoor No.

34809-536
N-601796-536
25-16201-AA
25-16202-EA
25-16202-DA

25-16204-AA
33796-536
44719-536
304633-536
25-16202-CA

25-16498-CA
25-16202-BA
25-16202-FA
25-16203-AB
30-16203-BB

N-630067-536
25-70444-CA

DescripTion

Washer, Lock

Bolt (12x1.75x25)

Beading Console, Side
Beading, Parking Brake
Beading, PTO Clutch Lever

Cover, Rear Console

Nut

Washer

Bolt {1/4-28)

Beading, Spool Control Lever

Congole Rear

Beading, Hydraulic Control Lever
Beading, Flow Control Vaive
Foot Mat, Platform

Foot Mat, Platform

Washer, Flat (M6)
Bracket Cable

Qrv.
70 80
2 6
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 q
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 i
1 -
-1
4 4
-1

Running Boasrp



LO“M ibusiness EEIENIT Secrion 12-8
70/80 '

FENDERS




! LOWIbUSII']eSS SHeeT MeTaL & ACCESSORIES
" 70/30

Secrion 12-8

o

Irem Long No.

1 ESL13596
2 - ESL12668
3 ESL13597
4  44726-S8
5 N-620013-58
6 ESL13599
7  ESL12014
8 44719-88
9 33796-58
10 304682-S8
11 ESL11975
12 ESL13802
13 ESL11555
14  ESL13598
15 304647-58
16 33796-58
17 34805-58
18 905976
12 906010
20 9060
21 ESLi3z270
22 ESL13600
23 34941-58
24  58851-S8
25  44734-S8
268 33845-58

Venpor No.

25-16350-DA
E-602184-536
30-16330-BB
44726-536
N-620013-836

30-16342-BB
304633-536
44719-536
33796-836
304682-536

34806-S36
25-18339-AA
92NH-16N341-AA
25-16340-DA

304647-58
33796-58
34805-58

25-17405-AA
11-17000-AA
34941-536
58851-536

A4734-536
33845-536

Description

Body Assembly, Fender Rear, RH
Bolt (M8-1.,25x12)

Extension, Fender Rear, RH
Washer, Flat

Nut (M8)

Extension, Fender Rear, LH
Bolt, Hex Head {1/4-28x0.62)
Washer, Flat (1/4)

Nut, Flat (1/4-28)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00}

Washer, Lock (5/16)

Piate

Hold Down

Body Assembly, Fender Rear, LH

Bolt {1/4-28x3/4)

Nut, Hex (1/4-28)
Washer, Lock (1/4)
Rear Reflector Bracket
Amber Reflector Decal

Plug, Hole {3/4) (NI) For Fender Holes
Toolbox Mounting Bracket

Box Assembly, Tool

Washer, External Tooth (5/16)

Bolt, Carriage (1/2-13x1.5)

Washer, Flat (1/2)
Nut, Hex (1/2-13)

°9

0w HAROOBE SINRNE AOIDG—2 Hh—h o

o

o)
=~

00 0 =t =t b0 Ce - NN OO = B

[ e

FeENDERS



fBLongAgribusiness

SHeeT Metar & AcceEssories

70/80

Secrion 128

DeLuxe Sear AssemsLy



LongAgrl bUSineSS Sueer Metal & Accessonies Secrion 12:9

70/80

ITem

Lonag No.

804201
ESL11584

304724-G8
ESL12074
44722-58
34670-58
ESL13603

ESL13604
N-601805-S8
N-630187-88
ESL12841
N-630068-58

N-620013-88
905996
8905947
N-600417-58
N-620603-38

34809-58
205998
788443

Venoor No.

12-04450-BA

304724-536
356420-S36
44722-536
34670-536
25-04089-CA

30-04089-AA

N-601805-536
N-630187-536
N-605532-536
N-630068-S36

N-620013-536
25-04526-BA
25-04092-AA
N-600417-536
N-620603-536

34809-S8

DeLuxe Sear AssEMBLY

Descriprion

Seat Assembly, Driver
Belt, Driver Seat
Bracket

Washer

Bolt

Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.25)
Washer, Flat (7/16)

Washer, Lock {7/16)

Nut, Hex (7/16-14)

Support Seat Mounting

Support Seat Mounting
Bolt (M14x2x25)
Washer, Lock {M14)
Bolt, Hex {M8x1.25x25)
Washer (M8)

Nut (M8)

Rubber Mount

Washer, Rubber Moumt, Thrust
Bolt

Nut

Washer, Lock
Mount Washer, Smali
Spacer {1.50-0.750-0.500)

Qrv.
70 80
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 -
-1
4 -
4 4
8 -
16 -
8 -
4 w
4 -
1 1
1 1



http:7/16-14x1.25

) LongAgribUSineSS SHEET MeTAL & ACCESSORIES
70/80

Secrion 12-10

Lone No.

205718
30494058
902480
34979-98
34811-S8

33849-58
301342-S8
301333-58
905732
905733

206782
205781
N-800218-58
N-630173-58

Venpor No.

202662283
230298000
232508383
202661783

202661883
292016183
202026283
720880001
720880101

N-600218-S8
N-830173-88

Descriprion

Roll Bar

Bolt, Hex Head (1/2-13x31/2) GR5
Pin, Clevis Assembly

Nut, Prev. Torque (1/2-13) GR5
Washer, Lock {5/8)

Nut, Hex (1/4-20) GRS

Bolt, Hex Head (1/2-13x8) GR5
Bolt, Hex Head {1/2-13x8 1/2) GR5
Link, LH W/A

Link, RH W/A

Lolipop Signal Light, RH
Lolipop Signal Light, LH
Bolt (8mmx1.25x65mm)
Washer, Lock (8MM)

Qrv.

70

[ TR SN e ] 00N NN -

bAoA

— = Ao NN =

O O Y

P



Sscno;v 13

DEcALs

VN Loh%fa Aue\ﬁ%

8 LongAgribusiness

Common SeENSE SOLUTIONS



_ LongAgl'ibUSineSS Decais Secrion 13-1

70/80

\
\

3(0)

2 (0)
|
€

TO-Cr-o -u
<4umm o num)

MX>»200 CZrP»L

]
L]

]
o —
©
ke
=)

5 P 1 DIFF ERENTIAL
il LOCK

i
/

DEecaLs




PR = 2 4 ) N W o by =

-t
- O o~

#8 LongAgribusiness
70/80

lrem Long No,

ESL13605
ESL13606
ESL11611

ESL13608
ESL11610

£5L13608
ESL11613
ESL11614
ESL13609
ESL13616

ESL13610
ESL13611
ESL13612
ESL13613
ESL13615

Venpor No.

25-98300-AA
30-98300-AA
82835283
30-98285-AA
82835284

30-98285-AA
82835241
82835242
25-782092-AA
30-78292-AA

25-78515-AA
25-78516-AA
25-78517-AA
25-78520-AA
25-78519-BA

Descriprion

Decal, Model Identification Front
Decal, Model identification, Front
Becal, Model Identification Center, RH
Decal, Model Identification Center, RH
Decal, Model Identification Center ,LH

Decal, Model ldentification Center, LH
Decal, Model Identification Rear, LM
Decal, Model Identification Rear, RH
Decal, Transmission Shift Pattern
Decal, Transmission Shift Pattern

Decal, Hydraulic Purmp & Lift Quadrant
Decal, Parking Brake

Decal, Clutch PTO

Decal, PTO

Decal, Differential Lock

DecaLs

| ek =L o
-k ok omh wd

[ R e ey
ik mmb ik b




@ LongAgrlbUSIneSS Decats Secrion 13-1

70/80

12

‘HYDRAULIC FLOW CONTROL) A\ CAUTION
vorauuie Response] | HYDRAULIC LOCK | OPERATE FORWARD/REVERSE LEVER
FAST  SLow BY FULLY DISENGAGING THE CLUTCH
(Y] ) T
LOCK 13
Q . J LOOSEN DRAIN PLUG
AND DRAIN OFF WATER
ONCE EVERY WEEK
14
27
B — 30

8
1 POSHION

(A cauTION )

USE APPROVED MIXER RADIATOR
COOLENT ONLY . DO NOT USE
WATER ALONE.

. 25 TESIS AA

Decars




#2 LongAgribusiness

70/80
Irem Lowng No. Venpor No. Descrirrion Qrv.
70 80
12 ESL13614 25-78518-AA Decal, Hydraulic Flow Control 1 1
13 ESL13617 25-78521-AA Decal, F/R Warning 1 1
14 ESL11622 81NH-9B226-AA Decal, Filter Cleanliness 1 1
15 ESL13618 E2NN-94000R86-AA  Decal, Viehicle Warning (NI) 1 1
16 ESL11621 82835148 Decal, Tractor Mainienance Service (NI) 1 1
17  ESL11637 82835414 Decal, Warning Instructions (NI} 1 1
18 ESL11628 82972948 Decal, PTO Control 1 1
19 ESL13618 82835398 Heat Reflective Tape (NI} 1 1
20 ESL11617 92NH-16A301-AA Decal, Operator Instruction (NI) 1 1
21 ESL11623 93NH-14N0SS-AA Decal, Fuse Box (Ni) 1 1
22  ESL11840 11-78478-AA Decal, Thermostat (NI) 1T 1
23  ESL13693 11-98124-AA Decal, Starting Warning (NI) 1 1
24 ESL13694 11-98125-AA Pecal, Torque (NI 1 1
25 ESL13695 11-98126-AA Decal, Tractor Warning (NI) 1 1
26 ESL13696 11-98127-AA Decal, Seat Belt (NI} 1 1
27 ESL13897 11-88128-AA Decal, Caution 1 1
28 ESL13698 25-88130-AF Decal, EPA Engine {NI) 1 -
29 ESL13699 25-78525-AA Decal, Radiator - 1
30 ESL11618 E2NN-N515-A Decal, Hydraulic Pump & Liit 1 1
DecaLs



LongAgribusiness Decais Secrion 13-2

70/80
Irem Lona No. Venoor No. Description Qry.
70 80
1 904540 Decal Sheet 1 1

(& CAUTION ) & DANGER
iy My 24N CRUSHING HAZARD
DO NOT OPERRTE e R, | ot Dot 7D n TRHn COTSD e P

r, ggg Bg e

§ £ §§ o S

al gégE; E 25@@ I B

. 2 p o 7] [®_CAUTION
HE B 5,0 : - .l 2 EES
RS R T g%g bl | &

e - gt

E|E cufey §ﬁ§§ 208 cedfofs| 2 [Z Box 8 prag 1| TEIR CAUTION
S LR e i L) | S
¥ Be iy %a& §E§§§§ ZEREL - ’ *552@5 0es Eggg | s e

. WARKING ‘ M g% 1

)

ENTAMNGLEMENT HAZARD

‘lopmooluﬁnwinmarmlh
"h“ ﬂ(‘lm«ﬁhﬂd
be kepl in ploce
- WWW

k- ey

‘¢“ﬂ

o0 trion e

& HARNING

(|1 5F

& WARNING

™y WAF\’N!NCB

et el Traatmend BAVEOWATELY

HiH PRESSURE FUA0 HAINRD
To vt werlou iy b daelk:
Ty 0
‘mm.um;mmn
ol

& ¥ Nyitronst it peelrrien i,

M, WARNING

T — 7 HUNOVER HAZARD )
4 WARNING &} s
i T 3 S e T R e z»~ G .8
8 - De ﬂol apwralo with unahlcsded PTO, % Q %
; - WMomw-mw«u E \\\\ iaa
Pamticn N 2
- ] Bl o - T W -y o Y § 5
® Whan towing equiment use o sofely n B O =
= FAMLURE 10 FOLLDYW AMY OF THE g o 89!
(=l SR gt e 12 anERATon g
§ Oft OTHER PERSONS.

= JILL__E& )
o s AND_ TDRET

L
. f FAR:)A;IE¢C a5
o

§ g [igmmemam— PUSH FOR COLD START
s § ISR e &\ FULLTOSTOP (B
éﬁﬁ LOMGER THAN 30 SECONDE.
. [ [ | " ]
- B
§§» ) g g% §§
£8 = §§ g ; E 85 Eg i
gzl : §aF 3§42 &
=52 xa, | _“. ¥ 0§ 2
£g3 5| fg & #3|%| fg © :
c;‘*‘ Z g & -y g & &
904540 BASIC TRACTOR %%% § gg g § gg g 8
Decars




OPTIONS

g8 LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SoLuTions




B LongAgribusiness

70/80

Front Eno WeigHTs



LongAgribusiness

70/80
Irem Lowna No. VEnpor No. Descriprion Qry.
70 80
1 ESL13626 EONN-3A370-AA Weight, Front End 6 6
2 ESL13827 ESNN-3N241-AB Carrier, Front End Weight 1 1
3 ESL13628 FONN-10A852-AA Spacer 4 4
4  304946-88 304946-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/4-10x3.50) 4 4
5 ESL13629 82835172 Pin Assembly, Front End Weight Retainer 1 1
6 ESL13630 EONN-3N238-AA Pin, Front Weight Retainer 1 1
7  ESL13831 E-843262-5 Pin 1 1
8 ESL12832 EONN-3N244-AA Spring, Front End Weight Retainer T 1
9 ESL13633 EONN-3N243-AA Bracket, Front End Retainer 1 1
10 ESL13834 82835171 Chain & Clevis Only 1 1
11 ESL13835 EONN-3N245-AA Plate, Front End Weight Clamp i 01
12 E630038-38 £630038-371 Washer, Flat (M16) 4 4
13 82835166 82835166 Boit, Front End Weight 4 4

Front Enp WEIGHTS



LongAgn bUSineSS Orrions

Rear Enp WeigHTS




T

TN

LOI‘IgAgr ibusiness @ EE

Secrion 14-2

Irem

L4 I IV I\ B

(2 Tt B e

Lonag No.

ESL13636
ESL11697
34811-58
ESL12021
58873-G6

ESL10926
380304-58
33849-S8

Venoor No.

FONN-10A652-AA
230888

34811-536
33850-536
58873-536

960E-1076
380304-536
33848-536

70/80
DEescripTiON Qry.
70 80
Weight, Rear Wheel Main 2 2
Washer, Wheel Weight Retainer 12 12
Washer, Lock (5/8) 8 8
Nut (5/8) 8 8
Bolt (5/8-18x2.25) 8 8
Weight, Rear Wheel Auxillary 4 4
Boit, Square Head (5/8-11x3.00) 12 12
Nut (5/8-11) 12 12

Rear Eno WeigHTS


http:5/8-11x3.00
http:5/8-18x2.25

OrFTiONS Secrion 14-3
70/80

B LongAgribusiness

™
o

.

_, ......

OO0 oo LT = )
-.l_ﬁ__u
o =]

\u"

Swinvcing DRawBAR




e ™

70/80

Orrions Secrion 14-3

@Longﬁgribusiness

ITem Lone No.

ESL12589
ESL11712
304869-58
ESL11169
ESL11184

ESL11176
3044838-58
ESL11175
ESL13637
N-620016-58

ESL13717
B5722-57

ESL13713
ESL13714
379977-56

ESL12585
ESL125%0
ESL11177
ESL11902
ESL13638

ESL12615
ESL13621
ESL12719
ESL13692

Venpor No.

11-97808-AA
C5NN-N826-A
304869-536

93NH-311920-A

CSNN-ABD4-A

CSNN-N819-F
304838-536
CBNN-N819-E
25-97835-AA
N-620016-S36

25-97820-AA
55722-57
11-97028-AA
12-97126-CA
379977-836

11-97805-AA
30-16391-AA
C5NN-N823-G
379223-836
25-97830-AA

12-97126-BA
25-93125-AA
N-630176-536
25-93481-AA

Descriprion

Hanger Assembly, Drawbar
Washer, Drawbar Hanger
Bolt, Hex Head (5/8-18x2.25}
Spring, Drawbar Pin

Plate, Drawbar Hanger

Strap

Bolt, Hex Head (5/8-11x2.00)
Strap

Bracket, Hanger Support
Nut

Bolt, Hanger Support
Nut, Hex

Strap, Drawbar Clevis
Pin, Drawbar Clevis
Bolt, Hex Head

Drawbar, Swinging
Pin, Clip

Pin

Nut, Hex (5/8-11)
Spacer

Pin, Drawbar Swinging
Bracket, Tow Hook Mounting
Washer, Lock (M16)

Bolt, Hex (M16-2.0x35)

dp
3

30 I\ I N =t o N N - RN =

=T e <R L S

&
L=

N AN = N =t =t B s e =4 NN R =

=B I % IV ]

Swincing DrawsaR


http:5/8-11x2.00
http:5/8-18x2.25

Notes



NumericaL INDEX

PR LongAgribusiness

Common SEnse SOLUTIONS



70/80

LO“%HbUSlﬂ@SS NumericaL INDEX By LonG Part Numser

70/80 Part NUMBEHS w/ConnESPONDrNG PaGce Numser

Parr #

788443
799716
902480
903560
904201
204540
905718
905732
905733
905781
905782
905647
905976
905906
05998
806010
208011
906195
906207
906208
906211
906211
206212
206323
82835166
82835179
23017-82
23607-58
300866-58
300880-58
301333-G8
301342-58
302549-58
3044838-58
304632-58
304632-58
304634-58
304634-58
304635-S8
304647-58
304648-58
304848-58
304648-58
304650-88
304850-58
304650-58
304650-58
304650-58
304850-S8
304652-58

PaGe #

204
177
205
161
204
210

R IBNRRESREE

IR Y

3

202
161

Papr #

304665-58
J04665-58
304666-58
304666-58
304682-58
304682-S8
304682-58
304682-88
304683-58
304684-S8
304685-58
304701-58
304722-58
304722-88
304722-88
304722-58
J04722-58
304724-58
304724-58
304724-S8
304739-88
304743-58
304758-58
304758-58
304760-38
304760-58
304760-58
304807-58
304869-58
304883-58
304912-58
30494058
304246-58
304965-58
3IN113-58
337490-58
33796-58
33796-S8
33796-58
I3796-58
I3796-58
33796-58
33795-S8
33797-52
33797-58
33797-S8
3379788
33797-38
33797-88
3379858

PaGe #

188
194
14
46
179
202
2
44
177
14
76
3
169
168
14
40
95
204
8
10
173
141
44

161
173
194
196

188

Papr #

33798-58
33799-58
33845-88
33845-G8
33849-S58
33848-58
33849-88
33849-58
33925-58
33925-S8
33925-S8
340563-88
34053-88
34670-S8
34791-88
3479258
34792.58
34803-58
34803-S8
34805-58
34806-58
34806-58
34806-58
34806-58
34806-58
34807-536
34807-58
34807-S8
34807-S8
34807-58
34807-S8
34807-88
34807-S8
34807-58
34808-88
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34809-58
34811-58
34811-88
34903-58
34941-58
34941-58
34941-88
34941-88
34042-58
34842-58
34978-58
34979-58

PaGce#

a4
178
202

173

161

198

214
179
179
202

186
188
7%

Panr #

34991-38
3706864-S
378310-58
378881-8
379586-58
379977-56
380304-58
38207-58
3820788
383705-58
388769-S
42974-58
42997-58
43164-82
43191-82
44710-58
44719-88
44719-58
44719-58
44719-38
44719-S8
44719-88
44719-58
44719-58
44719-58
44719-58
44719-58
44720-S8
44722-58
44722-58
44722-58
44722-58
4472288
44722-58
44722-58
4472258
44724-38
44726-58
44726-58
44726-58
44726-88
44726-58
44726-88
44726-88
44726-58
44726-58
44728-S8
44728-58
44728-58
44728-88

Pace #

86
12
14
0
62

216

214

19
66

177

177
46

173

8
10
7

177

190

192

194

19

200

202
62
62
66
74

161

177

179

188

194

198

204
4
66

177

131

184

202
14
40
45
62
62
74

12

186

188

102



(B LongAgribusiness

-70/80

70/80 Farmtrac Part Numsens w/CorrespoNDING Pace Numser

ParT # Page # Panrt # Pace # ParT # Pace# ParT # PAGE #
44734-58 202 ESL10021 163 ESL10128 8 ESL10221 38
44748-58 6 ESL10021 38 ESL10131 8 ESL10222 38
45189-58 192 ESL10021 92 ESL10132 8 ESL10227 B
45964-58 4 ESL10022 163 ESL10133 8 ESL10229 38
46008-38 40 ESL10027 pd ESL10134 8 ESL10231 38
50528-S8 190 ESL10030 46 ESL10135 8 ESL10236 40
50528-S8 192 FSL10032 pd ESL10138 8 ESL10237 40
54042-58 62 ESL10039 2 ESL10137 8 ESL10238 40
54049-S8 179 ESL10045 2 ESL10138 8 ESL10241 40
55670-58 180 ESL10046 8 ESL10139 8 ESL10243 40
55722-57 218 ESI|.10047 2 ESL10140 8 ESL10244 40
58639-58 4 ESL10051 2 ESL10141 8 ESL10245 40
58655-58 141 ESL10052 2 ESL10143 8 ESL10247 40
58676-S8 o2 ESL10054 2 ESL10145 10 ESL10248 40
58851-S8 202 ESL100860 2 ESL10146 10 ESL10256 44
58873-G6 214 ESL10066 4 ESL10147 10 ESL10257 44
600212-S8 74 ESL10068 4 ESL10149 8 ESL10257 66
620042-58 42 ESL10069 2 ESL10150 8 ESL10258 44
630174-S8 42 ESL10070 2 ESL10152 8 ESL10258 66
630174-S8 a0 ESL10071 2 ESL10154 8 ESL10264 44
72004-58 161 ESL10072 2 ESL10155 8 ESL10270 44
72016-58 13 ESL10074 2 ESL10156 10 ESL10273 46
T2017-58 112 ESL10075 2 ESL10157 8 ESL10275 46
72017-S8 127 ESL10080 2 ESL10161 8 ESL10276 46
72017-58 143 ESL10081 2 ESL10167 2 ESL10280 44
72017-S8 102 ESL10082 2 ESL10167 8 ESL10284 40
T2017-58 104 ESL10083 2 ESL10171 12 ESL10285 40
72035-58 112 ESL10084 4 ESL10172 12 ESL10293 44
73919-S8 112 ESL10085 o0 ESL10173 12 ESL10294 44
73919-88 127 ESL10086 2 ESL10174 5] ESL10295 44
73919-58 102 ESL10087 2 ESL10175 6 ESL10295 66
73919-58 104 ESL10088 2 ESL10176 6 ESL10295 44
73979-58 143 ESL10089 2 ESL10177 12 ESL10297 44
74178-58 8 ESL10092 2 ESL10178 12 ESL10298 44
76023-88 13 ESL10093 2 ESL10179 12 ESL10298 86
76023-S8 62 ESL10096 4 ESL10180 12 ESL102938 a0
86438-58 163 ESL10097 4 ESL10181 12 ESL10298 o4
87039-58 a0 ESL10103 5] ESL10185 14 ESL10299 44
97013-536 112 ESL10105 8 ESL10188 14 ESL10302 80
97013-58 141 ESL10108 6 ESL10189 14 ESL10303 50
97013-88 143 ESL10109 6 ESL10190 14 ESL10308 48
97013-58 104 ESL10110 6 ESL10191 14 ESL10309 50
E-602189-S8 173 ESL10111 6 ESL10193 14 ESL10311 48
E-602189-58 100 ESL10113 6 ESL10195 14 ESL10313 48
E-602230-38 98 ESL10115 6 ESL10196 14 ESL10328 48
E630038-S8 212 ESL10118 6 ESL10197 14 ESL10329 48
ELS10021 163 ESL10120 2 ESL10198 14 ESL10330 48
ESL10008 163 ESL10121 6 ESL10200 14 ESL10331 48
ESL10017 2 ESL10122 6 ESL10201 14 ESL10332 438
ESL10021 145 ESL10127 8 ESL10203 14 ESL10333 48



@ LOIlgAgl‘lbUSIneSS Numericat INpex By Long Part Numser

70/80

70/80 Fanmrrac Part Numsers w/Conrresponping Pace NumBER

Part # Pace # ParT # PaGe # Part # PaGe# Part # PaGe #
ESL10334 48 ESL10439 58 ESL10524 82 ESL11352 177
ESL10335 48 ESL10440 58 ESL10526 82 ESL11353 177
ESL10336 48 ESL10441 58 ESL10528 82 ESL11354 177
ESL10337 48 ESL10442 58 ESL10529 a2 ESL11365 177
ESL10338 48 ESL10443 60 ESL10542 82 ESL1135G 177
ESL10339 48 ESL10444 60 ESL10543 86 ESL11357 177
ESL10340 50 ESL10445 60 ESL16597 88 ESL11358 177
ESL10341 50 ESL10446 60 ESL10597 92 ESL11380 179
ESL10342 20 ESL10447 680 ESL105989 88 ESL11362 179
ESL10343 50 ESL10452 62 ESL1059%9 oz ESL11364 179
ESL10351 50 ESL10452 74 ESL10612 86 ESL11365 179
ESL10353 50 ESL10455 62 ESL10613 86 ESL11372 179
ESL10354 50 ESL10457 62 ESL10614 86 ESL11374 179
ESL10355 50 ESI.10457 74 ESL10617 86 ESE11381 179
ESL10357 A4 ESI1.10460 62 ESL10620 86 ESL11400 181
ESL10357 &0 ESL 10480 74 ESL10646 83 ESL11407 181
ESL10358 80 ESL10461 62 ESL10648 88 ESL11408 181
ESL10359 50 ESL10462 a2 ESL10648 a2 ESL11400 181
ESL10361 50 ESL10483 62 ESL10854 102 ESL11449 183
ESL10362 48 ESLL10464 64 ESL10663 102 ESL11450 183
ESL10368 54 ES1.10468 62 ESL10668 a5 ESL11461 189
ESL10384 52 ESL10471 62 ESL10868 141 ESL11471 184
ESL10385 582 ESL10472 &4 ESL10901 94 ESL11480 186
ESL10402 54 ESL10473 654 ESL10926 214 ESL11493 186
ESL10404 &2 ESL10474 64 ESL10983 141 ES1.11493 188
ESL10405 52 -ESL10475 &4 ESL10983 104 ESL11494 186
ESL10408 56 ESL10476 64 ESL11186 62 ESL11494 188
ESL10409 5 ESL10477 64 ESL11156 74 ESL11494 75
ESL10410 56 ESL10478 62 ESL11169 216 ESL11488 186
ESL10411 5 ESL10480 62 ESL11175 216 ESL11498 186
ESL10412 56 ESL10492 2 ESL11176 216 ESL. 11499 188
ESL10413 %6 ESL10492 75 ESL11177 216 ESL11500 186
ESL10414 56 ESL10493 75 ESL11184 218 ESL11500 188
ESL10415 5 ESL10494 Fi ESL11188 2 ESL11502 186
ESL10416 56 ESL10495 75 ESL11238 141 ESL11502 188
ESL10417 56 ESL10495 92 ESI.11238 165 ESL11504 186
ESL10418 &6 ESL10496 75 ESL11255 165 ESL11504 188
ESL10426 53 ESL10497 75 ESL11285 &8 ESL11506 186
ESL 10427 58 ESL 10458 75 ESL11255 92 ESL11505 188
ESL10428 58 ESL10500 75 ESL11257 145 ESL11519 186
ESL10429 58 ESL10503 F&) ESL11257 163 ESL11519 188
ESL10430 58 ESL10510 756 ESL11257 165 ESL11521 190
ESL10431 58 ESL10511 76 ESL11257 o4 ESL11521 192
ESL10432 58 ESL10512 76 ESL11258 165 ESL11522 104
ESL10433 58 ESL10514 76 ESL11263 165 ESL11523 196
ESL10434 58 ESL10516 76 ESL11270 165 ESL11524 190
ESL10435 58 ESL10518 76 ESL11276 165 ESL11525 190
ESL10436 58 ESL10520 76 ESL11332 173 ESL11526 190
ESL10437 58 ESL105621 82 ESL11342 177 ESL11528 190
ESL10438 58 ESL10522 82 ESL11350 177 ESL11529 190

——
- Y

Pt



LongAQ’i business =N By Long Part Numser

70/80

70/80 Farmtaac Part Numsers w/CorresponDiNnG Pace NuMser

ParT # PaGe # Part ¥ PaGe # PART # PaGe# ParT ¥ PaGe #
ESL11532 190 ESL11738 2 ESL11860 82 ESL12046 192

ESL11534 190 ESL11739 8 ESL11887 179 ESL12068 44
ESL11534 o182 ESL11740 12 ESL11887 198 ESL12068 66
ESL11555 202 ESLi11741 14 ESL11889 181 ESL12071 338

ESL11584 204 ESLi11742 46 ESL11890 181 ESL12073 155
ESL11610 207 ESL11743 44 ESL11890 66 ESL12073 173
ESL11611 207 ESL11744 44 ESL11891 194 ESL12074 179
ESL11613 207 ESL11744 66 ESL11891 196 ESL12074 204
ESL11614 207 ESL11745 50 ESL11896 190 ESL12083 38
ESL11617 209 ESL11747 8z ESL118968 192 ESL12085 82
ESL11618 209 ESL11751 88 ESL119802 216 ESL12100 157
EsLi1621 209 ESL11773 177 ESL11927 165 ESL12128 6
EsSLi11622 209 ESL11775 184 ESL11933 192 ESL12130 8
ESL11623 209 ESL11778 44 ESL11937 186 ESL12136 8
ESL11628 200 ESL11778 60 ESL11937 188 ESL12137 8
ESL11637 209 ESL11779 14 ESL11937 86 ESL12138 8
ESL11640 209 ESL11782 44 ESL11955 173 ESL12139 8
ESL11642 86 ESL11787 52 ESL11956 112 ESL12149 6
ESL11644 8 ESL11788 52 ESL11956 173 ESL12150 <]
ESL11844 10 ESLA179 184 ESL11956 38 ESL12151 6
ESL11645 14 ESL11791 62 ESL11956 38 ESL121562 6
ESL11646 14 ESL117H 74 ESL11956 66 ESLi12167 40
ESL11648 45 ESL11793 82 ESL11957 74 ESL12168 40
ESL11649 46 ESL11796 88 ESL11960 173 ESL12205 50
ESL11650 44 ESL117986 a2 ESL11975 202 ESL12235 86
ESL11650 56 ESL11797 86 ESL11975 44 ESL12236 86
ESL11650 66 ESL11819 179 ESL11975 75 ESL12285 177
ESL11652 44 ESL11820 179 ESL11975 76 ESL12412 82
ESLi1652 56 ESL11821 179 ESL11975 76 ESL12422 88
ESL11653 48 ESL11823 181 ESL12001 173 ESL12422 a2
ESL11669 56 ESL11824 194 ESL12014 177 ESL12448 165

ESL11670 56 ESL11824 196 ESL12014 200 ESL12454 179

ESL11671 60 ESL11827 190 ESL12014 202 ESL12501 g8

ESL11672 60 ESL11827 192 ESL12014 62 ESL12501 a2

ESL11673 60 ESL11828 190 ESL12014 74 ESL12502 137

ESL11674 62 ESL11828 192 ESL12015 74 ESL12503 137

ESL11676 a2 ESL11828 194 ESL12017 179 ESL12507 a8

ESL11697 214 ESL11836 38 ESL12017 o0 ESL12507 a2

ESL11700 1M ESL11837 K ESL12018 200 ESL12513 38

ESL11700 102 ESL11842 50 ESL12018 44 ESLi12514 38

ESL11700 102 ESL11844 52 ESL12018 88 ESL12524 Q0

ESL11700 104 ESL11846 52 ESL12018 a2 ESL12537 173

ESL11712 216 ESL11847 52 ESL12021 214 ESL1253% 173

ESL11719 173 ESL11852 54 ESL12021 4 ESL12545 177

ESL11720 173 ESL11853 54 ESL12029 40 ESL12546 177

ESLi11723 179 ESL11855 60 ESL12030 8 ESL12547 177

ESL11724 198 ESL11856 60 ESL12032 2 ESL12548 177
ESL11729 190 ESL11857 a0 ESL12040 173 ESL12552 198

ESL11729 192 ESL11858 62 ESL12042 173 ESL12559 1

ESL11737 2 ESL11859 75 ESL12046 173 ESL12564 183



LongAgr ibUSineSS NumgricaL INDEX By LonG Part Numser

70/80
70/80 Farutrac Part Numsers w/Coraesponping PAce NumBer
Parr # ‘PAGE # ParT # PacGe # ParT #
ESL12565 183 ESL12653 88 ESL12689
ESL12567 183 ESL12653 92 ESL12690
ESL12568 183 ESL12653 102 ESL12691
ESL12569 183 ESL. 12653 104 ESL12681.
ESL12571 184 ESL12654 42 ESL. 12692
ESL12572 184 ESL126565 42 ESL12692
ESL12573 179 ESL 12656 44 ESL12693
ESL12582 104 ESL12657 66 £51.12693
ESL12585 216 ESL12658 44 ESL12694
ESL12587 169 ESL12659 44 ESL. 12695
ESL12589 216 ESL12660 44 ESL12696
FESL12590 198 ESL12661 44 ESL12697
ESL12590 216 ESL12662 44 ESL12702
ESL12604 163 ESL12663 44 ESL12711
ESL12605 163 E5L126683 56 ESL12712
ESL12609 186 ESL12664 65 ESL12713
ESL12605 188 ESL12665 66 ESL12714
ESL12610 186 ESL12666 66 ESL12719
ESL12610 188 ESL12667 &6 ESL12722
ESL12615 216 ESL12668 202 ESL12723
ESL12620 4 ESL12668 &5 ESL12724
ESL12621 4 ESL12670 66 ESL12724
ESIL12622 6 ESL12671 66 ESL 12724
ESL12626 8 ESL12672 109 ESL12724
ESL12627 12 ESL12672 132 ESL12725
ESL12631 38 ESL12672 155 ESL12725
ESL12632 38 ESL12672 66 ESL12726
ESL12633 ' ESL12672 74 ESL12727
ESL12634 38 ESL126874 66 ESL12728
ESL12636 62 ESL12675 48 ESL12728
ESL12636 74 ESL12676 48 ESL12729
ESLt2637 74 ESL12677 48 ESL12732
ESL12638 74 ESL12678 a2 ESL12732
ESL12639 74 ESL12679 190 ESL12735
ESL12640 74 ESL12679 192 ESL12736
ESL.12641 74 ESL12679 64 ESL12737
ESL12642 74 ESL12680 64 ESL12737
ESL12643 74 ESL12681 64 ESL12738
ESL12644 74 ESL12682 64 ESL12739
ESL12645 74 ESL12683 64 ESL12740
ESL12646 74 ESL12684 B4 ESL12741
£SL12647 74 ESL12685 64 ESL12741
ESL12648 74 ESL12688 64 ESL12744
ESL12649 74 ESL 12687 163 ESL12744
ESL12651 74 ESL12687 62 ESL12745
ESL12652 133 ESL12687 74 ESL12745
ESL12852 74 ESL12688 62 ESL12746
ESL12653 133 ESL12688 74 FSL12747
ESL12653 200 ESL12688 74 ESL12747
ES|.12653 74 ESL12689 62 ESL12747

PAGE#
74
62
62
74
62
74

&2
74

S RERII A A

—

-k

AL L R LR R A R R R AR - L L LR L X

Pant #

ESL12748
ESL12749
ESL12749
ESL12749
ESL12750
ESL12751
ESLt2752
ESL12753
ESL12754
ESL12755
ESL12756
ESL12756
ESL12757
ESL12757
ESL12758
ESL12759
ESL12760
ESL12761
ESL12762
ESL12763
ESL12784
ESL12765
ESL12766
ESL12767
ESL12768
ESL12769
ESL12770
ESL12771
ESL12772
ESL12772
ESL12773
ESL12773
ESL12774
ESL12774
ESL12774
ESL12775
ESL12775
ESL12778
ESL12777
ESL12778
ESL12778
ESL12778
ESL12779
ESL12780
ESL12781
ESL12782
ESL12783
ESL12784
ESL12785
ESL12786

PaGe #

2aL

—

—

R R T R R R Y N R R L P R R R T T T RS



ot

——,

{8 LongAgribusiness

Nunerical INDEX By Long Parr Numser

70/80

70/80 Farurnac Part Numeens w/Correspronoivg Page NuMmBeR
Panrt # Pace # Papt # Pace # Part #
ESL12787 100 ESL12824 105 ESL12863
ESL12788 100 ESL12825 105 ESL.12884
ESL12788 102 ESL 12826 105 ESL12865
ESL12789 100 ESL12827 105 ESL12865
ESL12790 100 ESL12828 105 ESL12866
ESL12790 102 ESL12829 145 ESL12867
ESL12791 100 ESL12829 188 ESL12868
ESL12791 102 ESL12829 198 ESL12869
ESL12792 100 ESL12829 105 ESL12869
ESL12793 100 ESILL12830 106 ESL12870
ESL12794 100 ESL12831 106 ESL12871
ESL12795 100 ESL12832 108 ESL12872
ESL12795 106 ESL12833 106 ESL12873
ESL12798 141 ESL12834 108 ESL12874
ESL12798 102 ESL12835 108 ESL12874
ESL12799 102 ESL12835 13 ESL12874
ESL12800 102 ESL12835 114 ESL12875
ESL12801 102 ES5112835 16 ESL12876
ESL12802 102 ESL12835 126 ESL12877
ESL12803 102 ESL12836 108 ESL12878
ESL12804 102 ESL12837 108 ESL12879
ESL12805 141 ESL12838 108 ESL12880
ESL12805 102 ESL12838 108 ESL12880
ESL12806 116 ESL12839 108 ESL12881
ESL12806 102 ESL12840 108 ESL12882
ESL12807 126 ESL12841 108 ESL12882
ESL12807 127 ESL12841 127 ESL12883
ESL12807 102 ESL12841 204 ESL12883
ESL12807 104 ESL12842 108 ESL 12884
ESL12808 126 ESL.12843 108 ESL12885
ESL12808 127 ESL12844 108 ESL12886
ESL12808 149 ESL12845 108 ESL12887
ESL12808 102 ESL12846 108 ESL12888
ESL12808 104 ESL12847 108 ESL 12889
ESL12809 102 ESL12849 108 ESL12890
ESL12810 102 ESL12850 108 ESL12891
ESL12811 102 ESL12851 108 ESL12892
ESL12812 104 ESL12852 108 ESL12893
ESL12813 104 ESL12853 108 ESLi2894
ESL12814 104 ESL12854 121 ESL12895
ESL12815 104 ESL12855 121 ESL12896
ESL 12816 104 ESL12856 121 ESL12897
ESL12818 104 ESL12857 121 ESL12897
ESL12819 126 ESL12858 121 ESL12897
ESL12819 127 ESL12858 121 ESL12808
ESL12819 104 ESL12860 121 ESL12899
ESL12820 104 ESl.12861 100 ESL12900
ESL12821 108 ESL12862 109 ESL12901
ESL12822 105 ESL12862 110 ESL12002
ESL12823 105 ESL12863 109 ESL12903

PaGe#
110
109
109
149
100
109
100
109
110
109
109
110
110
10
149
193
110
110
M0
110
110
110
155
110
10
12
110
112
110
Ho
112
112
112
12
12
112
12
12
112
12
112
12
163

42
12
112
12
12
112
112

Part #

ESL12903
ESL12904
ESL12905
ESL12005
ESL12905
ESL12906
ESL12906
ESL12906
ESL12907
ESL12908
ESL12808
ESL12809
ESL12910
£ESL12910
ESL12911
ESL12911
ESL12912
ESL12913
ESL12913
ESL12914
ESL12915
ESL12915
ESL12915
ESL12916
ESL12916
ESL12016
ESL12917
ESL12017
ESL12917
ESL12918
ESL12918
ESL12918
ESL12919
ESL12920
ESL12921
ESL12922
ESL12023
ESL12924
ESL12925
ESL12926
ESL12927
ESL12928
ESL12929
ESL12929
ESL12930
ESL12931
ESL12932
ESL12934
ESL12935
ESL12036

Pace #
116
12
M3
114
116
113
114
116
113
13
114
113
113
114
13
114
M3
113
114
113
13
114
116
113
114
116
113
114
116
13
114
116
114
114
114
114
116
116
16
116
116
116
116
139
116
116
116
118
118
118



LongAgrlbUSIrleSS NumericaL INpEx By Long Past Numser

70/80

70/80 Farutrac Parr Numsers w/CorresponDinG Pace NuMBER
Parr # Pace # Panr # Pace # ParT #
ESL12937 118 ESL12981 123 FSL13029
ESL12938 118 ESL12982 123 ESL13030
ESL12938 129 ESL12983 123 ESL13031
ESL12938 132 ESL12984 123 ESL13031
ESL12939 118 ESL12985 123 ESL13032
ESL12940 118 ESL12086 136 ESL13033
ESL12941 118 ESL12987 136 ESL13034
ESL12941 120 ESL12988 136 FS113035
ESL12942 118 ESL12989 136 F£SL13036
ESL12942 118 ESL12990 136 ESL13036
ESL12943 118 ESL12991 136 FSI.13037
ESL12944 118 ESL12692 136 ESL13038
ESL12945 118 ESL12993 135 ESL13039
ESL12946 118 ESL12993 136 ESL13040
ESL12947 18 ESL12954 136 ESL13042
ESL12948 120 ESL12996 1256 ESL13043
ESL12949 120 ESL12997 125 ESL13044
ESL12950 120 ESL12998 125 ESL13045
ESL12851 120 ESL12999 125 ESL13046
ESL129562 120 ESL13000 1256 ESL 13047
ESL12953 120 ESL13001 125 ESL13048
ESL12954 120 ESL13002 125 ESL13049
ESL12955 120 ESL13003 125 ESL13050
ESL12956 120 ESL13004 125 ESL13051
ESL12957 120 ESL13005 125 ESL13052
ESL12958 120 ESL13006 125 ESL13053
ESL12059 120 ESL13007 125 ESL13054
ESL12960 120 ESL13008 125 ESL13056
ESL12861 120 ESL13002 125 ESL13057
ESL12962 120 ESL 13010 125 " ESL13058
ESL12963 120 ESL13011 125 ESL13059
ESL12964 120 ESL13012 125 ESL13059
ESL12965 120 ESL13013 125 ESL.13060
ESL12966 120 ESL13014 125 ESL.13061
ESL12967 120 ESL13015 125 ESL13062
ESL12968 120 ESL13016 125 ESL13063
ESL12969 123 ESL13017 125 ESL13064
ESL12970 123 ESL13018 126 ESL13065
ESL12971 123 ESL13019 126 ESL13065
ESL12972 123 ESL13019 131 ESL13066
ESL12973 123 ESL13020 126 ESL13067
ESL12975 123 ESL13021 126 ESL 13068
ESL12975 129 ESL13022 126 ESL13069
ESL12976 123 ESL13023 126 ESL13073
ESL12976 129 ESL13024 126 ESL13074
ESL12977 123 ESL13025 127 ESL13075
ESL12977 129 ESL1302%5 74 ESL13076
ESL12978 123 ESL13026 127 ESL13077
ESL12979 123 ESL13027 127 ES1.13078
ESL12980 123 ESL13028 127 ESL13079

Pace#

127
127
129
131
129
129
129
129
129
131
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
131
131
131
131
131
1
131
131
181
132
132
132
132
132
123
132
132
132
132
132
135
135
135
135
138
135
135

Part #

ESL13080
ESL13081
ESL13082
ESL13083
ESL13084
ESL13085
ESL13086
ESL13087
ESL13088
ESL13089
ESL13090
ESL13091
ESL13092
ESL13092
ESL13093
ESEL 13094
ESL13095
ES1.13096
ESL13097
ESL13098
FS1.13098
ESL13099
ESL13100
ESL13101
ESL13102
ESL13103
FSL13104
ESL13105
ESL13106
ESL13107
ESL13108
ESL13109
ESL13110
ESL13111

£SL13112
ESL13113
ESL13114
ESL13115
ESl.13118
ESL13117
ESL13118
ESL13119
ESL13120
ESL13121
ESL13122
ESL13123
ESL13123
ESL13124
ESL13125
ESL13126

PaGge #

135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
137
135
135
2
2
138
138
139
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
143
139
139
139



AT

."P_H\.

LOI'IgAgr | bUSineSS NumericaL INDEX By LonG Paat NumMBER

70/80
70/80 Farutrac Part Numsers w/CornresponDinG Pace NuMBeR
Part # PaGge # ParT # PaGe # Part #
ESL13127 139 ESL13176 147 ESL13221
ESL13128 139 ESL13177 147 ESL13222
ESL13129 139 ESL13177 151 ESL13223
ESL13130 139 ESL13178 147 ESL13224
ESL13131 139 ESL13178 153 ESL13225
ESL13132 139 ESL13179 147 ESL13226
ESL13133 139 ESL.13180 147 ESL13228
ESL13134 139 ESL13181 147 ESL13229
ESL13135 139 ESL13182 147 ESL13230
ESL13136 139 ESL13183 149 ESL13231
ESL13137 139 ESL13184 149 ESL13231
ESL13138 143 ESL13185 149 ESL13232
ESL13140 143 ESL13186 148 ESL13233
ESL13141 143 ESI| 13187 149 ESL13235
ESL13142 143 ESL13188 149 ESL13235
ESL13143 143 ESL13189 149 ESL13236
ESL13144 145 ESL13190 149 ESL13236
ESL13145 145 ESL13191 149 ESL13237
ESL13146 145 ESL13192 121 ESL13238
ESL13147 145 ESL13192 149 ESL13238
ESL13148 145 ESL13192 151 ESL13240
ESL13149 145 ESL13193 149 ESL13241
ESL13150 145 ESL13194 149 ESL13242
ESL13151 145 ESL13195 149 ESL13243
ESL13153 145 ESL13196 149 ESL13244
ESL13153 149 ESL13197 149 ESL13245
ESIL13154 145 ESE13198 149 ESL13246
ESL13154 151 ESL13189 149 ESL13247
ESL13155 145 ESL13200 149 ESL13248
ESL131565 147 ESL13201 149 ESL13249
ESL13156 145 ESL13202 149 ESL13250
ESL13157 145 ESL13203 149 ESL13251
ESL13157 149 ESL13204 149 ESL13252
ESL13158 145 ESL13205 151 ESL13254
ESI13159 145 ESL13206 151 ESL13255
ESL13160 145 ESL13207 151 ESL13256
ESL13161 145 ESL13207 151 ESL13257
ESI.13163 145 ESL13208 151 ESL13258
ESL13184 145 ESL13209 151 ESL13259
ESL13164 163 ESL13210 151 ESL13260
ESL13166 147 ESL13211 151 ESL13262
ESIL13167 147 ESL13212 151 ESL13263
ESL13168 147 ESL13213 151 ESL13264
ESL 13169 147 ESL13214 151 ESL13265
ESL1370 147 ESL13215 151 ESL13266
ESI 13171 147 ESL13218 151 ESL13267
ESL13172 147 ESL13217 151 ESL13268
ESL13173 147 ESL13218 151 ESL13269
ESL13174 147 ESL13218 151 ESL13270
ESL.13175 147 ESL13220 151 ESL13271

PaGe#

151

151
151

153
153
163
153
163
153
153
155
163
153
153
155
153
155
156
155
155
155
155
165
155
155
155
155
155
157
157
157
159
159
161
161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

163
161
202

Panar #

ESL13273
ESL13274
ESL13275
ESL13277
ESL13278
ESL13279
ESL13280
ESL13281
ESL13282
ESL13284
ESL13284
ESL13284
ESL13285
ESL13286
ESL13287
ESL13288
ESL13289
ESL13289
ESL13300
ESL13301
ESL13301
ESL13302
ESL13302
ESL13304
ESL13305
ESL13305
ESL13307
ESL13308
ESL13310
ESL13312
ESL13313
ESL13318
ESL13321
ESL13322
ESL13323
ESL13324
ESL13325
ESL13325
ESL13326
ESL13327
EGL13328
ESL13329
ESL13330
ESL13331
ESL13333
ESL13334
ESL13335
ESL13336
ESL13337
ESL13338

g
m
I*

—_ —

2FRELoNBorsrnBB88INIERBERSRERSBRRSR8ER88SRRS8RE



@ LongAgrlbUSineSS NuwEericaL INDEX By Long Part Numser

70/80

70/80 Farmtrac PAarT NumBers w/CorresPONDING PAGe NumBER

ParT # PaGe # Part # Pace # ParT # PAGe#
ESL13339 138 ESL13465 167 ESL13536 188
ESL13340 138 ESL13466 167 ESL13536 196
ESL13341 138 ESL13468 167 ESL13537 186
ESL13342 141 ESL13470 167 ESL13537 188
ESL13352 149 ESL13473 167 ESL13538 186
ESL13363 157 ESL13474 167 ESL13538 188
ESL13364 157 ESL13475 167 ESL13540 196
ESL13385 157 ESL13477 167 ESL13541 194
ESL13366 157 ESL13478 167 ESL13542 194
ESL13374 157 ESL13479 167 ESL13543 196
ESL13375 157 ESL13481 169 ESL13545 196
ESL13380 157 ESL13482 169 ESL13546 194
ESL13391 157 ESL13487 169 ESL13547 192
ESL13394 157 ESL 13491 173 ESL13548 192
ESL13395 157 ESL13492 173 ESL13549 162
ESL13401 159 ESL13495 177 ESL13550 198
ESL13402 159 ESL13496 177 ESL13551 198
ESL13403 66 ESL13497 177 ESL13552 198
ESL13405 80 ESL13498 179 ESL13553 168
ESL13406 58 ESL13499 179 ESL13554 198
ESL13408 o8 ESL13500 179 ESL13555 198
ESL13408 102 ESL13501 179 ESL13556 198
ESL13400 102 ESL13502 196 ESL13557 198
ESL13410 102 ESL13503 178 ESL13559 198
ESL13413 104 ESL13504 179 ESL13560 198
ESL13414 104 ESL 13505 181 ESL13561 168
ESL13416 106 ESL13506 181 ESL13562 198
ESL13417 106 ESL13507 181 ESL13563 198
ESL13418 110 ESL13509 181 ESL13564 198
ESL13419 112 ESL13510 181 ESL13565 198
ESL13420 112 ESL13511 181 - ESL13566 198
ESL 13421 12 ESL13511 66 ESL13567 198
ESL13422 112 ESL13512 181 - ESL13568 198
ESL13423 112 ESL13514 181 ESL135638 198
ESL13424 112 ESL13515 181 ESL13569 198
ESL13425 112 ESL13518 181 ESL13570 198
ESL13433 137 ESL13519 183 ESL13571 198
ESL13434 137 ESL13520 183 ESL1{3572 198
ESL13435 137 ESL13521 183 ESL13573 198
ESL13436 138 ESL13523 184 ESL13574 198
ESL13437 112 ESL13524 184 ESL13575 200
ESL13437 143 ESL13525 184 ESL13576 200
ESL13444 167 ESL13526 188 ESL13577 200
ESL13445 167 ESL13527 188 ESL13579 200
ESL13449 167 ESL13528 188 ESL13580 200
ESL13451 167 ESL13531 192 ESL13581 192
ESL13453 167 ESE13532 192 ESL13582 192
ESL13461 167 ESL13533 192 ESL13584 188
ESL13462 167 ESL13534 192 ESL13587 192
ESL134564 . 167 ESL13535 192 ESL13588 200

PART #

ESL13588
ESL13590
ESL13591
ESL13592
ESL13593
ESL13598
ESL13597
ESL13598
ESL13599
ESL13600
ESL13602
ESL13603
ESL13604
ESL13605
ESL13606
ESL13608
ESL13608
ESL13609
ESL13610
ESL13611

ESL13612
ESL13613
ESL13614
ESL13615
ESL13616
ESL13617
ESL13618
ESL13619
ESL13621
ESL13626
ESL13627
ESL13628
ESL13628
ESL13630
ESL13631

ESL13632
ESL13633
ESL13634
ESL13635
ESL13636
ESL13637
ESL13638
ESL13642
ESL13643
ESL13643
ESL13644
ESL13645
ESL13646
ESL13648
ESL13649

Pace #

200
200
200
200
200
202
202
202
202
202
202
204
204
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207

207
207

209

216
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
214
216
216
112
145
163
163
163
163
163
163

P .



{8 LongAgribusiness
L

70/80

70/80 FarmTrAC ParT NumBers w/CoRREsPONDING Pace Numser

PanTt # PaGe # ParRT # Pace # PART # PAGe# Part # PaGce #
ESL13650 163 ESL13711 183 ESL13756 16 ESL13805 20
ESL13651 163 ESL13712 183 ESL13757 16 ESL.13806 18
ESL13652 163 ESL13713 216 ESL13758 16 ESL13807 18
ESL13654 163 ESL13714 216 ESL13760 16 ESL13808 18
ESL13655 163 ESL13715 181 ESL13761 16 ESL13809 18
ESL13656 163 ESL13716 - 181 ESL13762 16 ESL13810 18
ESL 13657 163 ESL13717 216 ESL13763 16 £5L13811 18
ESL13658 163 ESL13718 186 ESL13764 16 ESL13812 18
ESL13659 163 ESL13718 188 ESL13764 70 ESL13813 18
ESL13660 163 ESL13719 186 ESL13765 16 ESL13814 18
ESL. 13661 163 ESL13718 188 ESL13766 16 ESL13815 18
ESL 13662 163 ESL13720 183 ESL13767 16 ESL13816 18
ESL13665 163 ESL13723 192 ESL13768 16 ESL13817 18
ESL13666 163 ESL13724 180 ESL13769 16 ESL13818 18
ESL13667 163 ESL13724 192 ESL13770 16 ESL13823 18
ESL13668 163 ESL13724 194 ESL13772 16 ESL13824 18
ESL13668 165 ESL13725 192 ESL13773 186 ESL13825 18
ESL13671 165 ESL13725 196 ESL13773 K7 ESL13826 18
ESL13674 177 ESL13726 192 ESL13774 16 ESL13827 18
ESL13675 179 ESL13727 194 ESL13774 32 ESL13828 18
ESL13676 179 ES| 13728 88 ESL13775 16 ESL13829 26
ESL13677 181 ESL13729 g8 ESL13776 16 ESL13830 26
ESL13678 86 ESL13730 88 ESL13777 16 ESL13831 26
ESL13681 44 ESL13731 161 ESL13778 20 ESL13832 28
ESL13682 45 ESL13734 179 ESL13779 20 ESL13833 26
ESL13683 56 ESL13735 179 ESL13780 20 ESL13834 26
ESL13684 64 ESL13736 179 ESL13781 20 ESL13835 26
ESL13685 88 ESL13737 184 ESL13782 20 ESL13837 26
ESL13685 92 ESL13738 184 ESL13783 20 ESL.13838 26
ESL13686 138 ESL13740 16 ESL13784 20 ESL13839 26
ESL13687 149 ESL13741 16 ESL13785 20 ESL13840 26
ESL13688 148 ESL13741 18 ESL13786 20 ESL13841 26
ESL13689 192 ESL13742 16 ESL13787 20 ESL13842 26
ESL13692 216 ESL13743 16 ESL13788 20 ESL13843 26
ESL13692 98 ESL13743 16 ESL13789 20 ESL13844 26
ESL13693 209 ESL13743 32 ESL13790 20 ESL13845 26
ESL136594 2009 ESL13744 16 ESL13791 2 ESL.13846 2
ESL 13685 209 ESL13745 16 ESL13792 20 ESL13847 26
ESL13696 209 ESL13746 16 ESL13793 20 ESL13848 26
ESL13697 209 ESL13747 16 ESL13794 20 ESL13849 26
ESL13698 209 ESL13747 18 ESL13795 20 ESL13850 26
ESL13699 200 ESL13748 16 ESL13796 20 ESL13851 26
ESL13703 165 ESL13748 34 ESL13797 20 ESL13852 24
ESL13704 183 ES| 13749 16 ESL13799 20 ESL13853 24
ESL 13705 183 ESL13750 16 ESL13800 20 ESL13854 24
ESL13706 183 ESL13751 16 ESL 13801 20 ESL13855 24
ESL13707 183 ESL13752 16 ESL13802 20 ESL13857 24
ESL13708 183 ESL13753 16 ESL13803 20 ESL13860 24
ESL13709 183 ESL13754 16 £S5113803 24 ESL13861 24
ESL13710 183 ESL13755 16 ESL13804 20 ESL13862 24



LOI‘IgAngbUSIneSS Numenicar INDEX By LonG ParT NumBer

70/80

70/80 Famrmtrac Part NumBers w/CoORRESPONDING Pace NumBeR

Pagr # Pace # Panrt # Pace # Pagr # PaGce# ParT # PaGe #
ESL13864 24 ESL13915 68 ESL13973 68 ESL14021 78
ESL13865 24 ESL13217 68 ESL13274 28 ESL14022 32
ESL13866 24 ESL13218 68 ESL13974 30 ESL14023 2
ESL13887 . 24 ESL13820 30 ESL13974 78 ESL14028 78
ESL13868 24 ESL13920 36 ESL13975 174 ESL14029 78
ESL13869 24 ESL13820 68 ESL13975 30 ESL14033 78
ESL13871 174 ESL13921 68 ESL13976 ! ESL14034 78
ESL13871 24 ESL13821 72 ESL13977 34 ESL14035 18
ESL13872 174 ESL. 13922 &3 ESL13979 4 ESL14035 78
ESL13872 174 ESL13923 68 ESL13980 34 ESL14036 18
ESL13872 24 ESL13924 68 ESL13981 M4 ESL14036 78
ESL13873 24 ESL13925 63 ESL13982 K ESL14038 78
ESL13874 24 ESL. 13926 63 ESL13983 3 ESL14039 78
ESL13875 24 ESL13827 68 ESL13984 32 ESL14040 78
ESL13876 24 ESL13928 68 ESL13984 2 ESL14043 78
ESL13876 78 ESL13929 68 ESL13984 34 ESL14044 78
ESL13877 28 ESL13930 68 ESL13985 34 ESL14045 78
ESL13878 24 ESL13931 68 ESL13986 M ESL14046 78
ESL13879 28 ESL.13932 &3 ESL13987 M ESL14047 78
ESL13880 28 ESIL13934 68 ESL13088 174 ESL14048 78
ESL13883 28 ESL. 13939 &8 ESL13988 18 ESL14049 80
ESL13884 28 ESL13340 68 ESL13988 34 ESL14050 80
ESL13885 28 ESL13941 22 ESL13288 78 ESL14051 174
ESL13886 28 ESL13942 22 ESI.13989 34 ESL14051 80
ESL13887 28 ESL13943 22 ESL13990 Kx) ESL 14052 80
ESL13888 28 £5113944 171 ESL13993 32 ESL14053 174
ESL13891 28 ESL13045 171 ESL13994 32 ESL14054 174
ESL13892 28 ESL13946 171 ESL13995 32 ESL14054 18
ESL13893 28 ESL13946 72 ESL13086 32 ESL14055 174
ESL138%4 28 ESL13947 171 E51.13997 32 ESL14062 174
ESL13895 28 ESL13948 80 ESL13998 32 ESL14064 174
ESL13896 28 ESL13949 80 ESL14Q000 32 ESL14065 174
ESL13897 28 ESIL.13950 80 ESL14001 32 ESL14068 174
ESL 13898 28 ESL.13952 30 ESL14002 32 ESL14069 174
ESL13899 63 ESL13953 30 ESL14003 32 ESL14069 175
ESL13900 28 ESL13954 30 ESIL. 14004 R ESL14070 175
ESL13901 28 ESL13955 30 ESL14005 32 ESL14071 175
ESL13902 28 ESL13956 30 ESL14006 32 ESL14072 175
ESL13903 28 ESL 13957 30 ESL14008 32 ESL14073 175
ESL13904 28 £351.13958 0 ESL.14000 32 ESL14074 175
ESL13805 28 ESL13959 30 ESL14010 32 ESL14075 175
ESL13206 28 ESL13961 30 ESL14011 32 ESL14076 175
ESL13907 28 ESL13862 30 ESL14012 3R ESL14077 175
ESL13208 28 ESL 13983 30 ESL14013 32 ESL14078 175
ESL13909 28 ESL13964 30 ESL14018 32 ESL14079 175
ESL13210 28 ESL.13965 30 ESL14018 32 ESL14079 an
ESL13911 28 ESL13969 30 ESIL.14019 R2 ESL14081 36
ESL13912 28 - ESL13970 30 ESL14020 32 ESL14082 35
ESL13913 68 ESL13972 30 ESIL14021 174 ESL14083 36
ESL13914 68 ESL13973 30 ESL14021 2 ESL14084 36



———

f8LongAgribusiness

NumericaL INDEX By Lone Paat NuniBer

70/80
70/80 Farmtrac Parr Numsers w/CorRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER
PART # PaGce # ParT ¥ PaGe # PaRT #
ESL14085 K ;] ESL14146 42 ESL14500
ESL14086 36 ESL14146 68 ESL14501
ESL14088 K ;] ESL14146 70 ESL14502
ESL14089 K ;] ESL14147 70 ESL14503
ESL14020 i 2 ESL14148 70 ESL14504
ESL14092 36 ESL14149 70 ESL14910
ESL14093 K ;] ESL14151 18 ESL14911
ESL14004 K ;] ESL14153 18 ESL14912
ESL14085 K ] ESL14155 18 ESL14913
ESL14086 42 ESL14156 20 ESL14914
ESL14097 42 ESL14157 20 ESL23974
ESL14008 42 ESL14158 20 N-600212-S8
ESL14029 42 ESL141589 18 N-600212-58
ESL14103 24 ESL14160 18 N-600212-88
ESL14103 28 ESL14161 18 N-600213-58
ESL14103 42 ESL14165 24 N-600218-58
ESL14103 78 ESL14166 28 N-600313-58
ESL14106 42 ESL14167 32 N-600415-58
ESL14108 42 ESL14168 32 N-600417-58
ESL14108 42 ESL14169 32 N-600417-58
ESL14110 72 ESL14170 32 N-600420-58
ESL14111 72 ESL14171 78 N-601805-58
ESL14112 72 ESL14172 78 N-801805-S8
ESL14113 72 ESL14173 78 N-601807-58
ESL14114 72 ESL14175 174 N-60550-58
ESL14115 72 ESL14175 175 N-605531-58
ESL14117 T2 ESL14176 42 N-605531-58
ESL14119 72 ESL14177 42 N-605531-S8
ESL14120 72 ESL14178 42 N-605531-88
ESL14121 70 ESL14179 42 N-605531-S8
ESL14122 70 ESL14180 42 N-605542-58
ESL14123 70 ESL14181 42 N-605548-58
ESL14124 70 ESL14182 42 N-605548-S8
ESL14125 70 ESL14183 70 N-605559-58
ESL14128 70 ESL141384 70 N-605559-58
ESL14127 70 ESL14186 161 N-605559-38
ESL14128 70 ESL14187 161 N-605561-58
ESL14129 70 ESL14188 161 N-605574-5
ESL14130 70 ESL14189 171 N-606321-58
ESL14131 70 ESL14190 171 N-620012-58
ESL14132 70 ESL14191 171 N-620012-58
ESL14133 70 ESL14192 171 N-620012-58
ESL14137 70 ESL14193 171 N-620012-58
ESL14142 70 ESL14194 171 N-620012-58
ESL14143 70 ESL14195 194 N-620012-58
ESL14144 70 ESL14198 66 N-620012-58
ESL14145 70 ESL14199 66 N-620012-58
ESL14146 174 ESL14200 66 N-620013-58
ESL14146 16 ESL14201 66 N-620013-S8
ESL14146 24 ESL14500 70 N-620013-58

PaGe#

Yy A P R Y Y R R

179

179

PanRt #

N-620013-S8
N-620013-58
N-620013-58
N-620013-58
N-620013-58
N-620013-S8
N-620013-88
N-620014-88
N-620016-58
N620042-58

N-620042-S8
N-620042-58
N-6820042-S8
N-620042-88
N-62042-58

N-620603-58
N-630013-58
N-630066-58
N-630067-58
N-630087-58
N-630067-58
N-830067-S8
N-630067-58
N-630067-S8
N-630067-58
N-630067-58
N-630067-58
N-630068-58
N-630068-58
N-630068-58
N-630068-58
N-630070-58
N-630070-58
N-630070-58
N-630070-S8
N-830070-S8
N-630070-58
N-630173-88
N-630173-88
N-830173-S8
N-830173-S8
N-630173-58
N-630173-88
N-830173-58
N-630173-58
N-830173-58
N830174-88

N-630174-S8
N-830174-S8
N-630174-88

PaGge #
188

3B INIRLE 8

102
127

198

143
173
186
188
200

74

104
163
198
204

141
143

102
104
127
143
151
153
155
179
188

14
12

155
163



LOI‘IgAgI'IbUSIneSS Numericac Inpex By Long Part NumBer

70/80
70/80 Farmrrac Part Numsers w/Corresponping Pace Numser
PART # Pace #
N-630174-58 188
N-630174-S8 33
N-630174-58 65
N-630174-58 o4

N-630174-58 105
N-83M87-58 = 204
N-830187-S8 o4
N-830317-58 186
N-830317-88 188
N-662423-38 127
N-662423-S8 102



e

ST

I-0“84”\8'1busint'-;-ss NuwesicaL INDEX

o

70/80
70/80 Farmrrac Part Numsers w/CoRRESPONDING PAGE NuMBER
PaART # Pace # PaART # PaGce # PART #
230298000 205 304724-536 10 34805-58
720880001 205 304739-536 173 34806-536
720880101 205 304743-S36 1M 34806-536
25-04002-AA 204 ~ 304758-836 44 34806-536
25-04526-BA 204 304758-S36 76 34806-536
82835166 212 304760-536 165 34806-536
82835179 62 304760-536 4 34807-536
2301782 177 304760-S36 40 34807-536
23607-S36 75 304807-536 6 34807-536
300866-536 4 304869-536 216 34807-536
300880-536 88 304883-536 96 34807-536
202026283 205 304912-536 96 34792-836
292016183 205 202662283 205 34807-536
302549-536 76 304946-536 212 34807-536
304838-536 216 304955-536 96 34807-536
304632-S36 194 311113-536 163 34808-536
304632-536 196 337490-S36 92 34808-5S36
304634-536 8 33796-336 177 34808-536
304634-S36 66 33796-536 200 34808-536
304635-536 196 33796-536 202 34809-58
304647-S8 202 33796-58 202 202661783
304648-536 161 33796-336 62 34811-536
304648-536 2 33796-536 a2 34903-S36
304648-536 8 33796-336 74 34941-536
304650-536 186 33797-52 177 34941-536
304650-336 188 33797-536 161 34941-536
304650-536 2 33797-836 173 34941-536
304650-536 33 33797-536 194 34942-536
304650-536 40 33797-536 196 34942-536
304650-536 a0 33797-536 66 34978-536
304652-836 177 33798-836 188 292508333
304665-536 188 33798-536 44 34991-536
304665-536 194 33797-S36 179 370664-S
304666-536 14 33845-536 202 378310-536
304666-S36 46 33845-536 92 378881-8
304682-536 179 202661883 205 379586-836
304682-536 202 33849-536 214 379977-536
304682-536 2 33849-536 a6 380304-S36
304682-S36 44 33849-536 95 34207-536
304683-536 177 33925-536 12 38207-536
304684-S36 14 33925-536 111 383705-536
304685-536 76 33925-536 102 388769-S
304701-536 75 34053-836 151 42974-536
304722-536 169 34053-S36 179 42997-536
304722-536 198 34670-536 204 43164-S2
304722-536 14 34791-836 173 43191-52
304722-536 40 34792-536 14 44710-536
304722-836 o6 34792-536 96 44719-536
304724-536 204 34803-536 179 44719-536
304724-536 8 34803-S36 62 44719-536

By Venpor ParT NumBER

PaGe#

202
161
196

2

8

8
198
165
169
179

218
214
196

177
177

173

10
75
177
190
192

Part #

44719-536
44719-S36
44719-836
44719-536
44719-536
44719-S36
44719-536
44719-S36
44720-536
44722-536
44722-536
44722-836
44722-536
44722-536
44722-536
44722-536
44722-536
44724-536
44726-536
44726-536
44726-536
44726-S36
44726-S36
44726-526
44726-536
44726-S36
44726-536
44728-536
44728-836
44728-S36
44728-536
44734-536
382675-S

45189-58

45964-536
46008-536
50528-536
50528-536
54042-536
54049-536
55670-571
55722-57

58639-536
58655-536
58676-536
58851-536
58873-836

N-600212-536

620042-536
630174-536

Pace #

194
196
200
202
&2
62
66
74
161
177
179
188
194
196
204
4
&6
177
131
184
202
14
40
46
62
62
74
12
186
188
102
202
6
192
4
40
190
192
&2
179
190
216
4
141
2
202
214
74
a2
2



LongAgrlbUSIneSS NumericaL INDEX By Venoor Part NunviseR

70/80 o~
70/80 Farmtrac Part Numsers w/CoRREsPONDING Pace Numser
Pant # PaGe # Part # Pace # Part # PaGce# Panrt # Pace #
44719-836 164 630174-536 20 385456-S 2 C5NE-207-C 8
44719-536 196 72004-536 161 7ANH-6438-A 2 382015-S 8
44719-836 200 72016-S8 13 82NH-9G524-AA 2 CHNN-Ds51-B 10
44719-836 202 72017-836 112 CSNE-9F598-A 2 CHNE-6853-A 8
44719-836 62 72017-836 127 DONN-6NO12-A 2 81NH-6828-A 8
44719-836 62 72017-836 143 DONN-6NO11-A 2 SPF.994.001 2
44719-536 66 72017-S8 102 DONN-6890-A 2 SPF.994.001 8
44719-536 74 72017-836 104 TONH-6714-AA 2 SPF.290.100 12
44720-536 : 161 72035-S8 112 379275-594 4 92NH-6200-AB 12
44722-S36 177 73919-836 M2 87035-595 a0 SPF.487.000 12
44722-536 179 73919-836 127 ESHN-6N305-AA 2 SPF.493.120 6
44722-536 188 73919-836 102 93NH-6N3I0G-AA 2 SPF.494.130 6
44722-536 194 73919-836 104 87650-536 2 SPF.495,140 6
44722-536 196 73919-836 143 378336-836 2 SPF.481.100 12
44722-838 204 74178-8 8 11-60090-AA 2 SPF483.110 12
44722-536 44 76023-S36 131 92NH-6010-BA 2 SPF.484.120 12
44722-836 66 76023-S36 62 SPF.794.000 4 SPF.485.130 12
44724-836 177 86438-895 163 SPF.794.001 4 SPF.486.140 12
44726-536 13 87039-895 a0 25-63312-BA 6 82835193 14
44726-536 184 97013-836 112 FONN-6N300-AA 6 D1NN-GAB0I-A 14
44726-536 202 97013-836 141 11-61306-AA 6 D1NN-6670-A, 14
44726-536 14 97013-836 143 87133-596 6 D1NN-6674-A 14 —
44726-536 40 97013-836 104 C5NE-6B30%-A 6 C7NN-6623-A 14 :
44726-836 46 E-602189-536 173 87800696 6 11-66628-AA 14
44726-S36 62 E-602189-536 100 91NH-8306-AA 6 82835075 14
44726-836 62 E-602230-536 o8 E5SNN-6701-AA 6 D3NN-6A820-E 14
44726-536 74 EG30038-571 212 . E2NN-8384-AA 6 C7NN-6653-A, 14
44728-S36 12 86483-595 163 E7NN-GA008-AA 2 CONN-B675-A 14
44728-536 186 87034-595 163 SPF.491.100 6 82835253 14
44728-536 188 11-65087-AA 2 SPF.492.110 6 CINN-6734-A 14
44728-S36 102 86483-595 145 C7NN-6500-B 8 82835192 14
44734-536 202 86483-595 163 C5NE-6567-B 8 D5NN-9R618-A 38
382675-S 6 86483-395 88 BINH-6549-AA 8 D5SNN-9R500-A 38
45189-58 192 86483-S95 92 E7NN-6563-AA 8 81NH-9613-AA 38
45964-536 4 D2NN-B997-A 163 D5NN-6531-A 8 11-90109-AA a8
46008-536 40 3906829-S36 2 C5NE-6587-A 8 11-90575-AA 38
50528-836 190 91NH-8M525-AA 456 T1NH-6590-A 8 11-11010-AA 40
50528-836 _ 192 390625-S36 2 C7NN-6513-A 8 T3NH-10911-A, 40
54042-836 62 OONH-6051-AA 2 DONN-6514-A 8 11-12109-AA 40
54049-536 179 87652-536 2 83NH-6518-AA 8 D3NN-9430-A, 40
55670-571 190 376098-S 8 9INH-6571-AA 8 ESNN-9448-AA 40
55722-S7 216 390488-S36 2 D7NN-6582-C 8 DENN-5246-N 40
58639-536 4 DBNN-GNO0S-AA 2 C7NN-584-B 8 D3NN-5C250-BA 40
58655-336 141 73NH-6784-A 2 82835182 8 82835089 40
58676-536 o2 93NH-6750-AA 2 CONN-6A253-A 10 DENN-5252-B 40
58851-536 202 93NH-6NB09-AA 2 C5NE-6A254-A 10 C5NN-ONO71-A 44
58873-536 214 82835331 4 O3NH-6A255-AA 10 E2NN-9N024-AA 44 .
N-600212-S36 74 ESNN-6C045-BA 4 CONN-8N2561-A 8 E2NN-BND24-AA 66 ' '
520042-536 42 T3NH-BA373-A 2 CHNE-6265-A 8 DONN-GN187-AA 44
630174-336 42 C7TNN-BNOOS-A 2 DSNN-6269-AA, 8 DSNN-ON187-AA 66



o

8 LongAgribusiness

Numericat Inoex By Venoor Parr NumBER

70/80

70/80 Farmrrac Part NumBers w/CorresponoinGg Pace NuMBER

Part #

12-89280-AA
92NH-9B273-AA
92NH-9N575-AA
C5NE-9F586-A-
CENE-SFE89-D
8ONH-9A335-AA
11-60462-AA
11-60461-AB
377485-8100
85NH-9A337-AA
9ONH-9A563-AA
9ONH-9ASE3-AA
97325-535
71NH-8NO35-A
73NH-9N279-A
73NH-ON279-A
73NH-9N279-A
73NH-ON279-A
73NH-9F586-A
91NH-8D546-BA
C5NE-9ES26-B
EXP-13410-AA
EXP-13411-AA
EXP-14100-AA
EXP-13417-AA
EXP-13436-AA
EXP-13436-AB
EXP-13436-AC
EXP-13436-AD
EXP-13436-AE
EXP-13436-AF
EXP-13438-AG
EXP-13436-AH
EXP-13437-AA
EXP-13437-AB
EXP-13437-AC
EXP-13437-AD
EXP-13437-AE
EXP-13437-AF
EXP-13437-AG
EXP-13437-AH
EXP-13453-AA
EXP-13455-AA
EXP-13456-AA
EXP-13458-AA
82835036
82835036
EXP-13412-AA

- EXP-1 344B-AA

EXP-13468-AA

PaGe #

B83BREBBLBBLB85465555285855608888BRL8BFRRR2BRERBEREESEE

ParT #

EXP-13462-AA
EXP-13478-AA
EXP-14107-AA
EXP-13507-AA
EXP-13523-AA
EXP-13527-AA
EXP-13528-AA
EXP-10325
EXP-10330
EXP-10331
EXP-10332
EXP-10333
EXP-10334
EXP-10335
EXP-10336
EXP-10337
EXP-10338
EXP-10339
EXP-10144
EXP-10145
EXP-10142
EXP-10152
EXP-10153
EXP-10154
EXP-10156
EXP-10908-A
EXP-10909-A
EXP-10907-A
EXP-10906-A
EXP-10911-A
EXP-10912-A
EXP-10913-A
EXP-10155
EXP-10146
76NH-2350-A
EXP-10342
T2NH-9176-B
72NH-9176-A
72NH-2165-A
EXP-10826-A
E1ADKN-19243
E1ADKN-19243
82835105
93NH-9B746-AA
93NH-9B746-AA
11-1720-AA
11-91720-AA
92NH-ON720-AA
85NH-9740-AA
BENH-9A791-AA

PaGe #

BBRERBNRIINBE8BBE LS BRETLLELBRELTBBTFELFEBIBTLBRIS

ParT #

82835068
84NH-8C331-AA
8SNH-ONB57-AA
85NH-ON656-BA
85NH-8NB56-CA
87NH-3N948-BA
B87NH-3NS48-CA
87NH-3N948-AA
85NH-BA760-BA
T1NH-8792-A
93NH-2472-AA
C5NN-8116B
CENN-8115B
82NH-8100-AA
71NH-6260-A
7T4NH-8287-A
74NH-8287-A
C5NN-8286-B
81INH-BN111-AA
82835422
C5NN-8125-A
C7NN-8584-B
92NH-BAS59-AA
C5NE-8509-A
CS5NE-8513-A
ESNN-8507-AA
D3NN-10C318-C
S0NH-8600-AB
82835059
91NH-1NO13-AA
88NH-1200-AA
11-30220-AB
11-30139-AA
11-30106-AA
INH-1NO14-AA
87901-536
93NH-351505-AA
CTNN-3655-B
C7NN-3665-B
DBNN-3NB98-AA
DBNN-3NB98-AA
C5NN-3N0O52-A
C5NN-3N054-B
CONN-3N071-C
11-30053-AA
11-33289-AA
11-33546-AA
86196-536
86196-536
87907-58

—

Pace#

CSE 83 2B BE IRV IFIIFIINAAIABAITILBRIRIIZRRRNBRE

ParT # Pace #
C7NN-7N5S88-A 102

SPF987.000 296
87907-536 141

§7035-594 o4
960E-1076 214
E27N-7547 141

E27-N7547 104
305061-52 62
305061-82 74
93NH-311920-A 216
CENN-NB19-E 216
CBNN-N819-F 216
CHNN-NB23-G 216
CENN-AB04-A 216
87838-536 2
87055-584 141

87055-594 165
DENN-B486-A 165
DENN-B486-A 88
DENN-B486-A o2
86301-536 145
86301-536 163
86301-536 185
86301-S36 o4
D3NN-N871-E 165
DENN-N871-A 165
86483-595 165
D4NN-800-B 165
E7NN-10A308-AB 173
TINH-10769-A 177
CSNN-10NB80-B 177
INH-8NOS6-AA 177
C7NN-10NB62-A 177
C7NN-10NBB3-A 177
73NH-14277-A 177
CENN-14277-D 177

C7NN-14450-A 177

C7NN-14452-C 177

E1NN-11667-AA 179

82835125 179

92NH-13A350-AA 179

92NH-13802-AA 179
B2835347 179
18-13030-AA 179
E6GNN-13A450-AA 179
FINN-9278-AA 181

D3NN-17N269-A 181

87067-524 181

GINH-17N275-AA 181

73NH-14N207-A 183



LongAng bUSIr'IeSS NumEeRICAL INDEX By Venpor Part Numsenr

70/80

70/80 Farmrrac PART Numsers w/CorresponDinG PAGe NumBser

Panr #

D3NN-14197-J
82835101
TANH-13R312-A
82835432
OONH-8N301-AA
S0NH-8N301-AA
S0NH-BNO36-AA
OONH-8NO36-AA
Q0NH-8NO36-AA
S1NH-16A837-AA
87NH-16NS00-AA
B7NH-16NS00-AA
E1NN-16874-AA
E1NN-16874-AA
87NH-16NS10-AC
87NH-16NS10-AC
EONN-18N908-AA
EONN-16NS08-AA
EONN-16N200-AB
EONN-16N200-AB
GENH-BNOIS-AA
93INH-BNOS5-AA
C7NN-16NB58-A
C7NN-18N658-A
78NH-16N591-AA
T1NH-16N600-A
C7NN-16625-M
C5NN-16N631-B
CONN-16NB32-A
E1ADKN-16658
C5NN-16N644-B
D3NN-16626-L .
C7NN-8042-A
C7NN-8042-A -
G2ZNH-16N341-AA
12-04450-BA
82835284
82835283
828356241
82835242
G2NH-16A901-AA
E2NN-NS15-A
82835148
81NH-9B226-AA
93NH-14N0SS-AA
82972948
82835414
11-78478-AA
377490-S
C5NE-6278-A

Pace #

183
169
184
188
186
188
186
188
7%
186
186
188
186
188
186
188
186
188
186
188
186
188
190
192
194
196
190
190
190
190
190
190
190
192
202
204
207
207
207
207
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
86
8

Panr #

C5NE-6278-A
T3NH-6K632-A
BONH-6WE63-AA
73NH-ONB47-A
380201-S36
T3INH-ONG61-A
73NH-9NGE1-A
73NH-ONGE1-A
72NH-9ES29-A
72NH-9E528-A
EXP-13415-AA
EXP-10327
T2NH-BG547-A
72NH-9D325-A
T2NH-9F278-A
EXP-10344
352321-536
73NH-9NG58-A
230888
CB5NN-2N547-8
CE5NN-2N547-B
C5NN-2N547-B
C5NN-2N&47-B
CSNN-N826-A
73NH-10NODS-A
E-630028-571
D2NH-11NG54-AA
T4NH-3N782-A
CENN-16NB47-A
CONN-16N&47-A
89NH-6065-AA
379548-S
89NH-6065-BA
E4TN-6214-AB
CONN-6730-B
73NH-ONB48-A
T4ANH-BN101-A
73NH-ONG62-A
73NH-ONG62-A
EXP-13447-AA
CENN-1107-F
CH5NN-3C785-A
C5NN-10N768-B
C5NN-N448-A
74NH-SNB63-A
TANH-SNBB3-A
82835448
T4ANH-2N102-A
EXP-13480-AA
EXP-13482-AA

Pace #

10
14
14

BRIBBESEEEERBIRES

BBRrsBERIBRBBREES

ParT # Pace#
377360-536 184
377360-536 62
377360-336 74
C5NN-1012-B 82
DENN-3NG602-A a8
D5SNN-3N602-A 92
11-33542-AA 86
92NH-11662-A 179
02NH-11662-BA 179
CS5NN-11N496-A. 179
78NH-10NB49-AA 181
D1NN-8N212-A 184
D1NN-8N212-A 196
11-18713-AA 190
11-18713-AA 192
TENH-16N802-A - 190
TENH-16N802-A 192
TENH-16N802-A 184
11-90105-AA 38
11-90107-AA 38
FXP-13458-AA 50
EXP-13479-AA 52
EXP-13481-AA 52
EXP-13505-AA 52
EXP-13524-AA &4
EXP-13525-AA &4
EXP-10345 60
EXP-10343 60
EXP-10897-A 60
31037-536 62
357622-536 75
11-30195-AA 82
54351-536 179
54351-536 198
EXP-12158-A 181
54677-536 181
54677-536 66
74NH-3E616-A 194
T4NH-3E616-A 196
11-18712-AA 190
11-18712-AA 192
379223-836 216
NH-353374-S36 165
56009-536 192
N-805515-336 186
N-505515-336 188
N-605515-536 86
N-600322-336 173
N-630069-536 M2
N-630068-536 173

Panr #

N-630068-536
N-630089-336
N-630069-536
N-5620014-536
11-10238-AA
34806-536
34806-S36
34806-336
34806-536
34806-836
11-93333-AA
304633-836
304633-536
304633-536
304633-536
304633-536
44728-336
33799-538
33799-536
34809-536
34809-S36
34809-336
34809-836
33850-536
33850-836
11-68369-AA
SPF.587.000
1165057-AA
55889-836
45258-82
E-630023-S71
E-630023-571
11-89030-AA
11-89030-AA
12-80680-AB
N-605517-S36
N-805617-836
356420-836
356420-536
12-90380-AA
25-01010-AA
26-05407-AA
26-63370-BA
C5NE-6529-A
SPF.587.005
SPF.587.010
SPF.587.015
SPF.587.030
SPF.383.110
SPF.384.120

PaGe #

38
38
66
74
173
202

c8g8:8s

I\Jma-h

173
179
204

157

;Moo oD



{2 LongAgribusiness

NumericaL INDEX By Venpor Part Nuvser

70/80

70/80 Farmtrac Part Numsers w/CoORReEsPONDING PAGE NUMBER

Part #

SPF.385.130
SPF.386.140
11-60463-AB
82835247
72NH-8D510-A
EXP-25000-AA
EXP-25001-AA
82835263
11-30387-AA
11-33566-AA
11-33566-AA

NH-385894-336

E62A-11502
13-33240-AA
13-33240-AA
25-02100-AA
28-02100-AA
12-33532-AA
12-33532-AA
11-90420-AA
11-80840-BA
25-33586-AA
12-10376-BA
11-10145-AA
12-10160-AA
12-10107-AA
12-10116-AA
12-10118-AA
34053-536
12-89145-AA
27-13200-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13190-AA
27-13140-AA
27-13130-AA
25-13010-BA
13-13420-AB
13-13428-AB
11-16600-AA
11-97805-AA
25-13100-AA
11-8780%-AA
30-16391-AA
30-16391-AA
25-96390-AB
25-96390-BA
25-18260-BA
25-18250-BA
25-18251-AA
25-182561-AA

PaGge #

o)

-

CRIBRIRIRREE B o

—
o
=

137

181
183
183
183
183
183
184
184
179
194
216
169
216
198
218
163
163
186
188
188
188

PaRT #

12-97126-BA
25-63302-AA
11-68578-AA
5PF.370.000
30-20541-AC
11-90540-AA
30-80542-AC
30-90380-AA
82835409
82835409
30-91327-AA
30-91214-BA
30-91326-AA
30-91328-AA
30-91322-AA
30-91321-AA
30-91324-AA
30-91323-AA
30-91320-AA
30-91191-CA
30-91334-AA
30-91090-AA
30-91330-AA
30-91336-AA
N-630076-536
N-630076-536
N-601796-536
N-601796-536
N-601796-536
N-801796-536
N-801796-526
N-601786-536
N-601796-536
30-68230-AC
30-68235-AC
25-89060-AA
30-89060-AA
25-64540-AA
15-84560-AA
25-64555-AA
256-84556-AA
25-84557-AA
11-84520-AA
11-64580-AA
30-89040-88
30-88054-BA
N-603077-536
30-88051-AC
E-602184-836
E-602184-536

PaGce #

218

AR EREEE8 R oo

— — P — —
SRS LR ISR R AN < S-S NN NI

FEBFBBBRRRRERBRAD

Part #

30-88052-CA
30-89053-CA
N-605545-536
N-805545-536
N-605545-536
N-605545-536
N-605545-536
78NH-18803-A
9-412-038-308
9-411-038-576
2-413-372-119
25-91200-AA
NH-72016-S8
NH-72016-58
NH-72016-58
25-91090-AB
2591210-BA
25-91184-AA
25-91181-AB
25-91067-BA
25-891180-BA
25-91190-AA
25-96553-AA
25-96553-AA
25-96553-AA
NH-72003-58
NH-72003-58
NH-72003-58
25-91580-AD
25-91580-AD
25-44196-AA
E-620334-572
E-620334-572
25-91077-BA
25-91077-BA
25-91035-AB
25-91035-AB
25-80010-AA
30-80090-AA
30-80260-B8
30-80286-BA
25-30051-AB
43093-836
302589-836
11-33540-BD
25-33280-AC
N-630176-536

CHNN-3A742-A

25-33400-BA
N-805518-536

PAGE#

&6
66
109
132

— —gl

B YR YRR R 2R R R8B544878

74

75

ERERY

2

5883

1

PaART #

N-605518-536
N-605518-536
N-605518-536
30-06268-AA
30-06268-AA
25-05190-BA
25-33380-AA
25-05105-AC
25-05105-AC
87059-594
25-05160-BA
25-05160-BA
25-31051-AA
25-33470-BA
25-33480-AB
25-33480-AB
25-33410-BA
25-33430-BA
25-33450-BA
25-33587-AA
25-33687-AA
25-33520-BA
25-33520-BA
25-33360-AA
25-33360-AA
25-33519-AA
25-96041-AA
25-86041-AA
25-06041-A4
25-96042-AA
25-05170-AA
25-05170-AA
25-05170-AA
30-06600-BA
87040-594
87017-594
30-06270-BA
30-06271-AB
30-05190-BA
30-05140-BA
30-05140-BA
25-05160-AA
25-05160-AA
25-96065-CA
30-08268-AA
30-33400-BA
30-33410-BA
30-33430-AA
30-33450-AA
30-33546-AA

Pace #

1

—

—

3 1R A I R R L R R R R A e R R L ALk



LongAgn business ENr=" By Venoor Part Nuuser

70/80 Farmrtrac Part Numsers w/CorresponpinG Pace NumBseR

Pant #

30-33470-AA
30-33518-AA
30-33005-AE
30-33586-AA
30-068601-AA
25-70060-AM
N-605573-8
25-70304-AA
25-70304-AA
25-75505-AA
25-756505-AA
25-706815-AA
25-70815-AA
25-70615-AA
25-40507-AA
25-40507-AA
25-75516-AA
25-75110-AA
N-646689-536
N-646689-5
N-646689-5
25-75502-AA
25-75190-CB
25-75105-AA
25-75106-AA
25-75571-AA
25-75575-AA
25-75590-AA
25-75685-AA
25-75580-AA
26-70142-AA
26-701142-AA
25-75515-AA
25-75520-AA
25-75520-AA
30-75520-BA
30-75520-BA
25-75107-AA
25-75125-AA
30-75125-AA
25-71700-AA
25-71700-AA
25-75130-BA
25-75130-BA
30-75508-AA
25-75081-AB
30-75081-AA
25-70323-AA
30-70323-AA
N-6542831-58

<D

Pace #

S8 8883223382338 83388888888RERRE

102
100
100
102
100
102
100
100
100
100
106
141
102
102
102
102
102
102
102

PART #

N-642567-58
N-642567-58
25-70321-AA
25-70321-AA
25-44125-AA
25-44125-AA
25-44125-AA
25-44125-AA
N-8661211-S
N-661211-5
N-661211-S
N-661211-8
N-661211-5
25-70324-AA
25-70322-AA
J0-75564-BA
25-75220-AA
25-75170-CA
30-75170-AA
25-75140-BA
25-75227-AA
30-75150-BA
25-44461-AA
25-44461-AA
25-44461-AA
25-75180-AB
25-75550-AA
30-75500-AA
26-75580-AA
30-75550-AA
26-75590-AA
30-75880-AA
25-75123-AA
N-601317-536
N-630028-536
N-630028-536
N-530028-536
N-630028-536
26-70101-AA
26-70102-AA
26-70103-AA
26-70104-AA
26-70105-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70106-AA
26-70107-AA
26-70108-AA

Page #

70/80
PArT #
1M 26-70109-AA
102 26-70109-AA
116 26-70110-AA
102 26-70111-AA
126 N-605532-536
127 N-605532-536
102 N-605532-536
104 26-70112-AA
126 26-70113-AA
127 26-70114-AA
149 26-70115-AA
102 26-70116-AA
104 26-70117-AA
102 26-70118-AA
102 26-70119-AA
102 26-70120-AA
104 268-T0121-AA
104 26-70122-AA
104 26-70223-AA
104 26-70224-AA
104 26-70225-AA
104 26-70226-AA
126 26-70227-AA
127 26-70229-AA
104 26-70230-AA
104 268-70123-AA
105 26-70124-AA
105 26-70124-AA
105 26-70125-AA
105 26-70125-AA
105 26-70126-AA
105 26-70127-AA
105 26-70127-AA
105 26-70128-AA
145 26-70129-AA
188 26-70130-AA
198 26-70131-AA
105 26-70131-AA
106 26-70132-AA
106 26-70133-AA
106 26-70134-AA
106 26-70135-AA
108 26-70136-AA
108 26-70136-AA
113 26-70136-AA
114 26-70137-AA
116 26-70138-AA
126 26-70139-AA
108 26-70140-AA
108 26-70141-AA

PAGE#

108
108
108
108
108
127
204
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
109
109
110
109
110
109
109
149
109
109
109
109
10
109
109
10
110
1o
149
153
10
110
110
110
10

ParT #

26-70143-AA
26-70143-AA
26-70144-AA
25-70077-AA
25-70077-AA
25-70078-AA
25-70078-AA
25-70230-AD
25-70210-AD
25-70452-AC
25-70461-AA
N-646656-5
25-94236-AA
25-70447-AA
25-70010-AA
25-70020-AA
30-70020-AA
N-505548-5
25-70253-AA
25-70259-AA
N-605546-536
N-605546-536
N-805546-536
25-70463-AA
25-70255-BB
25-70455-AA
E-620333
25-70462-AB
25-70430-CA
25-70430-CA
25-70451-AB
26-70145-AA
26-70145-AA
26-70145-AA
26-70146-AA
26-70146-AA
26-70146-AA
26-70147-AA
26-70148-AA
26-70148-AA
26-7T0149-AA
26-70150-AA
26-70150-AA
26-70151-AA
26-70151-AA
26-70152-AA
26-70153-AA
26-70153-AA
26-70154-AA
26-70155-AA

PaGge #

110
155
110
110
112
110
112
110
110
112
112
112
12
12
12
12
12
112
112
112
112
163

42
12
12
12
12
12
12
18
112
13
114
16
13
114
116
113
113
114
113
113
114
113
114
13
113
114
13
"3



P

fiE LongAgribusiness

70/80 Farmrrac ParT Numsers w/CoRRESFONDING PAGE NUMBER
PaGe #

Part #

26-70155-AA
26-70155-AA
26-70156-AA
26-70156-AA
26-70156-AN
26-70157-AA
26-70157-AA
26-70157-AA
26-70158-AA
26-7T0158-AA
26-70158-AA
26-70159-AA
26-T0164-AA
26-70162-AA
26-70160-AA
26-70165-AA
26-70166-AA
26-70167-AA
26-70168-AA
26-70169-AA
26-70170-AA
268-70171-AA
26-70171-AA
26-70172-AA
26-70173-AA
26-70174-AA
26-T0177-AA
26-70178-AA
26-70178-BA
26-70178-CA
26-70179-AA
26-70179-AA
26-70179-AA
26-70180-AA
26-70181-AA
286-70185-AA
26-70185-AA
26-70188-AA
26-70189-AA
26-70190-AA
26-7T0M91-AA
26-70192-AA
26-7T0193-AA
26-70194-AA
26-7T0195-AA
26-TO196-AA
26-T0197-AA
26-70198-AA
26-70198-AA
28-70200-AA

114
16
113
114
116
113
114
116
13
114
116
114
114
114
114
116
116
116
16
118
116
16
139
16
16
16
118
118
18
8
118
129
132
18
118
18
120
118
118
118
118
118
118
18
120
120
120
120
120
120

Part #

26-70201-AA
26-70202-AA
26-70211-AA
26-70212-AA
26-70213-AA
26-70215-AA
26-70216-AA
26-70217-AA
2B8-70218-AA
26-70219-AA
26-70220-AA
26-70221-AA
26-70222-AA
26-70222-BA
26-70222-CA
26-70243-AA
26-70244-AA
26-70245-AA
26-70246-AA
26-70247-AA
26-70248-AA
26-70248-AA
26-70249-BA
26-70249-BA
26-70249-CA
26-70249-CA
26-70249-DA
26-70251-AA
26-70252-AA
26-70253-AA
26-70254-AA
26-70255-AA
26-70256-AA
26-70257-AA
26-70316-AA
26-70315-AA
26-70317-AA
26-70318-AA
26-70319-AA
26-70320-AA
26-70321-AA
26-70322-AA
26-70322-AA
26-70323-AA
26-70231-AA
26-7T0232-AA
26-70232-BA
26-70232-CA
26-70232-DA
26-70232-EA

Numericar INDEX By Venpor Parr Numeer

70/80
Page#  Part#
120 26-70232-FA
120 26-70232-GA
120 26-70232-HA
120 26-70232-1A
120 26-70232-JA
120 26-70232-KA
120 26-70233-AA
120 26-70234-AA
120 26-70235-AA
120 26-70236-AA
120 26-70237-AA
120 26-70238-AA
120 26-70239-AA
120 28-70240-AA
120 26-70241-AA
123 26-70242-AA
123 26-70258-AA
123 26-7T0259-AA
123 26-70259-AA
123 26-70260-AA
123 26-70262-AA
129 26-70263-AA
123 25-44120-AA
129 26-70264-AA
123 25-44196-BA
129 25-44196-BA
123 N-620334-S72
123 25-44190-DA
123 25-44111-AA
123 25-44220-AA
123 25-44090-BA
123 25-70265-AA
123 26-70265-AA
123 26-70266-AA
136 28-70267-AA
136 26-70268-AA
136 26-70269-AA
136 26-70270-AA
136 26-70270-AA
136 26-70271-AA
136 26-70272-AA
135 26-70273-AA
136 26-70274-AA
136 26-70275-AA
125 26-70276-AA
125 26-70277-AA
125 26-70278-AA
125 26-70279-AA
125 26-70280-AA
125 26-70281-AA

Pace#

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
126
126
131
126
126
126
126
126
127
74
127
127
127
127
127
129
131
129
129
128
129
129
131
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129

Part #

26-70282-AA
26-70283-AA
26-70285-AA
26-70286-AA
26-70287-AA
26-70291-AA

D3NN-16N449-A

26-70376-AA
25-70472-AA
26-70292-AA
26-70292-AA
26-70303-AA
26-70307-AA
26-70373-AA
26-70314-AA
26-70306-AA
26-70250-AA
26-70250-AA
26-70313-AA
268-70374-AA
26-70295-AA
26-70375-AA
26-70324-AA
26-70325-AA
26-70326-AA
26-70327-AA
26-70328-AA
26-70328-AA
26-70330-AA
26-70331-AA
26-70332-AA
26-70333-AA
26-70334-AA
26-70335-AA
26-70336-AA
26-70337-AA
26-70338-AA
26-70339-AA
26-70338-BA
26-70336-CA
26-70339-DA
25-22120-BA
25-22120-BA
26-70340-AA
26-70341-AA
390627-S
73329-5
26-70342-AA
26-70343-AA
26-70343-AA

Pace #

129
129
131
131
131
131
131
13
131
13
151
132
132
132
132
132
123
132
132
132
132
132
135
135
135
135
135
135
136
138
135
135
135
136
135
135
138
135
135
135
136
135
137
135
135

2

2
138
138
139

<D



I_ongAgﬂ business TN By Venpor Part Numser

70/80

70/80 Farmraac Parr Numsers w/Corresponping PAGe NuMBER

Parr # Page # Parr # PaGge # ParT # Pace# PART # Pace #
26-70344-AA 138 26-05413-AA 145 26-05476-AA 149 26-05553-AB 165
26-70345-AA 138 26-05403-AA 145 26-05424-AA 149 26-05560-AA 155
26-70346-AA 138 26-05452-AA 145 26-05437-AA 149 26-05527-AA 185
26-70347-AA 138 26-05415-AA 145 26-05513-AA 149 26-05561-AA 155
26-70348-AA 138 26-05415-AA 149 26-05484-AA 149 26-05528-AA 155
26-70354-AA 138 26-05401-AA 145 26-05514-AA 149 26-05562-AA 185
26-70355-AA 138 26-05401-AA 191 26-05435-AA 149 26-05457-AA 155
26-70356-AA 138 26-05530-AA 145 26-05516-AA 149 26-05536-AA 157
25-22337-AB 141 26-05530-AA 147 26-05517-AA 149 26-05425-AA 157
30-22337-AB 141 26-05563-AA 145 26-05518-AA 149 26-05494-AA, 187
87054-592 ' 141 26-05531-AA 145 26-05521-AA 149 26-05489-AA 159
30-22106-AA 141 26-05531-AA 149 26-05543-AA 149 25-05180-AC 159
30-22055-BB 141 26-05439-AA 145 26-05464-AA 151 25-56120-AC 161
25-22511-AB 141 26-05423-AA 145 26-05465-AA 151 25-87526-AA 161
a0-22338-AB 141 26-05565-AA 145 26-05534-AA 1M 25-57527-AA 161
265-22460-DA 11 26-05568-AA 145 26-05534-AA 151 25-57520-BB 161
30-22460-BA 141 25-05120-AC 145 26-05466-AA 151 25-55127-AA 161
87NH-2461-AA 141 25-06042-AA, 145 26-05558-AA 151 25-05560-BC 161
25-22455-AA 141  2506042-AA 163 26-05557-AA 151 25-55570-AA 161
25-22190-DB 141 26-05419-AA 147 26-05469-AA 151 25-05927-AB 161
30-22180-BB 141 26-05569-AA 147 26-05522-AA 151 25-55560-AA 161
25 22470-AA 141 26-05487-AA 147 26-05470-AA 151 25-55124-AA 161
30-22470-AA 141 26-05488-AA 147 26-05471-AA 151 25-05930-AA 161
30-22598-AA 141 26-05510-AA 147 26-05453-AA 151 25-55129-AC 161
N-642822-535 141 26-05553-AA 147 26-05422-AA 151 25-055132-AA 161
N-642822-538 143 26-05533-AA 147 26-05432-AA 151 25-05575-AA 163
26-70357-AA 138 26-05509-AA, 147 268-05566-AA 151 25-065131-AA 161
26-70359-AA 139 26-05440-AA 147 26-05555-AA 151 25-17405-AA 202
26-70360-AA 139 ~ 26-05532-AA 147 26-05559-AA 151 SPF.381.100 5]
26-70361-AA 139 26-05505-AA 147 26-05467-AA 151 13-80150-AA 44
26-70362-AA 1398 26-05404-AA 147 26-05556-AA 151 30-83373-AA 22
2B-70363-AA 138 26-05404-AA 151 26-05468-AA 151 30-64337-BA 66
26-70364-AA 139 26-05455-AA 147 26-05420-AA 153 FO02-C30-108 56
26-T0365-AA 139 26-D5455-AA 153 26-05409-AA 153 85NH-ONBSG-AA 62
26-70366-AA 138 26-05441-AA 147 26-05461-AA 153 87039-594 84
26-70368-AA 139 26-05405-AA 147 26-05462-AA 153 87059-596 &2
26-70369-AA 139 26-05564-AA 147 26-05458-AA 153 25-33560-AA 88
26-70370-AA . 139 26-05438-AA 147 26-05524-AA 153 25-33585-BC g0
26-70371-AA 139 26-05434-AA 149 26-05525-AA 153 77NH.-HO972.A 165
268-70372-AA 139 26-05480-AA 149 26-05525-AA 155 T7NHH972-A
25-22220-BA 143 26-05486-A4 149 26-05410-AA 153 7INHH972-A o2
25-22226-CB 143 26-05478-AA 149 26-05402-AA 153 25-75560-DB 102
2522510-AA 143 26-05475-AA 149 26-05554-AA 153 30-75560-BC 102
25-22225-CA 143 26-05473-AA 149 26-05554-AA, 185 30-75564-AB o8
N-846632-536 143 26-05418-AA 149 26-05535-AA 153 25-75150-CB 104
25-05050-AA 145 26-05474-AA 149 26-05429-AA 155 11-33590-BA a3
26-05529-AA 145 26-05436-AA 149 26-05548-AA 155 11-33590-BA o
26-05542-AA 145 26-70228-AA 121 26-05553-BA 155 92NH-9B829-AA 62
26-05456-AA 145 28-70228-AA 149 26-05548-AA 185 25-05110-AB 88
26-05454-AA 145 26-70228-AA 151 26-05428-AA 155 25-05110-AC 92


http:26-05436-.AA

i

=2 LongAgribusiness

Numenricar Inoex By Venpor Part Numses

70/80 FarmtrAac PART NunmBers w/Corresponping PAaGe NuMBER

Part #

25-31050-BB
25-31050-BC
74181-8
72090-58
72090-58
SPF.793.000
C2DE-8255-A
12-69570-AA
11-70011-AA
13-64150-AA

C5NN-7A578-A

SPF.787.002
SPF.788.002
11-61059-AA
11-61021-AA
11-75600-AA
11-75600-AA
CS5NN-7600-B
12-90522-AA
12-90515-AA
30-68239-AA
12-64590-AA
25-91133-AA
26-75588-AA
26-75591-AA
25-70473-AA
25-92187-AA
25-92188-AA
25-92189-AA
26-70349-AA
26-70351-AA
26-70352-AA
CENN-2472-B
26-05472-AA
26-05445-AA
26-05501-AA
26-05496-AA
26-05495-AA
26-05539-AA
26-05416-AA
26-05408-AA
26-05426-AA
26-05443-AA
26-05448-AA
25-05190-AB
NH-72054-88
30-64575-AA
EXP-13466-AA
24-40210-008
30-70080-AA

PaAaGe #

90
2]
141

1

RV BN s BB88IFIAR

58

131
133

133
138
138
138
141
148
157
157
157
157
157
157

SR8aBBTRFHY

Part #

30-75135-BA
30-75135-BA
25-76517-AA
25-75154-BA
25-75154-AA
30-70103-AA
J0-70104-AA
N-646663-336
26-70445-AC
25-T(258-AA
25-70260-AA
25-70251-AA
30-70251-AA
30-70255-BA
25-70480-AB
25-02112-AA
25-02113-AA
25-02114-AA
26-T0353-AA
25-75162-AA
25-75162-AA
11-13555-AA
11-13566-AA
11-13560-AA
11-13562-AA
11-13564-AA
11-13572-AA
11-13573-AA
11-13575-AA,
11-135676-AA
11-13577-AA
11-13579-AA
11-13581-AA
11-13584-AA
11-13585-AA
11-13586-AA
11-13588-AA
11-13588-AA
11-13590-AA
11-13592-AA
11-13593-AA

T6NH-11NO76-A

11-93334-BA
11-10239-AB
30-10270-BA
30-10163-BA
30-10274-BA
11-12050-AA
11-11510-AA
30-11510-AA

70/80
PaGe # ParT # PAGe#
102 ESNN-13ABOS-AA 179
102 30-13031-AA 196
102 25-11439-AA 179
104 11-13480-AA 179
104 11-12949-AA 181
106 25-12380-AA 181
106 30-123B0-AA 181
110 D8NN-9276-8 181
112 D5NN-0276-B 181
12 25-12310-AA 181
12 . 25-12310-AA 66
12 30-12310-AA 181
12 SONH-17N271-AA 181
112 BONH-17N268-AA 181
112 D3NN-17N264-B 181
137 32-13110-AA 183
137 32-13140-AA 183
137 27-13110-AA 183
138 25-13009-AA 184
112 13-13331-AA 184
143 EXP-14211-5 184
167 30-18440-AA 188
167 30-18012-AA 188
167 30-18013-AA 188
167 30-16560-BA, 192
167 30-16550-BA 192
167 30-16559-BA 192
167 30-16558-CB 192
167 30-16568-CB 192
167 30-16410-BC 188
167 30-16410-BC 196
167 11-18570-AA 186
167 11-18570-AA 188
167 C5NN-16N655-B 186
167 CS5NN-16N655-B 188
167 30-18300-CA 196
167 25-18165-AA 184
167 25-18166-AA 194
167 30-18166-AA 196
169 25-18551-AC 196
169 13-18410-AB 194
169 30-18525-AA 192
173 30-16530-AA 192
173 30-16531-AA 192
177 25-16450-DC 198
177 30-16450-8BC 198
177 25-16491-CB 188
179 30-16491-AH 198
179 25-16460-DB 198
179 30-16460-BD 198

ParT #

25-16476-CC
30-16476-AD
25-16474-CB
25-16554-BA
25-16465-BD
30-16465-AB
25-16851-BC
25~16001-CA
30-16001-AA
25-16002-AA
30-18002-AA
25-16421-BA
25-16421-BA
30-16421-BA
25-168477-BC
30-16477-AA
25-165853-AA
30-16478-AA
30-16392-AA
25-16498-CA
25-16204-AA
25-16201-AA
25-16202-BA
25-16202-CA

E1ADKN-16659

30-16540-AA
30-18160-AA
30-18121-AA
25-16202-DA
25-16202-EA
25-16202-FA
25-16203-AB
30-16203-BB
25-70444-CA
25-16350-DA
30-16330-BB
25-16340-DA
30-16342-BB
11-17000-AA
25-16338-AA
25-04089-CA
30-04089-AA
25-98300-AA
30-98300-AA
30-98285-AA
30-98285-AA
25-78202-AA
25-78515-AA
25-78516-AA
25-78517-AA

PaGge #

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
200
200
200
200
200
192
192
188
192
200
200
200
200
200
200
202
202

202
202
202
204
204
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207



LOW'bUSlneSS Numericat INDEX By Venoor Part Nunvser

70/80

70/80 Farmrrac Parr Numsers w/CorresponDING PAGe NuMmBER

Parr # PaGge # Parr # PaGge # PART # Pace# ParT # PaGe #
25-78520-AA 207 2848062 181 25-33558-AA a8 3861A027 16
25-78518-AA | 209 206043 86 25-33557-AA a8 UsLBO311 16
25-78519-BA 207 EXP-20060-AA 44 25-57521-AA 161 2290082 20
30-78292-AA 207 12-61035-AA 46 18-13031-AA 179 81558 20
25-78521-AA 200 7INH-9N663-A 56 18-13032-AA 179 81558A 20
E2NN-94000R86-AA 209 25-16554-AA 64 18-13033-AA 179 81558B 20
82835398 200 O0ONH-354228-AA 88 25-13011-AA 184 81558C 20
26-93125-AA 216 O0NH-354228-AA 92 25-13012-AA 184 USMEOQQOG 20
EONN-3A370-AA 212 26-70350-AA 138 2750281 16 USMEODOBA 20
E9NN-3N241-AB 212 26-05414-AA 149 650710 16 USMEOOO6B 20
FONN-10A8662-AA 212 26-05442-AA, 149 650710 18 USMEOOQOBC 20
82835172 212 DBNN-2ZN212-AA 162 0650710-A 16 31137551 20
EONN-3N238-AA 212 2593481-AA 216 650588 16 31137312 20
E-643262-S 212 25-93481-AA o8 650588 16 31137561 20
EONN-3N244-AA 212 11-98124-AA, 209 650588 2 31137322 20
EONN-3N243-AA 212 11-98125-AA 209 33142111 16 2790188 20
82835171 212 11-98126-AA 209 32166329 16 3ME+14 20
EONN-3N245-AA 212 11-98127-AA 209 31134165 16 32762144 20
FONN-10AE52-AA 214 11-98128-AA 209 32418122 16 UsLPO058 20
25-97835-AA 216 25-98130-AF 209 32418122 18 UsLPOOS8B 20
25-97830-AA 216 25-78525-AA 200 32416118 16 usLPO058D 20
86NH-2466-AA 12 11-06111-AA 165 32416118 K" 2721322 20
25-05327-AA 145 27-13160-AA 183 2485A204 16 U4181A045 20
25-05327-AA 163 27-13140-BA 183 32417134 16 U4181A046 20
25-96010-CB 163 32-13140-BA 183 32181114 16 U4181A047 20
30-22591-AA 163 27-13180-BA 183 32418122-A 16 3117C061 20
25-96015-AA 163 27-13110-BA 183 32416119 16 500012 20
25-96039-BA 163 27-13170-AA 183 32168212 16 500012 24
25-96065-BA 163 27-13200-BA 183  3311R003 16 33221328 20
25-96064-BA 163 27-13130-BA 183 4142V066 16 2135A001 20
25-96110-BA 163 32-13120-BA 183 ~  2418F475 16 ZZB0255 18
25-96140-BA 163 11-97028-AA 216 3681T018 16 3142H041 18
25-96579-EA 163 12-97126-CA 216 3212v002 16 3314A101 18
25-96391-AA 163 11-12360-AB 181 350009 16 3313A012 18
25-96392-AA 163 11-12360-CA 181 36171121 16 3174P412 18
25-96130-BA. 163 25-97820-AA 216 36832144 16 2418M507 18
25-96120-BA 163 87NH-16N785-AA 186 2314H033 16 3342N01 18
25-96036-DC 163 87NH-16N785-AA 188 2314H033 70 31420004 18
25-96043-AA 163 EONN-16N906-AA 186 3314A103 16 3142D061 18
25-96035-DC 163 EONN-16NSQ6-AA 188 2116A022 16 3314A102 18
25-96185-BA 163 30-16452-AA 188 4138A017 16 3318A705 18
25-06344-AA 163 30-18530-AB 192 2538753 16 32166221 18
25-96327-AA 163 76NH-16NB03-A 190 3174A004 16 2418M505 18
25-00665-AA 163 76NH-16N3803-A 192 3271A003 16 2431A054 18
25-05140-BA 163 76NH-18NB03-A 194 3623H008 16 U3244A009 18
25-05140-BA 165 30-18122-AA 192 3686T006 18 3.68E+45 18
25-05130-AC 165 30-18122-AA 196 36861006 32 U3218J303 18
72054-58 177 30-16559-AB 182 23144033 18 U3218J606 18
30-11439-AA 179 25-18300BC 194 23144033 32 32184607 18
25-13360-BA 179 25-33559-AA 88 3278A003 16 2290184 26

P



o

@ LongAgl’l bUSineSS NumeRicAL INDEX By Venpor Part NumBeR
2

70/80

70/80 Farmmrac Part Numsers w/CoRresPonDinG Pace NumBER

ParT # Pace # ParT # Page # PART # PaGe# Parr # PaGe #
ZZo0172 26 2551A000 28 3161C005 68 23144002 34
650507 26 4132F04 28 43116-52 22 2314H002 78
3818X901 26 3116WVW00 1 28 30-63370-AA 22 4142X099 34
4115R007 26 2551A014 28 30-63384-AA 22 2415731 34
134166 26 355631136 28 2873B072 171 4 13E+17 a2
4115R008 26 3117C071 28 2313C077 171 33554128 32
31744123 26 33451804 28 2318A604 171 23144041 32
31743108 26 2314.J666 28 2318A804 72 2314J049 32
3.78E+15 26 2551A201 28 920054 171 650594 32
2233022 26 3321A002 28 A113HO73 80 37737103 32
3311K015 26 3.27E+08 28 23144014 80 2654403 32
32114145 26 31740004 28 26148666 80 26380189 3z
578052 26 3342A605 28 3717J051 30 248685211 32
3311K012 26 LJ2644G001 68 32186405 30 2838C018 2
170151 26 3116K004 28 2415715 30 24860176 32
33811113 26 3116K014 28 3681K003 a0 33813131 32
2313H331 26 2511A730 28 3627P023 30 3385H001 32
2318A605 26 350042 28 23110038 30 4126K174 32
2314607 26 3661001 28 2431A016 30  3856M003 32
31434307 26 650586 28 3211P013 a0 206009 2
31420031 26 2431A054 28 2314H022 30 576117 32
3J681P00S 24 32558314 28 2314H023 30 566008 32
4111A013 24 33137409 28 2314H015 30 335834001 32
50345 24 23144013 28 3877A125 30 3573M014 3z
33426161 24 2314H011 28 3178C088 30 2481877 32
3241H009 24 2314J015 28 33812116 30 3346C006 2
U3141D171 24 2116A056 28 4.13E+40 30 2314J001 32
2116053 24 28730179 68 3348Y007 30 2314H008 174
33153121 24 2648A116 68 2415A047 30 2314H008 32
31M7L023 24 2313M059 63 26420318 68 2314H008 78
2314J606 24 3Nz22 68 2314H012 28 33246123 a2
3321A003 24 3644Y004 68 23141012 30 3623H008 K7
41428415 24 2318A8603 30 2314H012 78 UsMvo164 78
2418F436 24 2318A803 36 2314H006 174 2314H017 78
3681P038 24 2318A603 68 2314H006 30 2314K166 78
2314H005 174 23144002 68 4142X187 4 U7LWO1457 78
2314H005 24 23144002 72 3681A049 "} 3623H024 18
2314H013 174 3521H065 68 3274A003 34 3623H024 78
2314H013 174 3521H083 68 920009 34 U3685R009 18
2314H013 24 3521H067 88 33817135 34 |J3685R009 78
3781N0O42 24 3521H068 68 33872532 34 3T7T1K251 78
3781N043 24 L2645A058 68 3175P003 34 36860007 78
2314F003 24 2845A311 63 2481877 32 3781A503 78
2314H034 24 2845K609 68 34821121 K7 2485C036 78
23141034 78 L311FFO2 68 2481877 34 USMHO056 78
4145 007 28 3558X051 68 36241123 34 21825198 78
2314J010 24 3355V002 68 3B17A001 34 3381J008 78
23150052 28 24150051 68 3683H006 34 2415A080 78
3753R221 28 3218R005 68 2314H002 174 3687Y016 78
31M7V003 28 2848A121 68 2314H002 18 2485C522 80

0



LOI‘lgAgl‘ibUSineSS Numericar Inpex By Venpor ParT Numser

70/80

70/80 Farmtrac Part NumBers w/CoORRESPONDING Pace NuMBER

PART #

2313H233
2318D208
2318D208
3748W232
38280016
2314J003
2314J003
U3641vV013
3615Y006
23140602
3113D001
2131A008
2871A141
2871A141
28710252
28710355
28710254
28710285
28710258
28710289
28710260
28710261
28710364
3115C113
Pulley
2314C049
920155
3751K082
2415B167
31172505
33531137
31733509
2314H043
2313M058
3211C001
490373
2314F037
2431154
3777R081
3777TR122
3681V12
2314H607
2314H004
2314H004
2314H004
2314H004
3766P172
3.78E+114
32184013
2656F802

PaGe #

80
174

80

80
174
174

18
174
174
174
174
174
174
176
175
176
175
176
176
175
175
175
175
176

NORRIDBRADBRAILEEELLELELELEES

ParT #
26560150
26560608
26560609
26431192
3.83E+09
2314J004
650204
920154
4125A033
33532129
33811114
3656004
3656P008
3435A019
33225412
33811112
3172X005
3218R0O13
2415928
33225414
4122M012
4122M019
2314F006
2318A602
3653R002
2314F002
2314H003
2314H003
2314H003
2314H003
2314H003
2314H003
920496
2481D302
576113
U3648C008
36540007
USLTO317
3115TO51
3241N0OO1
321886137
2411157
30-63011-BA
11-12109-BA
3716C163
4111K065
3766P097
3686L007
2314J037
2648062

Pace #

BREEENE2a8E833a33338R R ddd33d3d3d33d3d3dINNNRNINRN

Part #

4133017
2415H492
2314K161
2871013
2871013
3681vV013
3684N503
3611M009
2316T050
2313C078
2318A634
3681V502
ULPK0034
3I685R007
25-05568-AA
25-05569-AA
25-55572-AA
28730184
28730188
28730267
28730238
28730193
28730209
25-12062-AA
30-18111-CA
30-89298-AA
30-64282-AB
DENN-9276-A
566004
2656086
26560016
490786
26560075
26560614
25-30160-BA
25-30150-BA
25-30125-AA
25-30367-AA
25-30368-AA
26-70248-AA
N-500212-536
N-600212-536
N-600212-536
N-600213-536
N-600218-58
N-800313-S36
N-600415-S36
N-600417-S36
N-600417-S36
N-600420-536

Pace#
78

78

78

174

175

42
42
42
42
42
42

42

70

70
161
161
161
171
171
171
171
171
171

ERREEINNNNIS288®

— b o b —
ESG2Y

288833

Part #
N-601805-536
N-601805-336
N-601807-336
N-605500-336
N-605531-836
N-605531-336
N-605531-336
N-605531-836
N-605531-536
N-605542-336
N-605548-536
N-605548-336
N-605559-536
N-605559-336
N-6055568-536
N-605561-336
N-605574-S
N-606321-336
N-630012-336
N-620012-336
N-620012-S36
N-620012-S36
N-620012-536
N-620012-536
N-620012-336
N-620012-336
N-620013-S36
N-620013-S36
N-620013-536
N-620013-336
N-620013-536
N-620013-336
N-620013-S36
N-620013-536
N-620013-S36
N-520013-536
N-620014-536
N-620016-336
N620042-536
N-620042-536
N-620042-536
N-620042-336
N-620042-536
N-62042-S36
N-620603-336
N-630013-536
N-630066-5S36
N-630067-536
N-630067-336
N-630067-536

PAGe #
204

98

o4

62

143

181

188

198

14

38

%0

9
151
177
198
198

98
179
143
149
186
188

64

74

86
104
149
163
179
188
202
204

64

64

66

74
173
216
131
198

38

66
102
127
204
198

6
143
173
186



= ibusi
ELOI‘IgAgr |bUS|neSS NurigricaL Inpex By Venpon Parr Numser

70/80
70/80 FarutrAac ParT Numsers w/CorresPONDING PAaGe NuMBER
PART # Page #
N-630067-336 188
N-630067-836 200
N-630067-536 64
N-630067-S36 74
N-G30067-536 86
N-530067-536 104
N-630068-536 163
N-830068-336 198
N-630068-336 204
N-630068-536 66
NB30070-536 141
N-630070-536 143
N-630070-536 a8
N-830070-536 a2
N-830070-838 102
N-630070-S36 104
N-630173-S36 127
N-630173-536 143
N-830173-536 151
N-630173-836 153
N-630173-S36 155
N-630173-S36 179
N-630173-836 188
N-630173-58 205
N-630173-538 14
N-630174-836 33
N-630174-S36 12
N-630174-536 155
N-630174-536 163
N-630174-536 198
N-830174-536 38
N-630174-5386 66
N-830174-5336 94
N-630174-S36 105
N-830187-538 204
N-630187-838 94
N-630317-836 186
N-630317-536 188
N-662423-536 127
N-£62423-58 102












	Section A.pdf
	Section B
	Section C

